
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number 214q -2017 

To Amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended, 
to Update Various User Fees and Charges 

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, to 
impose fees or charges; 

AND WHEREAS Council has approved, through Resolution 	-017  it 
is deemed appropriate to amend By-law 308-2003 in regard to the following fees 
and charges: 

1. Community Services Fees 
2. Corporate Services 
3. Fire and Emergency Services Fees 
4. Economic Development and Culture Fees 
5. Cemetery Fees, and 
6. City Clerk's Office Fees; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1. 	That Section 2 of By-law 380-2003, as amended, is repealed and replaced 
with the following: 

2. 	That Schedule A to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Community Services Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule B to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Corporate Services Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule C to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
City Clerk's Office Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule D to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Fire and Emergency Services Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule E to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Economic Development and Culture Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule F to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Cemetery Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule G to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Transit Division Fees/Charges; and 
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That Schedule H to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Engineering and Traffic Sections of the Works and 
Transportation Department Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule I to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to the 
Planning and Development Services Fees/Charges; and 

That Schedule J to this By-law be the schedule of fees related to 
Realty Services Fees/Charges; 

2. That Schedule J to By-law 380-2003 be renamed as "Schedule I - Planning 
and Development Services Fees/Charges"; 

3. That Schedule M to By-law 380-2003 be renamed as "Schedule J - Realty 
Services Fees/Charges" 

4. That the following Schedules to By-law 380-2003 be deleted: 

a. Schedule D, being the schedule of fees related to Animal Services 
Division; 

b 	Schedule I, being the schedule of fees related to Financial and 
Information Services Department; 

c. Schedule L, being the schedule of fees related to Corporate Fees; 

d. Schedule N, being the schedule of fees related to Facility Services 
Fees/Charges; 

e. Schedule 0, being the schedule of fees related to Parks Maintenance 
and Operations User Fees; 

5. That By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule A - Community Services Fees/Charges, with the Schedule set out in 
Appendix I to this By-law. 

6. That By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule B - Corporate Services Fees/Charges, with the Schedule set out in 
Appendix 2 to this By-law. 

7. That By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule C - City Clerk's Office Fees/Charges, with the Schedule set out in 
Appendix 3 to this By-law. 

8. That By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by adding 
Schedule D -.Fire and Emergency Services Fees/Charges, with the Schedule 
set out in Appendix 4 to this By-law. 

9. That By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule E - Economic Development and Culture Fees/Charges, with the 
Schedule set out in Appendix 5 to this By-law. 

10. That By-law 380-2003, as amended, is hereby further amended by replacing 
Schedule F.-  Cemetery Fees/Charges, with the Schedule set out in Appendix 6 
to this By-law. 

11. That Sections 3, 4 and 5 of By-law 380-2003, as amended, be deleted, and 
Section 6 be re-numbered as Section 3. 
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Approved as to 
form. 

2017/11/22 

Denis Sauires  
City Solicitor 

Approved as to 
content. 

2017/11/21 

P. Fay, City Clerk 

By-law Number  ZL/9 -2017 

ENACTED and PASSED this 22nd day of November, 2017. 

Lind&Jcffrcy, Mayor 
rn 

Peter Fay, City Clerk 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Notes 

General:  
The presented user fees do not include H.S.T. however, if taxes are applicable, it has been identified and will be 
charged at the time of purchase. Programs specifically tailored for individuals fourteen (14) years of age and under• 
or Inclusive Programs are tax exempt. 

Resident: If the customer or the customer's landlord is paying property taxes in the City of.Brampton, the 
customer is considered a Brampton resident (proof of residency will be required at the time of purchase). 

Non-Resident: If the customer or the customer's landlord is not paying property taxes to the City of Brampton, 
the customer is considered non-resident. 

The. City Manager, or Commissioner of Community Services or the Director of Recreation, as applicable, may 
approve a new fee, waive a fee, approve promotional pricing, and or discounts on any Recreation fee in accordance 
with the general criteria for any such waiver or reduction, or variation. New fees will be submitted for approval by 
Council in the following year's user fee report. 

Registered Proqrams:  
Unless otherwise presented, the base program length can be increased/decreased by multiplying or dividing the 
applicable fee 

Non-Residents: When not presented, will be calculated as a surcharge of 25% per person, per program, up to a 
maximum of $100. per person, per program, per session, and will be added to the registration feefor all 
individuals. Non-residents do not qualify for special discounts. 
Adult 55 Discount: When not presented, will be calculated as a 25% discount for adults fifty-five (55) years of 
age or older on all registered programs (with the exception of Inclusive Programs and Adult 55 specific 
programs, and Flower City Seniors Centre). Proof of age may be required at the time of registration. Material 
fees (if applicable) are payable at the full rate. 
Family Discount: When not presented, families that register three (3) or more children (under seventeen (17) 
years of age) from the same family, at the same time, in the same session, may be eligible. to receive a 10% 
discount off of the program fee (some restrictions may apply). 

Memberships:  
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 	 Notes 

A non-resident surcharge of 25% per person, per membership will be added to the fee for all individuals 

Rentals:  
Standardized client types have been established for pricing purposes. 

• Resident rates have been established as the base rate for all rental fees 
• Affiliated Group/Board of Education rate is incrementally lower than the Resident rate 

Non-Resident/For-Profit rates are incrementally higher than the Resident rate 
• In circumstances where the Affiliated Group/Board of Education or Non-Resident/For-Profit rates are 

not presented, the Resident rate will apply 
Unless otherwise presented, the rates are based on a 60-minute fee. 
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SCHEDULE A -RECREATION 
	 Notes 

In circumstances where the client does not match an appropriate client category (i.e. Resident; Non-Resident; 
Affiliated Youth/B0ED) the highest rate will be charged. 

All rentals require that a minimum 20% non-refundable deposit be paid at the time of booking  in order to hold the 
space. The remainder of the fee is due thirty (30) days prior to the rental date unless otherwise specified on the 
Rental Agreement. 

Room Categories: Rentable space categorized based on the maximum number of guests per room. 
Aquatic Facility Categories: Rentable space categorized based on the maximum capacity of the pool tank. 
Gymnasium Categories: Rentable space categorized based on the available amenities. 

In order to rent any facility or space all Rental Agreement Holders must have liability insurance coverage that 
sufficiently meets established City requirements. The Liability Insurance Program provides individuals or groups with 
a straightforward and affordable avenue to obtain the required liability insurance coverage. Rates are established by 
an approved designated vendor and the associated fee applied to the Rental Agreement. 

Administration Fees and Services:  
As a method of recouping fixed costs associated with providing certain administrative services (e.g. refund 
requests), an 'Administration Fee' of $10.00 is charged to the client. 
In circumstances where a client is responsible to complete a scheduled financial transaction and does not have 
sufficient funds available, an 'Admin Fee - Declined Payments' of $35.00 is charged to the client in addition to the 
outstanding balance. 

Definitions:  
Age Categories: Child (10 years or under) 

Youth (10 to 13 years) 
Teen (14 to 17 years) 
Adult (18 to 54 years) 
Student (18 to 54 years (with a valid Student ID)) 
55 (55 years or older) 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	

Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Variance 
($ 

Effective 
Date 

55+ Exclusive 
55+ S.ecific - S.ecial Event ,A 

- 
Yes $ 	9.35_$, 9.58 $ 	0.23 Se o/04/18 Per Event 

55+ S.ecifuc - S.ecial Event B Per Event Yes $ 	11.78 $' 	12.07 $ 	0.29 Se./04/18 
55+ S.ecifuc - S.ecial Event C Per Event Yes $ 	14.62 $' 	1498 $ 	0.36 Se'/04/18 
55+ S.ecific - Soecial Event D Per Event Yes $ 	20.76 $ 	21:28 $ 	0.52 Se '/04/18 
55+ S.ecific - Staff Led A 30 Mins Yes $ 	0.91 161,931 $ 	0.02 Se '/04/18 
55+ S.ecific - Staff Led B 30 Mins Yes $ 	1.39 $ 	142 $ 	0.03 Se./04/18 
55+ S.ecific - Staff Led C 30 Mins Yes $ 	1.64 $ 	1.68 $ 	0.04 Se./04/18 
55+ 5. ecific - Staff Led D 30 Mins Yes $ 	1.81 $ 	1.85 $ 	0.04 Se • /04/18 
55+5.ecific -Staff Led E 30 Mins Yes $ 	2.11 $ 	2.16 $ 	0.05 Se./04/18 
55+ S.ecific - Staff Led F 30 Mins Yes $ 	2.26 $ 	2.31 $ 	0.05 Se '/04/18 
55+ S.ecifuc - Staff Led G 30 Mins Yes $ 	2.42 $ 	2.48 $ 	0.06 Se /04/18 
55+ S.ecific - Staff Led H 30 Mins Yes $ 	3.63 $ 	3.72 $ 	0.09 Se./04/18 
55+ S.ecific -Volunteer Led 	 - 
Arts Dramar& Music 
Art - Potte 	55+ 

30 Mins 

60 Mins 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	0.49 

$ 	8.53 

$ 	0.50 

$ 	17.27 

	

$ 	0.01 

	

1 	8.74 

Se @/04/18 

Se./04/18 
Art - Potte 	Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	11.37 $ 	23.02 $ 	11.65 Se./04/18 
Art - Potte 	Child/youth 60 Mins No $ 	16.64 $ 	17.05 $ 	0.41 Se '/04/18 
Art- Potte 	Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	16.64 .$ 	17;05 $ 	0.41 Se */04/18 
Music- 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	788 $ 	10.36. $ 	2.48 Se */04/18 
Music - Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	10.50 $ 	13.81 $ 	3.31 Se./04/18 
Music - Child/Youth 60 Mins No $ 	9.98 $ 	10.23 $ 	0.25 Se./04/18 
Music - Teen -  
Board ofEdUcation 
BOED Per Person - Dance Class 

60 Mins 

60 Mins 

Yes 

No 

$ 	9.41 

- 

$ 	10.23 

$ 	2.00 

$ 	0.82 

NEW 

Se e./04/18 

Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Dance Class 1:80 Minutes No - $ 	5.00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Dance Class 300 Minutes No - $ 	8.50 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Fitness & Health Class 60 Mins No - $ 	3.00, NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Fitness & Health Class 180 Minutes No - $ 	6.00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Fitness & Health Class 300 Minutes No - $ 	975 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED P 	P 	- F K • 	& W. - S. - 60 Mins No - $, 	- NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Outdoor Education 60 Mins No - $ 	4.50 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Outdoor Education 180 Minutes No - $ 	9.50 NEW : 	Jan/01/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	 Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Variance 
($) 

Effective - 
Date 

BOED Per Person - Outdoor Education 300 Minutes No - $ 	14.50 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Play Day 180 Minutes No - $ 	5,00 , NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Play Day 300 Minutes No - 7.00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Play Day Add Swim 60 Minutes No - $ 	200 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Play Day Add Skate 60 Minutes No - $ 	200 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person -Play Day Add Fitness 60 Minutes No - $200 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person -Play Day Add Dance 60 Minutes No - $ 	200 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Skate Lesson 60 Mins No - $ 	6,00,  NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Skate Lesson 180 Minutes No - $ 	18 00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Skate Lesson 300 Minutes No - $ 	2800 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Skate Powerskating 60 Mins No - $ 	8 75 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Skate Powerskating 180 Minutes No - $.25.25 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Skate Powerskating 300 Minutes No - $ 	43 75 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Ski/Snowboard Lesson 180 Minutes No - $ 	23 00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Ski/Snowboard Lesson 300 Minutes No - $ 	25.00,  NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Ski or Snowboard + Tubing 180 Minutes No - $ 	3500 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Sports A 60 Mins No - $ 	400 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Sports A 180 Minutes No - $ 	1050 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Sports A 300 Minutes No - .17.00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Sports B 60 Mins No - 550 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Sports B- 180 Minutes No - $ 	2000 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Sports B 	 . 300 Minutes No - .31.00. NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Swim to Survive 60 Mins No - $ 	- NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Swim Public 60 Mins No - $ 	200 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Swim Public 180 Minutes No - $ 	700 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Swim Public 300 Minutes No - $ 	9.501NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Swim Lesson 60 Mins No - $. 	.6.00l, NEW Jan/01/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
2017 

Resident 
2018 

Resident: 
Variance 

($) 
Effective 

Date 
BOED Per Person - Swim Lesson 180 Minutes No - $1300 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Swim Lesson 300 Minutes No - $ 	2500 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Tubing 180 Minutes No - $ 	14.00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Tubing 300 Minutes No - $ 	1800 NEW Jan/01/18 
,BOED Per Person - Team Building, Self-Esteem, 
Wellness 60 Mins No - $ 	3.06,  NEW Jan/01/18 

BOED Per Person - Team Building, Self-Esteem, 
Wellness 180 Minutes No - 6.00 NEW Jan/01/18 

BOED Per Person - Team Building, Self-Esteem, 
Wellness 300 Minutes No - $ 	975 NEW Jan/01/18 

BOED Per Person - Ching Park Summer Programs 180 Minutes No - $ 	6.,00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Ching Park Summer Programs 300 Minutes No - $ 	9,00 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED Per Person - Ching Park Summer Programs Add 
Mini Golf 60 Minutes No - 2.00 NEW Jan/01/18 

BOED - Curling (1-10 Participants) 60 Minutes No - $ 	60.01 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED - Curling (11-20 Participants) 60 Minutes No - $ 	9062 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED - Indoor Tennis (1-10 Participants) 60 Minutes No - $ 	42.1 84, NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED - Indoor Tennis (11-20 Participants) 60 Minutes No - $ 	•628 NEW Jan/01/18 
BOED - Skate Ice Rental 
Camps 

50 Minutes 

I Day 

No 

No 

- 

$ 	836 

$ 	11300 

$ 	1000 

NEW 

$ 	1.64 

Jan/01/18 

Mar/1 1/18 Camps.-  Before and After Care 
Camps - Bussing I Day No $ 	836 $ 10..00 $ 	1.64 Mar/11/18 
Camps - Bussing for Integration I Day No $ 	8.36 $ 	12.'50i $ 	4.1.4 Mar/1 1/18 
Camps - Camp PA Day I Day No $ 	25.30 $ 	26'.57,  $ 	1.27 Mar/1 1/18 
Camps- Level I I Day No $ 	2530 $ 	26.57 $ 	1.27 Mar/1 1/18 
Camps - Level 11/2  Day 1/2 Day No $ 	12.65 $ 	I328 $ 	063 Mar/1 I/18 
Camps - Level 2 1 Day No $ 	3063 $ 	32 16 $ 	1.53 Mar/11/18 
Camps - Level 3 I Day No $ 	38.68 '$ 4062 $ 	1.94 Mar/11/18 
Camps - Level 4 1 Day No $ 	80 37 $ 	4300 $ 	(37.37) Mar/1 1/18 
Camps -Level 5 1 Day No $ 	5000 NEW Mar/1 1/18 
Camps- Level 6 1 Day No $ 	8273 NEW Mar/11/18 
Cam.s - Ski&Snowboard 
D,a n ce 

1 D No $ 	54.00 $ 	56.70,$ 2.70 Mar/11/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	
Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Variance 
($) 

Effective 
Date 

Dance - Audition Fee 60 Mins No $ 	1000 $ 	1000 $ 	- - 
Dance - Competition 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	9.71 $ 	91.83 $ 	01:2 Sep/04/18 
Dance - Competition Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	971 $ 	13.111 $ 	3.40,  Sep/04/18 
Dance - Competition Child/Youth 60 Mins No $ 	971 $ 	971 - - 
Dance - Competition Solo Duet Trio 60 Mins Yes TBD - TBD 
Dance - Competition Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	971 $ 	1075 $ 	1.04 Sep/04/18 
Dance - Non-Recital 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	6.76 $ 	8.31 $ 	1.55 Sep/04/18 
Dance - Non-Recital Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	900 $ 	11 08 $ 	2.08 Sep/04/18 
Dance - Non-Recital Child/Youth Per Class No $ 	8.21 $ 	821 - - 
Dance - Private 30 Mins No $ 	24.08 $ 	24.08 - - 
Dance - Recital 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	565 $ 	8 61 $ 	2.96 Sep/04/18 
Dance -Recital Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	753 $ 	11.48 $ 	3.95 Sep/04/18 
Dance -Recital Child/Youth 60 Mins No $ 	8.11 $ 	850 $ 	039 Sep/04/18 
Dance - Recital. Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	8.11 $ 	8.50 $ 	0.39 Sep/04/18 
Dance - Stretch & Technique 60 Mins No $ 	969 $ 	9.93 $ 	024 Sep/04/18 
Dance: Stretch & Techni sue 90 Mins Yes $ 	1089 $ 	11.46, $ 027 Se /04/1.8 
Environmental & Outdoor 
Outdoor - Child/Youth 90 Mins No $ 	953 $ 	977 $ 	0.24 Sep/04/18 
Outdoor - Watercrafts 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	11 21 $ 	14.97 $ 	3.76 Sep/04/18 
Outdoor - Watercrafts Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	14.94 $ 	1996 $ 	502 Sep/04/18 
Outdoor - Watercrafts Child/Youth SO Mins No $ 	14.43 $ 	14.79 $ 	0.36 Sep/04/18 
Outdoor - Watercrafts Private Lesson 60 Mins 	. No $ 	42.76 $ 	43.83,  $ 	1.07 Sep/04/18 
Outdoor - Watercrafts Small Group 60 Mins Yes $ 	2640 $ 	361.97 $ 	1057 Sep/04/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	
Programs 

2018 Fee Title 

Firs~t,Aidl, Certifications &. Leadership. 
HIGH FIVE - PHCD 

Fee Unit 

Flat Rate 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

2017 
Resident 

$ 	69.03 

2018 
Resident 

$ 	70.75 

Variance 
$ 

$ 	1.72 

Effective 
Date 

Sep/04/18 
HIGH FIVE - Quest 2 Flat Rate Yes $ 	102.65 $ 	10522 $ 	2.57 Sep/04/18 
HIGH FIVE - Sport Flat Rate Yes $ 	51.33 $ 	52.61 $ 	1.28 Sep/04/18 
HIGH FIVE - Strengthening Children's Mental Health Flat Rate Yes $ 	65.49 $ 	67.12 $ 	1.63 Sep/04/18 
Leadership - Effective Babysitting Flat Rate No $ 	92.,60 $ 	94.91 $ 	2.31 Sep/04/18 
Leadership - Home Alone Flat Rate No $ 	45.99 1 $ 	47.14 $ 	1.15 Sep/04/18 
Leadership - Instructor in Training Flat Rate Yes $ 	78.99 $ 	80.96 $ 	197 Sep/04/18 
Leadership - Rec Leaders 60 Mins Yes $ 	2.94 .$ 	3.01 $ 	0.07 Sep/04/18 
Leadership - Smart Serve Flat Rate Yes $ 	40.80 : $ 	41.82 $ 	102 Sep/04/18 
Leadership - Workshop 60 Mins Yes $ 	5.10 $ 	522 $ 	0.12 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Aquatic Wet Screening Per Class No - NEW Jan/01/18 
Swim - AST Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 	66.35 $ 	109.00 $ 	42.65 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Bronze Challenge Exam Flat Rate Yes $ 	56.34: $ 	57.75 $ 	1.41 Mar/11/18 - 
Swim - Complete Lifeguard Flat Rate Yes $ 	215.84,:,$, 298.00 $ 	82.16 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Day NLS/SFNCPR Recert Flat Rate Yes $ 	103.44 $ 	10602 $ 	2.58 Mar/11/18 
Swim - Examiners Course Flat Rate Yes $ 	51.58 $ 	40.00 $ 	(11.58) Mar/11/18 
Swim - LSS Airway Management Flat Rate Yes $ 	58.28, ::$ 36:00 $ 	(22.28) Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - LSS Aquatic Supervisor Flat Rate Yes $ 	85.98 $• 	95.00 $ 	9.02 Mar/11/18 
Swim - LSS Assistant Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 	90.22 $ 	1.03M0 $ 	12.78 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - LSS Coach Clinic Flat Rate Yes - $ 	95.00 NEW Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - LSS CPR C Flat Rate Yes $ 	19.91 $ 	4500 $ 	25.09 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - LSS Emergency First Aid Flat Rate Yes $ 	35.30. $ 	3618 $ 	0.88 Mar/11/18 
Swim - LSS First Aid Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 	66.35 $ 	163M0 $ 	96.65 Mar/11/18 
Swim - LSS SEE Auditor Flat Rate Yes $ 	52.80. s 	6200 $ 	9.20 Mar/11/18 
Swim - LSS SFNCPR C Flat Rate Yes $ 	72.58 $ 	74.39 $ 	1.81 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - LSS SFA/CPR C Recert Flat Rate Yes $ 	58.28 $ 	59:73 $ 	1.45 Mar/11/18 
Swim - LSS Swim + Lifesaving+ EFA'Instructor Flat Rate Yes $ 	155.20 $ 	226.00 $ 	70.80 Mar/11/18 
Swim - LSS Trainer Flat Rate Yes $ 	39.45 .$ 	15300 $ 11155 Mar/11/18 
Swim - National Lifeguard Flat Rate Yes $ 	154.45 $ 	195'MO $ 	40.55 Mar/11/18 
Swim - National Lifeguard Instructor . 	Flat Rate Yes. $ 	76.26 $ 	138 DO $ 	61.74 Mar/11/18 
Swim - National Lifeguard Recert Flat Rate Yes $ 	48.42. s 	5451a $ 	6.08 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Safeguard Flat Rate Yes $ 	19.91 $ 	32:00 $ 	12.09 Mar/1 1/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	

Programs 

2018 Fee Title 

Fitness &Health 
Fitness - Cardiac Rehab Open House 

Fee Unit 

Per Class 

Tax 
phcable 

Yes 

2017 
Resident 

$ 	-  

2018 
Resident 

Variance Effective 
Date 

Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	7.79 $'T - 90 $ 	0.11 Sep/04/18 
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	10.33 $ 	1053 $ 	020 Sep/04/18 
Fitness - Group Fitness Enhanced Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	643 $ 	780 $ 	1.37 Sep/04/18 
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	4.67 $ 	5 31 $ 	0.64 Sep/04/18 
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	6.90 $ 	TOT $ 	0.17 Sep/04/18 
Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Child/Youth 60 Mins No $ 	4.32 $ 	524 $ 	092 - Sep/04/18 

Sep/04/18 Fitness - Group Fitness Regular Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	4 06 $ 	5 24 $ 	118 
Fitness - Workshop Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	24 54 $ 	25 15 $ 	0.61 Sep/04/18 
Fitness - Yoga Adult 45 Mins Yes $ 	557 $ 	5.68 $ 	0.11 Sep/04/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Programs 

2018 Fee Title 

General Interest 
General - Chess Club - Child/Youth 

Fee Unit 

90 Mins 

Tax 
Applicable 

No 

2017 
Resident 

$ 	4.48 

2018 
Resident 

$ 	6.73 

Variance 
($ 

$ 	2.25 

Effective 
Date 

Se '/04/18 
General - Holida Worksho.s 120 Mins No $ 	17.70 $ 	18.14 $ 	0.44 Se.104/18 
General - Interest 55+ 90 Mins Yes $ 	8.53 $ 	7.39 iID1 Se./04/18 
General- Interest Adult 90 Mins Yes $ 	11.37' $ 	9.86 IE Se.104/18 
General - Interest Child/Youth 60 Mins -No $ 	7.14 $ 	730 $ 	0.16 Se./04/18 
General - Interest Child/Youth 90 Mins No $ 	7.77 $ 	855 $ 	0.78' Se./04/18 
General - Interest Child/Youth 120 Mins No $ 	10.13$ 10.27 $ 	0.14 Se'/04/18 
General - Interest Teen 90 Mins Yes $ 	7.46 $ 	7.30 $ 	0.16 See/04/18 
General - Preschool - Full Year 120 Mins No $ 	11.33: $ 	12.00 $ 	0.67 Se o/04/18 
General - Preschool - Full Year S.edal 150 Mins No $ 	12.31 $ 	1303 $ 	0.72 Se ./04/18 
General - STEM Eno ineerin. 60 Mins No $ 	12.00 NEW Jan/01/18 
General - STEM Eno ineerin. 90 Mins No $ 	18.00 NEW Jan/01/18 
General - STEM Robotics 90 Mins No $ 	22.50 NEW Jan/01/18 
General - Video Dance - Child/Youth Flat Rate No $ 	10.00 $ 	10.00 - - 
Ontario After School Grant Per Class No $ 
In 	el 

$ 	40.88. $ 	1.00 Se./04/18 ADAPT Per Da No $ 	39.88 
Out & About - 14+ Flat Rate No $ 	33.22 $ 	34.05 $ 	0.83 Se o/04/18 
Swim & Ex lore Child/Youth 180 Mins No $ 	5.63 $ 	5.77 $ 	0.14 Seo/04/18 
Swim & Ex. lore Teen 180 Mins No $ 	6.37 $ 	6.53' $ 	0.16 Se./04/18 
Swim & Social 
Skating1  
Skatin. - Learn To 55+ 

240 Mins 

60 Mins 

No 

Yes 

$ 	801 

$ 	6.54 

$ 	8,211 

$ 	6.92 

$ 	0.20 

$ 	0.38 

Se./04/18 

Se./04/18 
Skatin. - Learn To Adult 60 Mins ' 	Yes $ 	8.70 $ 	923 $ 	0.53 Se./04/18 
Skatin. - Learn To Child/Youth 30 Mins No $ 	6.67 $ 	6.84, $ 	0.17. Se./04/18 
Skatin. - Learn To Famil 45 Mins Yes $ 	18.55 $ 	.. 20.51 $ 	1.96 Se o/04/18 
Skatin. - Learn To Teen 30 Mins Yes $ 	6.36 $ 	684$ 0.48 Se./04/18 
Skatin, - Powerskatin. 55+ 50 Mins Yes $ 	6.59 .53 $ 	9,53" $ 	2.94 Se./04/18 
Skatin. - Powerskatin. Adult 50 Mins Yes $ 	8.78 $ 	1:2.70 $ 	3.92 Se./04/18 
Skatin. - Powerskatin. Child/Youth 50 Mins No $ 	9.22 $ 	9.41. $ 	0.19 Se./04/18 
Skatin. - Powerskatin. Teen 50 Mins Yes $ 	8.78 $ 	9.41 $ 	0.63 Se 404/18 
'Skatino - Private 30 Mins No $ 	18.24 $ 	24.00 $ 	5.76 Se o/04/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	
Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit 
Tax 2017 2018 Variance Effective 

Applicable Resident Resident ($) Date 
Skating - Small Group 30 Mins No $ 	11.83 $ 	17 09 $ 	5.26 Sep/04/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	

Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Variance 
($) 

Effective 
Date 

Sports 
Golf League Banquet Fee Flat Rate Yes $ 	47.19 $ 	4837 $ 	1.18 Sep/04/18 
Golf Lessons 55+ Per Class Yes $ 	1622 $ 	16 62 $ 	040 Sep/04/18 
Golf Lessons Adult Per Class Yes $ 	21.58 $ 	22.112 $ 	0.54 Sep/04/18 
Golf Lessons Youth Per Class No $ 	16:24 16.64 $ 	0.40 Sep/04/t8 
Gymnastics - Child/Youth 60 Mins No $ 	1471 $ 	1692 $ 	221 Sep/04/18 
Gymnastics - Child/Youth 90 Mins No $ 	1769$ 2035 $ 	2.66 Sep/04/18 
Gymnastics - Child/Youth 120 Mins No $ 	22.52 $ 	_28.48 $ 	566 Sep/04/18 
Gymnastics - Private 60 Mins No $ 	50.12 $ 	67.67 $ 	17.55 Sep/04/18 
Gymnastics - Teen 90 Mins Yes $ 	17.69 $ 	2035 $ 	2.66 Sep/04/18 
Gymnastics - Teen 120 Mins - Yes $ 	28 18 NEW Mar/11/18 
Skateboard - Child/Youth 90 Mins No $ 	1649 $ 	16.91 $ 	042 Sep/04/18 
Ski - Clinic Family of 3 180 Mins Yes $ 	111,27 $ 	114.05 $ 	.2 .78 Sep/04/18 
Ski - Clinic Family of 4 180 Mins Yes $ 	154-78 $ 	1,58:.,65 ,  $ 	387 Sep/04/18 
Ski - Clinic Family of 5 180 Mins Yes $ 	18309 $ 	187.6T $ 	4.58 Sep/04/18 
Ski - Discover (with rental) 120 Mins No $ 	4538 $ 	46.5f $ 	113 Sep/04/18 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To 55+ 120 Mins Yes $ 	1421 $ 	1828 $ 	4.07 Sep/04/18 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Adult 120 Mins Yes $ 	18.20:1 $ 	24.37 $ 	6.17 Sep/04/18 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Child 1,20.Mins No $ 	18.05 1805 - - 
Ski/Snowboard - Learn To Teen 120 Mins Yes $ 	18.05,  $ 	1805 - - 
Snowboard - Clinic Family of 3 180 Mins Yes $ 	12576 $ 	12890 $ 	314 Sep/04/18 
Snowboard - Clinic Family of 4 180 Mins Yes $ 	174.13 $ 	17848 $ 	4'35 Sep/04/18 
Snowboard - Clinic Family of 5 180 Mins Yes $ 	21282 $ 	218 14 $ 	532 Sep/04/18 
Snowboard - Discover (with rental) 120 Mins No $ 	5369 $ 	55.,04 $ 	135 Sep/04/18 
Sports - 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	995 $ 	7.50 $ 	(245) Sep/04/18 
Sports - Adult 60 Mins, No $ 	13.26 $: 	10.00 $ 	(3.26) Sep/04/18 
Sports - Child/Youth 60 Mins No $ 	6.21 $ 	6.50 $ 	0.29 Sep/04/18 
Sports - Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	589 $ 	7 55 $ 	1.66 Sep/04/18 
Tennis- Clinic 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	4.15 5 	4.26. $ 	0.11 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Clinic Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	5.52 $ 	566 $ 	0.14 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Indoor 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	875 $ 	11 89 $ 	3.14 Sep/04/18 
Tennis- Indoor Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	11.66 •$: 	1585 $ 	4.19 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Indoor Parent & Child 60 Mins Yes $ 	60.83 $ 	62.35 $ 	1.52 Sep/04/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	
Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
2017 

Resident 
2018 

Resident 
Variance 

($) 
Effective 

Date 
Tennis - Indoor Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	10.14 $ 	11 .74 $ 	1.60 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Indoor Youth 60 Mins No $ 	11.45 $ 	11.74',  $ 	029 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League All Inclusive 18+ Per Season Yes $ 	321.68 $ 	329.73 $ 	805 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League All Inclusive 55+ Per Season Yes $ 	241.28 $ 	247 31 $ 	603 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League All Inclusive Sub 18+ Per Season Yes $ 	4832 $ 	49.53 $ 	1.21 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League All Inclusive Sub 55+ Per Season Yes $ 	3624 $ 	37.15 $ 	091 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees 55+ Per Season Yes $ 	84.09 $ 	86.t9 $ 	2.10 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees Sub 55+ Per Season Yes $ 	13.21 $ 	13.54 $, 	0.33 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees 18+ Per Season Yes $ 	112 12 $ 	11492 $ 	2.80 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League Excluding Court Fees Sub 18+ Per Season Yes $ 	17.60 $ 	18.04 $ 	044 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League Self Organized 18+ Per Season Yes $ 	23.55 $ 	24.14 $ 	059 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - League Self Organized 55+ Per Season Yes $ 	1765 $ 	1809 $ 	044 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Outdoor 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	7.86 $ 	9.00 $ 	1.14 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Outdoor Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	10.48 $ 	12.00 $ 	1.52 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Outdoor Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	867 $ 	889 $ 	022 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Outdoor Youth 60 Mins No $ 	8.68 $ 	8.89 $ 	0.21 Sep/04/18 
Tennis - Skills and Drills C/V Plus Tournament Flat Rate No $ 	6756 $ 	Z9155 $ 	1.69 Sep/04/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	

Programs 

2018 Fee Title 

Swirnmrng 
Swim - Aqua Therapy 55+ 

Fee Unit 

60 Mins 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

2017 
Resident 

$ 	524 

2018 
Resident 

$ 	5.75 

Variance 

$ 	0.51 

Effective 
Date 

Sep/04/18 
Swim - Aqua Therapy Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	703 $ 	7.67' $ 	064 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Aqua Therapy Child/Youth : 	60 Mins No $ 	4.23 $ 	4.99 $ 	0.76 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Aqua Therapy Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	478 $ 	499 $ 	021 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Aqua Yoga 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	880 NEW Mar/11/18 
Swim - Aqua Yoga Adult 60 Mins 	H Yes $ 	11.44 $ 	11.73 $ 	0.29 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Aqua Yoga Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	869 NEW Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Bronze Cross/SFA/CPRC Flat Rate Yes $ 	15299 $ 	17800 $ 	25.01 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Bronze Med/Cross/SFAICPRC Flat Rate Yes $ 	155.75 $ 	210.00 $ 	54.25 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Bronze Medallion/EFA Flat Rate No $ 	17447 $ 	12447 $ 	(50.00) Sep/04/18 
Swim - Bronze Star Flat Rate No $ 	104.13 $ 	9500 $ 	(9.113) Sep/04/18 

Swim - Learn To + Extra Time Child/Youth Splash Yes 
Little Splash 45 Mins 

Splash 7-9 75 Mins 
$ 	10.64 

: 

$ 	1090 $ 	0.26 Sep/04/18 

Swim - Learn To 55+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	642 $ 	736 $ 	0.94 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Learn To Adult 60 Mins Yes $ 	854 $ 	_; '9,81 $ 	1.27 Sep/04/18 

Swim -Learn to Child/Youth 4 
Little Splash 30 Mins 

30 
Splash 5-6 45 Mins 
Splash 7-96OMins 

No $ 	7.09 $ 	7'.27: $ 	0.118 Sep/04/18 

Swim - Learn To Family 45 Mins Yes $ 	18.55 $ 	32.70 $ 	14 15 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Learn To Teen 60 Mins Yes $ 	741 $ 	727 $ 	(0.14) Sep/04/18 
Swim - Private 30 Mins No $ 	21 38 $ 	2400 $ 	2.62 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Small Group 30 Mins No $ 	1541 $ 	18 17 $ 	2.76 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Specialized Flat Rate No $ 	7.84 $ 	8.'04 $ 	0.20 Sep/04/18 
Swim - Swim to Survive 14+ 60 Mins Yes $ 	- $ 	- - - 
Integrated Support Worker Extra Fees 
Camp 1:1 Worker % Day No $ 	37.17 $ 	38.10 $ 	0.93 Mar/11/18 
Camp 1:1 Worker Weekly % Day No $ 	185.84 .$ 	190.48 $ 	4.64 Mar/11/18 
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SCHEDULE A -RECREATION 
	

Programs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable: 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Variance 
($) 

Effective. 
Date 

Camp 11 Worker Full Day No $ 	7434 $ 	76-.1 
1
9 $ 
	1.85 Mar/11/18 

Camp 11 Worker Weekly Full Day No $ 	371.52 r$ 	380 81 $ 	9.29 Mar/1 1/18 
Integrated Support Worker (2:1 or 3:1) Per Class No $ 	- TBD - TBD 
Arts Camp DVD Per Purchase Yes $ 	5.33 $ 	547 $ 	0.14 Sep/04/18 
Holiday - Additional Parent Per Program Yes $ 	2.35 $ 	4 00 $ 	1.65 Sep/04/18 
Material Fee Level 1 ($20) Per Purchase Yes $ 	20.00 $ 	20 00 - - 
Material Fee Level 2 ($25) Per Purchase Yes $ 	25.00 $. 	25.00 - - 
Material Fee Level 3 ($30) Per Purchase Yes $ 	30.00 $ 	30 00 - - 
Material! Fee Level 4 ($35) Per Purchase Yes $ 	3500 $ 	35.00 - - 
Material Fee Level 5 ($40) Per Purchase Yes $ 	40.00 $_' 	40.00 - - 
Material Foe Level 6 ($45) Per Purchase Yes $ 	45.00 $ 	45.00 - - 
Matenal Fee Level 7 ($50) Per Purchase Yes $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 - - 
PrpgramiExtra Fees 
Ski Rental Per Class Yes $ 	15.62 $ 	1566 $ 	0.04 Sep/04/18 
Ski Rental Camp Per Day Yes $ 	13.12 $ 	20%.88 $ 	7.76 Sep/04/18 
Snowboard Rental Per Class Yes $ 	21.38 $ 	1R.14 $ 	(2.24) Sep/04/18 
Snowboard Rental Camp Per Day Yes $ 	13.12 $ 	2523 $ 	12.11; Sep/04/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	

Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title 

55+ Specific. 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led A Per Visit 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

Fee Unit Variance 2017 
Resident 

$ 	1.95 

2018 
Resident 

$ 	1.95 

Resident 

$ 	- 

Effective 
Date 

- 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led B Per Visit Yes $ 	354 $ 	3.54 $ 	- - 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led C Per Visit Yes $ 	3.81 $ 	3.81 $ 	- - 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led D Per Visit Yes $ 	4.42 $ 	4.42 $ 	- - 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Staff Led E Per Visit Yes $ 	4.78 $ 	478 $ 	- - 
55+ Specific - Drop-In Volunteer Led Per Visit Yes $ 	0.97 $ 	0.97 $ 	- - 
Flower City Senior - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 	18.14 $ 	18.14 $ 	- - 
Flower Ci 	Senior - Membershi. Annual 90+ 
Arena 

Membershi • Yes $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 

Shinny- Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 	45.75 $ 	45.75 $ 	- - 
Shinny.- Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 	• 70.89 $ 	70.89 $ 	- - 
Shinny - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 $ 	- - 
Shinny- Drop-In, Non-Prime Time 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	3.32 $ 	332 $ 	- - 
Shinny - Drop-In Non-Prime Time Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	4.43 1 $ 	4.43 $ 	- - 
Shinny - Drop-In Parent Per Visit Yes $ 	2.30 $ 	2;30 $ 	- - 
Shinny - Drop-In Prime Time 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	5.09 $ 	5.09 $ 	- - 
Shinny - Drop-In Prime Time Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	7.88 $ 	7.88 $ 	- - 
Shinny - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 	1.90 $ 	2.00 $ 	0.10 Mar/11/18 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 	11.15 . $ 	179I $ 	6.76 Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 	17.08 i $ 	2t87 $ 	4.79 Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 	18.00 $ 	18.00 $ 	- - 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Small Group (Maximum 4 People) 10 Visits Yes $ 	51.33 $ 	63.72 $ 	12.39 Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 	17.08 $ 	1791 $ 	0.83 Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	1.24 $ 	1.99 $ 	0.75 Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Drop-In 70+ Per Visit Yes $ 	- $• 	- $ 	- - 
Skate - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	1.90 1,$ 	 2.43 $ 	0.53 Mar/1 1/1:8 
Skate - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 	2.00 $ 	ZOO $ 	- - 
Skate- Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 People) Per Visit Yes $ 	5.71 708 $ 	1.37 Mar/11/18 
Skate - Drop-In Small Group Extra Person Per Visit Yes $ 	0.89 $ 	1.33 $ 	0.44 Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 	1.90 $ 	;t99 $ 	0.09 Mar/1 1/18 
Skate- Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 	61.90 $ 	71.64 $ 	9.74 Mar/11/18 
Skate - Membership Annual 70+ Membership No $ 	- $ 	.. 	- $ - 
Skate - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 	95.22 $ 	87A8 $ 	(7.74) Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership No $ 	80.00 $ 	72.00 $ 	(8.00) Mar/1 1/18 
Skate - Membership Annual Family Membership Yes $ 	223.82 1 $ 	25488 $ 	31.06 Mar/1 1/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title 

- 

Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident . Variance Effective 
Date 

Mull 1/18 Skate - Membershi. Annual Teen 	 - 
Chinguacousy'Park 	 - - 

Membershi. 

Per Visit 

Yes 
_------------ 

No 

$ 	9523 
- 
$ 	396 

$ 	71664 
- 

$ 	400 

$ 	23.59 

$ 	004 Mar/11/18 Barn Tour- Drop-In All Ages 
Mini Golf- Drop-In All Ages Per Visit Yes $ 	345 $ 	354 $ 	009 Mar/11/18 
Petting Zoo - Drop-In All Ages Per Visit No $ 	i'00 $ 	.1 .0,0,  $ 	- - 
Pony Rides -Drop-In All Ages Per Visit No $ 	3.65 $ 	3.05 $ 	- - 
Ski/Snowboard -.Drop-In, 1 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 	1239 $ 	1239 $ 	- - 
Ski/Snowboard -Drop-In 2 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 	14.65 $ 	14.60 $ 	(0.05) Mar/11/18 
Ski/Snowboard -Drop-In 3 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 	16.90 $ 	16.81 $ 	(0.09) Mar/11/18 
Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In 4 HR Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 	18.94 $ 	19.03 $ 	0.09 Mar/11/18 
Ski/Snowboard - Drop-In All Day Lift Fee Per Visit Yes $ 	22.08 $ 	22,12 $ 	0.04 Mar/11/18 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership 55+ Season Yes $ 	1113.86 $ 	113 86 $ 	- - 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Adult Season Yes $ 	175 10 $ 	1175.10 $ 	- - 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Child/Youth Season No $ 	103.41 $ 	10341 $ 	- - 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Family Season Yes $ 392J9 $ 	392.1,9'  $ 	- - 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Student Season Yes $ 	103.41, $ 1:03.41 $ 	- - 
Ski/Snowboard - Membership Teen Season Yes $ 	103.41 $ 	103.41 $ 	- - 
Tube- Drop-In 12 Rides Per Visit Yes $ 	18.01 $ 	18:14 $ 	0.13 Mar/11/18 
Tube- Drop-In 18 Rides Per Visit ar/11/18_
Tube- 

Yes $ 	24.03 $ 	23.89 $ 	(0.14) Mar/11/18- 
Tube -Drop-In 2 HR Lift Ticket Per Visit Yes $ 	11.81 1 	11.81 $ 	- - 
Tube- Drop-In 6 Rides Per Visit Yes $ 	11.81 $ 	11 95 $ 	014 Mar/11/18 
Tube - Drop-In Family Night Per Visit Yes $ 	7.88 $ 	7 88 $ 	- - 
Tube - Drop-In Sport Team Night Per Visit Yes $ 	7.88 $ 	788 $ 	- - 
Tube - Dro s -in Teen Ni • ht - 
Curling 	 - 

Per Visit 
- 

Yes $ 	7.88 $ 	7.68 
- 

$ 	- 	- - 

Curling - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	4.43 1 	4.43: $ 	- - 
Curling - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	7.88 $ 	7.96 $ 	0.08 Mar/11/18 
Curling - Drop-In Child/Youth 	 Per Visit No $ 	2.00 $: 	2.00 $ 	- 
Curling - Drop-In Teen - 	Per Visit Yes $ 	1.99 $ 	1.99 $ 	- - 
Curling - Drop-In Try-it Per Visit Yes $ 	1.7.7 $ 	1,77 $ - 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	 Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident . Variance Effective 
Date 

Fitness Centre Memberships & Drop In (Valid at alil Fitness  
Neighbourhood Centres)i 	- 	- 

10 Visits Yes $ 	45.80 $ 	53.73.. $ 	7.93 Mar/11/18 Fitness Centre - Dro .-In 10 Punches 55+ 
Fitness Centre - Dro '-ln 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 	70.89 $ 	7I.68 $ 	0.79 Mar/11/18 
Fitness Centre - Dro .ln 10 Punches Student 	 1  10 Visits Yes $ 	56.55 $ 	57.74 $ 	1.19 Mar/1 1/18 
Fitness Centre - Dro *-in 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 	4580 $ 	51.75' $ 	595 Mar/11/18 
Fitness Centre - Dro --in Per Visit Yes $ 	5.09 $ 	5.97 $ 	0.88 Mar/1 1/18 
Fitness Centre - Dro --InAdult Per Visit Yes $ 	788 $ 	796 $ 	0.08 Mar/11/18 
Fitness Centre - Dro- -in Student Per Visit Yes $ 	6.28 $ 	642 $ 	0.14 Mar/I 1/18 
Fitness Centre - Dro,  -in Teen Per Visit Yes $ 	5.09 $ 	5.75,$ 0.66 Mar/11/1r8 
Fitness Centre - Dro -in Youth Per Visit No $ 	5.75 $ 	5.75 $ 	- - 
Fitness Centre - Membershi. Annual 55+ Membershi. Yes $ 247.62 $ 	285.02 $ 	37.40 Mar/11/18 
Fitness Centre - Membershi • Annual Adult Membershi • Yes $ 380.02 $ 38002 $ 	- - 
Fitness Centre - Membershi • Annual Student Membershi • Yes $ 304.00 $ 311 62 $ 	7.62 Mar/1 1/18 
Fitness Centre - Membershi. Annual Teen Membershi. Yes $ 24762 $ 24321 $ 	441 Mar/11/18 
Fitness Centre - Membershi. 1 Month 55+ Membershi. Yes $ 	2885 $ 	36,50,  $ 	765 Mar/11/18 
Fitness Centre - Membershi. I Month Adult Membershi. Yes $ 	44.34 $ 	4867 $ 	433 Mar/i 1/18 
Fitness Centre - Membershi. I Month Student Membershi. Yes $ 	35.49 $ 	39.82$ 4.33 Mar/1 1/1:8 
Fitness Centre-  Membershi. I Month Teen 
Fitness Neighbourhood Centre Memberships &IDrop in 	- - 
Fitness Nei • hbourhood Centre - Membershi • Annual 55+ 

Membershi. 

Membershi • 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	28.85 

$ 	157 88 

$ 	3097 

$ 	157 88 

$ 	2.12 

$ 	- 

Mar/1 1/18 

- 
Fitness Nei • hbourhood Centre - Membershi • Annual Adult Membershi. Yes $ 242.89 $ 242.80- $ 	- - 
Fitness Nei • hbourhood Centre - Membershi • Annual Student Membershi • Yes $ 	194.30 $ 19430 $ 	- - 
Fitness Nei. hbourhood Centre - 'Membershi • Annual Teen 
Fitness Classes 
Fitness - Dro • -In S • in/Kickboxin • 55+ 

Membershi • 

Per Visit 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 157 88 

$ 	7.30 

$ 	157.88 

$ 	7.30 

$ 	- 

$ 	- 

- 

- 
Fitness - Dro .-in S.in/Kickboxln. Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	9.69 $ 	9.69 $ 	- - 
Fitness - Dro .-in S.in/Kickboxin. Teen Per Visit Yes - $ 	787 NEW Mar/11/18 
Fitness - Dro '-In S • in/Kickboxin • Member 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	4.87 $ 	4.87 $ 	- - 
Fitness - Dro .-ln S.in/Kickboxin. Member Adult Per Visit Yes - $ 	507 NEW Mar/11/18 
Fitness - Dro • -In S • in/Kickboxin • Member Teen 
Fitness Personal Training 
Personal Trainin. - Member 55+ 1 

Per Visit 
- 

1 Session 

Yes 

Yes 

- 
- 	- 

$ 	34.85 

$ 	3.15_  
- 

1 	34.85 

NEW 
- 	- 
$ 	- 

Mar/I 1/18 
- 
- 

Personal Trainin. - Member 55+ 3 3 Sessions Yes $ 	78.00 $ 	7800 $ 	- 
Personal Trainin. - Member 55+ 5 5 Sessions Yes $ 	130.00 $ 	130.00 $ 	- - 
Personal Trainin. - Member 55+ 10 10 Sessions Yes $ 	245.31 $ 	245.31 $ 	- - 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	

Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident Variance 

($) 

ResidentEffective 
Date 

Personal Training - Member 55+ (15) 15 Sessions Yes $ 	344.87 $ 	344.87 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (1) 1 Session Yes $ 	40.00 $ 	40.00 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (3): 3 Sessions Yes $ 	120.00 $' 	120.00 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (5) 5 Sessions Yes $ 200.00 $: 200.00 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (10) 10 Sessions Yes $ 	377.35 $ 37715 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Member Teen/Adult (15) 15 Sessions Yes $ 53058 $ 530,58 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Non7Member55+ (1) 1 Session Yes $ 	32.44 $ 	132A4. $ 	- - 
Personal Training- Non-Mémber55+(3) 31 Sessions Yes $ 	97.51 9.51 $ 	- - 
Personal Training, - Non-Member 55+ (5) 5 Sessions Yes $ 	i!62.52 162.52 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Non-Member 55+ (10) 10 Sessions Yes $ 306.64 $ 	306.64 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Non-Member 55+ (15) 15 Sessions Yes $ 	431.15 $ 	431.15 $ 	- 
Personal Training - Non Member Teen/Adult (1) 1 Session Yes $ 	49.91 $ 	49.91 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Non-Member Teen/Adult (3) 3 Sessions Yes $ 	150 03 $ 	159403 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Non-Member Teen/Adult (5) 5 Sessions Yes $ 250.04 $ 25G.04 $ 	- - 
Personal Training - Non-Member Teen/Adult (10)  10 Sessions Yes $ 	471.68 $ 	471.68 $ 	- - 
Personal Trainin.-Non-Member Teen/Adult 15 
Fitness Walkin11  g Tlirack 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track 55+ 

15 Sessions 

Per Visit 

Yes $ 	663.32 $ 66&32 

$ 	1.33 

$ 	- 

$ 	0.09 

- 

Mar/1 1/18 Yes $ 	1.24 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	1.90 $ 	1.99 $ 	0.09 Mar/1 1/18 
Fitness- Drop-In Walking Track Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 	1.42 $ 	1.25 $ 	(0.17) Mar/1 1/18 
Fitness 	Drop-In Walking Track Student Per Visit Yes $ 	1.73 $ 	117 $ 	004 Mar/11/18 
Fitness - Drop-In Walking Track Teen Per Visit Yes $ 	1.42 $1.33 ,  $ 	(0.09) Mar/1 1/18 
Fitness - Membership Walking Track 55+  Annual Yes $ 	54.00 $ 	54 00 $ 	- - 
Fitness 	Membershi. Walkin. Track 70+ 
FitZone-     

Annual Yes $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - - 

FitZone - Drop-In 10 Punches (7-14 Years) 10 Visits No $ 	18.00 $ 	1800 $ 	- - 
FitZone - Drop-In (7-14 Years) Per Visit No $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 $ 	- - 
FitZone - Membership Annual (7-14 Years) Membership No $ 	102.50 $ 	102.50 $ 	- - 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title 

General Interest 
Babysitting - Drop-In 10 Punches Family 

Fee Unit 

10 Visits 

Tax 
Applicable 

No 

2017 
Resident 

$ 	40.00 

2018 .. Resident 

4.00 $ 	54.00" 

Resident 
Varian 

$ 	14.00 

Effective 
Date 

Mar/11/18 
Babysitting - Drop-In 10 Punches 110 Visits No $ 	20.00 •$ 	18.00 $ 	(2.00) Mar/11/18 
Babysitting - Drop-In Family Per Visit No $ 	3.54 $ 	6.00 $ 	2.46 Mar/11/18 
Babysitting - Drop-In Per Visit No $ 	1.77 $ 	2.00 .$ 	023 Mar/11/18 
Preschool - Drop-In Per Visit No $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 $ 	- - 
Youth Ni • ht - Dro • -In 
Golf 

Per Visit No $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 $ 	- - 

18 Holes 60+ Round Yes $ 	35.40 $ 	35A0  
18 holes Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 	42.92 $ 	4292 $ 	- 
18 Holes Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 	35.40 $1 	3540 $ 	- - 
Anytime Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 	18.58 $ 	18.58 $ 	- - 
Back 960+ Round Yes $ 	16.81 $ 	16.81 $ 	- - 
Back 9 Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 	19.03 $ 	19.03 $ 	- 
Back 9 Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 	16.81 $ 	16.81 $ 	- - 
NonPrimeTime60+ Round Yes $ 	18.58 $ 	18.58 $ 	- - 
Non-Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 	21.24 $ 	21.24 $ 	- - 
Peel Village Golf 10 Punches 10 Visits Yes $ 22301 $ 	223.01 $ 	- - 
Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 	24.78 $ 	24.78 $ 	- - 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration 60+ Round Yes $ 	16.81 $ 	16.81 $ 	- - 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 	23.01 $ 	23.01 $ 	- - 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 	16.81 $ 	16.81 $ 	- - 
Shoulder Season/Special Rate/Aeration Non-Prime Time Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 	19.47 $ 	19.47 $ 	- - 
Staff Play Round Yes $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 
SuperTwilight6o+ Round Yes $ 	13.27 $ 	13.27 $ 	- - 
Super Twilight Adult (18-59 Years) Round Yes $ 	13.27 $ 	13.27 $ 	- - 
Super Twilight Junior (<17 Years) Round Yes $ 	13.27 $ 	13.27 $ 	- - 
Twilight 60+ Round Yes $ 	18.58 $ 	18.58 $ 	- - 
Twilight Adult (18-59 Years)  Round Yes $ 	21.24 $ 	21.24 $ 	-  - 
Twili.ht Junior <17 Years 
Inclusive Programs 

Round Yes $ 	16.81 $ 	16.81 $ 	- - 

Inclusive Programs -.Drop-in Dance Per Visit No $ 	9.25 $ 	10.00 $ 	0.75 Mar/11/18 
Inclusive Programs -Drop-Out and About Regular Per Visit No $ 	5.00 $ 	5.00 $ 	- - 
Inclusive Programs -Drop-In,  Out and About Special Event Per Visit No $ 	10.00 $ 	10.00 $ 	- - 
Inclusive Programs - Drop-In P.A.H.A. Per Visit No $ 	1.10 $ 	1.10 $ 	- - 
Inclusive Programs - Drop-In Special Event Dance Only Per Visit No $ 	6.15 $ 	1000 $ 	3.85 Mar/1 1/18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	
Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance  Effective 

Date 
Inclusive Pro. rams - Dro • -In S • ecial Event Dinner and Dance 
indoor Sports 

Per Visit No $ 	15.50 $ 	20.00 $ 	4.50 Mar/11/18 

Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Adult Drop In Yes $ 	4.42 $ 	A-43 $ 	0.01 Mar/1 1/18 
Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In 55+ Drop In Yes $ 	3.32 $ 	3.32 $ 	- - 
Sports - Gymnasium Drop-In Child/Youth Drop In No $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 $ 	- - 
S.orts - G mnasium Dro.-in Teen 
Racquetball Squash & Tennis 

Dro. In Yes $ 	1..90 $ 	1 99 $ 	0.09,Mar/11/18 

CBRA - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 	121.91 $ 	12t91 $ 	- - 
CBRA -Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 	187 53 $ 	18753, $ 	- - 
CBRA- Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership No $ 	121.91 $ 	121.91 $ 	- - 
CBRA - Membership Annual Student Membership Yes $ 	150.01 $ 	1:5001; $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	5.09 $ 	509: $ 	- - 	- 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	7.88 $ 	788 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In BOED Per Visit No $ 	11.89 $ 	11.89 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 	5.75.:$ 5.75 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Family Per Visit Yes $ 	1089 $ 	1089 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Sat Night Special Per Visit Yes $ 	2.57 $ 	2.65 , ! $ 	0.08 Mar/11/18 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Student Per Visit Yes $ 	6.28 $ 	6.28 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 	5.09 $ 	5.75,: $ 	O 66 Mar/1 1/18 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 	45.75 $ 	45 81 $ 	0.06 Mar/1 1/18 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 	7089 $ 	70 92 $ 	0.03 Mar/1 1/18 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 	4575 $ 	51.1715 $ 	6.00 Mar/1 1/18 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Student 10 Visits Yes $ 	56.55 $ 	56.51 -  $ 	(0.03) Mar/1 1/18 
Racquetball/Squash - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 	4575 $ 	61.75' $ 	600 Mar/11/18 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual 55+ Membership Yes $ 	142.09 $ 	142 09 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 	218.60 $ 218 60 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership No $ 	142.09 :$ 	142.09 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash - Membership Annual Student Membership Yes $ 	174.88 $ 	174.88 $ 	- - 
Racquetball/Squash- Membership Annual Teen Membership Yes $ 	142.09 :142.09 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month 55+ Membership Yes $ 	77.57 $ 	77.57 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Adult Membership Yes $ 	119.30 $ 	119.30 $ - 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Child/Youth Membership No $ 	77.57 $ 	717.57 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Student Membership : 	Yes $ 	95.45 $ 	95.45 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Membership 3 Month Teen Membership Yes $ 	77.57 $ 	7757 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Membership :6 Month 55+ Membership Yes $ 	129.25 $ 	129 25 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month Adult Membership Yes $ 	199.13 $ 	19913 $ 	- - 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 	 Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance  Effective 

Date 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month Child/Youth Membership No $ 	129.25 $ 	129.25 1 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Membership 6 Month Student Membership Yes $ 	15930 $ 	15930 $ 	- - 
Tennis r Membership 6 Month-Teen Membership Yes $ 	129.25 129.25 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fee BOED Per Visit No $ 	11.89 $ 	11.89 $ 	- - 
Tennis-  Drop-In Court Fee Prime Per Visit Yes $ 	677 $ 	T6.77 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fee Non-Prime Per Visit Yes $ 	5.49 $5.49 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fees Non-Pnme 10 Punches 10 Visits Yes $ 	49 56 $ 	49.561$ - - 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fees Non-Prime 20 Punches 20 Visits Yes $ 	99,12 $ 	99.112' $ 	- - 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fees Prime 10 Punches 10 Visits Yes $ 	61.07 1 	61.07 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Drop-In Court Fees Pnme 20 Punches 20 Visits Yes $ 	122.13: $ 	122.1-3 $ 	- - 
Tennis - Dro.-In Non-Member Fee   - 
Swimming 

Per Visit Yes $ 	1066 $ 	1066 $ 	- - 
- 

Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 	45.75 $ 	53.73 $ 	7.98 Mar/11/18 
Aquafit - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 	70.89 $ 	71.68: $ 	0.79 Mar/1 1/18 
Aquafit - Drop-In 10 PunchesTeen 10 Visits Yes $ 	45.75 1 	51.75: $ 	6.00 Mar/1 1/18 
Aquafit- Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	509 $ 	597 $ 	088 Mar/11/18 
Aquafit- Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	788 $ 	796 $ 	008 Mar/11/18 
Aquafit- Drop-In Teen Per Visit Yes $ 	5.09 .$ 	5.75 $ 	0.66 Mar/11/18 
Sauna - Drop-In 14+ Per Visit Yes $ 	1.90 $ 	1.90 $ 	- - 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 	11.15 $ 	17.91' $ 	6.76 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches Adult 10 Visits Yes $ 	1708 $ 	21.87 $ 	479 Mar/11/18 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 	18.00 $ 	1800 $ 	- 
Swim -,Drop-In 10 Punches Small Group (Maximum 4 People) 10 Visits Yes $ 	51.33 $ 	'63.72; $ 	1239 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 	17.08 $ 	37.91.. $ 	0.831,Mar/11/18 
Swim - Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	1.24 $ 	1.99 $ 	0.75 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Drop-In 70+ Per Visit Yes •$ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 
Swim - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	1.90 $ 	2.43 $ 	0.53 Mar/11/18 
Swim- Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 $ 	- - 
Swim - Drop-In Small Group (Maximum 4 People) Per Visit Yes $ 	571 •$ 	:7. $ 	1.37 Mar/11/18 
Swim- Drop-In Small Group Extra.Person Per Visit Yes $ 	0.89_ $. 	1.33 $ 	0.44 Mar/11/18. 
Swim - Drbp-ln Teen Per Visit Yes $ 	1.90 $ 	1.99 $ 	0.09 Mar/11/18 
Swim - Membership Annual: 55+ Membership Yes $ 	61.91 $ 	71.64 $ 	9.73 Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Membership Annual 70+ Membership No $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- 	. - 
Swim - Membership Annual Adult Membership Yes $ 	95.23 $ 	87.48 $ 	(7.75) Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Membership Annual Child/Youth Membership Nb $ 	80.00 '$ 	72.00 $ 	(8.00) Mar/1 1/18 
Swim -.Membership Annual Family Membership Yes $ 	223.82: $ 254.88':  $ 	31:.06 Mar/1 1/18 
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Memberships Drop-In 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 •, 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

($) 

Effective 
Date 

Swim - Membership Annual Teen Membership Yes $ 	95.23 $. 	71.64:1 $ (23.59) Mar/1 1/18 
Swim - Membership Eldorado Park Pool Family Membership No $ 	84.85 $ 	8495' $ - - 
Swim - Membership Eldorado Park Pool Individual Membership No $ 	22.80 '$ 	22.80' $ - - 
Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches 55+ 10 Visits Yes $ 	45.75 $: 	51.75 $ 6.00 Mar/1 1/18 
Water Sports - Drop-In 1.0 Punches Adult 1,0 Visits Yes $ 	70.89 $: 7092 $ 0.03 Mar/1 1/18 
Water Sports - Drop-In 1.0 Punches Child/Youth 10 Visits No $ 	18.00 $ 	1800 $ - - 
Water Sports - Drop-In 10 Punches Teen 10 Visits Yes $ 	17.08 $ 	17.91 $ 0.83 Mar/11/18 
Water Sports- Drop-In 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	5.09 $ 	5.75. $ 0.66 Mar/11/18 
Water Sports - Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	7.88 $ 	7.88 $ - - 
Water Sports - Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 	2.00 .$' 	2.00 $ - - 

009 Mar/11/18 Water S.orts - Dro.-in Teen 
Swimming 	Professors Lake 

Per Visit 
- 

Yes $ 	1.90 $ 	1 99 $ 

Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In 55+ ' Per Visit Yes $ 	2.74 $ 	288I $ 0.14 Mar/11/18 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In 70+ Per Visit Yes 	. $ 	- $ 	' $ - , - 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	3.63 $ 	3.52 $ (0.11) Mar/11/18 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5pm 55+ Per Visit Yes $ 	1.99 '$ 	.1.99 $ - - 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm 70+ Per Visit Yes '$ 	- $ 	- 	. $ - 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Adult Per Visit Yes $ 	2.43 $ 	2.43 $ - - 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Child/Youth Per Visit No H $ 	1.50 i,$ 	2.00 $ 0.50 Mar/11 /1:8 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 	p Group of 4 Per Visit Yes $ 	584 $ 	6.00 $ 0.16 Mar/11/1f8 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In After 5 pm Teen Per Visit Yes 	. $ 	2.43 $ 	.1.99 $ (0.44) Mar/11/18. 
Swim - Professor's Lake Drop-In Child/Youth Per Visit No $ 	2.,65 $ ' 	290. $ 025 Mar/11/18 
Swim -Professor's Lake Drop-In Small Group (Maxium 4 People) H 	Per Visit Yes $ 	9.29 $ 	'1027. $ 0.98 Mar/11/18 
Swim- Professor's Lake 'Drop-In. Teen. : Per Visit Yes $ 	3.63 $ 	12.90 $ (0.73) Mar/1 1/18 
Swim- Professor's Lake Boat Permit I Day Yes $ 	4.69 $ .' 	469 $ (0.00) Mar/11/1$ 
Swim - Professor's Lake Boat Permit Season Yes $ 	99 53 $ 	99 53 $ 0.00 Mar/11/18 
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SCHEDULE-A-- RECREATION 
	 Rentals 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance  

( 

2017 Non 
Resident 

2018 Non 
ResIdent 

Non- 
Resident 
Variance 

($) 

2017 
Affiliated 
Youth I 
BoED 

2018 
Affiliated 
Youth I 
BoED 

Affiliated 
Youth 

Variance 

Effective 
Date  

Aquatics - - - - 
Aquatics Category A Full Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 	8936 $ 	7075 $ 	1 39 $ 	9487 $ 	9551 $ 	064 $ 	47.13 $ 	4599 $ 	(114) 01-Jan 18 
Aquatics 	Category B Full Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 	69.36 $ 	8490 $ 	1554 $ 	94.87 $ 	'114.62 $ 	19.75 $ 	47-13 $ 	55.19 $ 	8;08 01-Jan 18 
Aquatics 	Category B Half Pool 80 Minutes Yes $ 	4245 NEW $ 	5731 NEW $ 	2759 NEW 01-Jan-1 8 
Aquatics 	Category C'2 Lanes 60 Minutes Yes $ 	1739 $ 	131.02 $ 	1563 $ 	21.78 $L 	..4.4..5,7- $ 	2279 $ 	4000 NEW 01-Jan 18 
Aquatics 	Category C Full Pool 80 Minutes Yes $ 	89.38 $ 	9905 L $ 	29.69 $ 	9487 $ 	133 72 $ 	38.85 $ 	6438 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Aquatics 	Category C Half Pool 60 Minutes Yes $ 	4953 NEW $ 	6686 NEW $ 	3219 NEW 01-Jan-18 

Category :D Full Day Swim Meet Inc 14 Hours Yes $1350000 NEW $ 1800000 NEW $900000 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Aquatics- CategoryD Full Pool 80 Minutes Yes $ 	69.38 $ 	141.50 $ 	72.14 $ 	94.87 $ 	191.03 $ 	98.16 $ 	47.13 $ 	91.98 $ 	44.85 01-Jan-18 
Aquatics - Category 'D Half Day Swim Meet inc 8 Hours Yes $ 675000 NEW $ 900000 NEW $4 50000 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Aquatics - Professors Lake Beach + Water 80 Minutes Yes $ 	99.17 $ 	101.15 $ 	1.98 - $. 	13658 NEW - - - 01-Apr-18 
Aquatics 	Professors Lake Beach Only 60 Minutes Yes $ 	101.15 NEW $ 	13656 NEW 01-Apr-18 
Aquatics - Professors Lake Boat House (Boats Extra 
Charge) 60 Minutes Yes 01 Apr 18 

Aquatics Professors Lake Open Water 60 Minutes Yes $ 	1011,115 NEW $ 	13&55,  NEW 01 Apr 18 
Aquatics 	Professors Lake Water Only 80 Minutes Yes $ 	9917 $ 	101.115 $ 	1 o98 $ 	13656 NEW 01-Apr-18 

uatics 	Swim To Survive 	Grade 3 
Arena 
Arena Floor 

60 Minutes 

80 Minutes 

Yes 

Yes $ 	8800 $ 	5500 $ 	(1300) $ 	8545 $ 	8713 $ 	168 $ 	4439 $ 	4531 $ 	092 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan18 
Arena Floor Special Event 1HR (4-8HRS) 80 Minutes Yes $ 	207.17 $ 	212.35,$ 5.18 $ 	265.44 , NEW $ 	13803 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Arena Ice 	Non Prime 80 Minutes Yes $ 15387 $ 	15751 $ 	384 $ 	19238 $ 	19238 $ $ 	9981 $ 	10238 $ 	277 01-Apr-l& 
Arena Ice Non Prime 24 Hour in Advance 60 Minutes Yes $ 	9085 $ 	9292 $ 	227 01-Apr-18 
Arena Ice Non -Prime 48 Hour In Advance Per Person 
(Maximum 3 People) 60 Minutes Yes $ 	38.13 $ 	39.08 $ 	0;95 01-Apr-18.  
Arenaice - Prime 24 Hourin Advance 80 Minutes Yes $ 	106.64 $ 	109.31 $ 	267 - - - - - - 01-Apr-18 
Arena Ice Prime Time 80 Minutes Yes $ 22539 $ 	231 02 $ 	563 $ 	28231 $ 	28796 $ 	565 $ 14628 $ 	14921 $ 	293 01-Apr-18 
Arena Ice Tournament 
Courts&Gymnasiurns 
Gymnasium Category A Per Court 

80 Minutes 
----- 

60 Minutes 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	17689 

$ 	34.15 

$ 	17889 

$ 	3500 

$ 

$ 	085 
- 

$ 	41.84 $ 	4500 $ 	3.18 $ 	21.74 $ 	2350 $ 	1.78 

01 A r 18 

01-Sep-18 
Gymnasium Category B Per Court 80 Minutes Yes $ 	34.15 $ 	34.15 $ $ 	41.84 $ 	41.84 $ $ 	21.74 $ 	21.74 $ 01-SOP-18 
Indoor 	Bocce Single Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 	8.18 $ 	838 $ 	0.20 $ 	1022 $ 	1048 $ 	0.26 01 Apr 18 
Outdoor 	Basketball Single Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 	34.15 $ 	35.00.$ 085 $ 	41.84 $ 	4289 $ 	1.05 $ 	21.73 $ 	2227 $ 	054 01 Apr 18 
Outdoor Beach Volleyball Court l Court 60 Minutes Yes $ 	2045 $ 	2098 $ 	051 $ 	2717 $ 	2785 $ 	068 $ 	1400 $ 	1435 $ 	035 01Jan18 
Outdoor - Beach Volleyball Court Event Per Day Yes $ 	815.13 $ 	835.51 $ 	2038 $ 	951.29 $ 	975.07 $ 	23.78 - - - 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor Lawnbowllng 	Brampton Lawn Bowling Club Monthly Yes $ 	541.59 $ 	555J3,  $ 	13.54 01-Jan 18 
Outdoor 	Multi S ort Court 
Cu!ingi 

60 Minutes Yes $ 	28.75 
- 

$ 	2947 $ 	0.72 $ 	4285 $ 	4392 $ 	1.07 $ 	10.14 $ 	1039 $ 	025 01 A r 18 

Curling 	Bonspeil All Day (all sheets) 8 Hours Yes $ 85001 $ 	871.26 $ 	21.25 01-May-18 
Curling -Bonspeil',6 Day (all sheets) 4Hours Yes $ 427.07 $ 	437.75 $ 	10. 68 -- - - - - 01-May-18 
Curling 	Club Adult Per Sheet 80 Minutes Yes $ 	3830 $ 	3926 $ 	096 01-May-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	 Rentals 

- 

2018 Fee Title 	Fee Unit 	Applicable Resident 	Resident 	Variance 	Resident 	Resident 	Variance 	Youth! 	Youth! 	 BoED 
Variance 	Date 

Tax 	2017 	2018 	Resident 	2017 Non- 	2018 Non- Resident Affiliated Affiliated; 	Youth! 	Effective 
Non- 2017 2018 

($) 	BoED 	B0ED. 	($) 

Affiliated 

Curling 	Floor Special Event 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	9972 	$ 	10221 	$ 	249 	 - 	01 May-18 
Culling Non Pnme Per Sheet 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	38.30 	$ 	3926 	$ 	0.96, - 	01-May-18 
Curling 	Prime Per Sheet 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	46-76::$, 	4793 	$ 	117 	

-
01-May-18 

Curling 	Seniors Non -Prime Per Sheet 	60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	2844 	$ 	29.16- $ 	0.71 	 01-May-18 
Curling 	Youth Per Sheet 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	18;12 	$ 	18.57 	$ 	045 	 01 Ma 18 
Fields Diamonds & Artificial Turf 

In Field Artifical Turf Tounament 	 130-Mutes 	Yes 	$ 251.42 	$ 	25771 	$ 	629 	$ 	.377-13 	$ 	38656 	$ 	943 	$ 16342 	$ 	16751 	$ 	409 	01-Jan-18 

Field Artificai Turf Tounament 	 Flat Rate 	Yes 	$ 	377.13 	$ 	386 	$ 	943 	$ 	56569 	$ 	57983 	$ 	14.14 	$ 245.13 	$ 	i5126 	$ 	6.13 	01-Jan-18 
Flat Rate Field Artifical Turf Tounament 	 Yes 	$ 50393 	$ 	51653 	$ 	1260 	$ 	75590 	$ 	774 80 	$ 	1890 	$ 32755 	$ 	33574 	$ 	619 	01-Jan-18 

Field ArtificlalTurf 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	8867 	$ 	9089 	$ 	222 	$ 	11232 	$ 	13667 	$ 	2435 	$ 	6503 	$ 	8633 	$ 	130 	01-Jan-18 
Field Indoor Non Prime 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	14992 	$ 	15367 	$ 	3.75 	$ 	18769 	$ 	19238 	$ 	4.69 	$ 	97.18 	$ 	9961 	$ 	243 	01-Sep-18 
Field indoor - Pilme 60-Minutes' 	Yes 	$ 219.89 	$ 	22539 	$ 	5.50 	$ 	275.42 	$ 	282.31 	$ 	6.89 	$ 142.71 	$ 	146.28 	$ 	3.57 	01-Sep-18 
Field Indoor Tounament 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	17603 	$ 	18043 	$ 	4.40, 	 01 Sep-18 (4-6 Hours) 	 . 	 - 
Field Major 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	28.75 	$ 	29.47 	$ 	0.72 	$ 	4297 	$ 	44.04$ 	1.07 	$ 	10.14 	$ 	10.39 	$ 	0.25 	01-Jan-18 
Field Major Tounament 	 Flat Rate 	Yes 	$ 	18383 	$ 	18843 	$ 	460 	$ 	27547 	$ 	282 36 	$ 	689 	$ 	6431 	$ 	6592 	$ 	1.61 	01-Jan-18 

Field Major Tounament 	 Flat Rate 
(>9HR) 	Yes 	$ 	13431 	$ 	13767 	$ 	336 	$ 	20091 	$ 	20593 	$ 	502 	$ 	4752 	$ 	4871 	$ 	119 	01-Jan-18 

Field Major Tounament 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	91.63 	$ 	9392 	$ 	229 	$ 	137:17 	$ 	140 60 	$ 	343 	$ 	3273 	$ 	3355 	$ 	082 	01-Jan-18 
Field Minor 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	8.09,$ 	829 	$ 	0.20 	$ 	1207 	$ 	1237 	$ 	030 	 01-Jan-18i  i 	 Flat Rate 	 - Field Minor Tournament 	 Yes 	$ 	8396 	$ 	2522 	$ 	(58.74) $ 	12692 	$ 	5637 	$ 	(70.56) 	 01k-Jan 18 

-Flat Rate Field Minor Tournament 	 Yes 	$ 	11780 	$ 	3451 	$ 	(83.29) $ 	17701 	$ 	77 13 	$ 	(99-88) 	 01-Jan 18 
60 Minutes Field Minor Tournament 	 Yes 	$ 	5804 	$ 	1723 	$ 	(4081) $ 	8708 	$ 	3850 	$ 	(4858) 	 01-Jan-18 

Field School 	 Flat Rate 
(69H•i) 	Yes 	$ 	5804 	$ 	25.22 	$ 	(32.82) $ 	8708 	$ 	37.78 	$ 	(49 30) 	 01-Jan-18 
Flat Rate Fleid School 	Tournament 	 Yes 	$ 	83.96 	$ 	34.6.1, $ 	(49.45) $ 	12692 	$ 	51,70r$ 	(75.22) 	 01-Jan-1,8 

Field School Tournament 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	41.84 	$ 	1723 	$ 	(24.61) $ 	6289 	$ 	2581 	$ 	(37.08) 	 01-Jan-18 
FleldSchool 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	540 	$ 	554 	$ 	014 	$ 	809 	$ 	829 	$ 	020 	 01-Jan-18 
Field Stadiui, 	 60 Minutes 	Yes 	$ 	4582 	$ 	46!9171 $ 	115 	$ 	6830 	$ 	70 01 	$ 	1.71 	$ 	1981 	$ 	2031 	$ 	050 	01-Jan-18 

Flat Rate Field Stadium Tournament 	 (r 	Yes 	$ 20034 	$ 	20535 	$ 	501 	$ 	30052 	$ 	30803 	$ 	751 	$ 	8623 	$ 	8839 	$ 	216 	01-Jan-18 

FieldStadium- Tournarnent 	 Flat Rate 	Yes 	$ 	270.91 	$ 	277.63 	$ 	6.77 •$ 	404.10 	'$ 	41420 	$ 	10.10 	$ 	116.12 	$ 	19.02 	$ 	2.90 	01-Jan-18 
60 Minutes Field Stadium 	Tournament 	 Yes 	$ 	13603 	$ 	13943 	$ 	340 	$ 	20205 	$ 	207-10 	$ 	5.05 	$ 	5804 	$ 	§9.491 $ 	1.45 	01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE A -RECREATION 
	 By-14w 2-41-2017 

Rentals 

2.018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident:  

2018 
Resident 

Resident  
Variance  

( 	) 

2017 Non' 
Resident 

2018 Non- 
Resident 

Non- 
Resident 
Variance 

($) 

2017 
Affiliated 
Youth! 
BoED 

2018 
Affiliated 
Youth! 
B0ED 

Affiliated 
Youth! 
BoED 

Variance 

EffecO 
Date  

MUlti Purpose Rooms 
Room Category I - 1-40 People. •60 Minutes Yes 1 	826 $ 	8.47 $ 0.21 $ 	10.70 •.$ 	10.97 $ 0.27 $ 	5.40 $ 	5.54 $ 0.14 01-Sep-18 
Room Category I - 41-70 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	1514 $ 	15.52: $ 0.38 $ 	19.70 '.1 	.•2019 $ 0.49 $ 	9.74 $ 	9.98 $ 0.24 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 1 - 71-99 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	19.45 :$ 	19.94 $ 0.49 $ 	2573 $ 	26.37 $ 0.64 $ 	13.10 $ 	13.43 $ 0.33 01-Sep-18 
Room Categoryl - 100-149 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	29.58 $ 	30.32 $ 0.74 $ 	36.55 $ 	37.46 $ 0.91 $ 	19.07 $ 	19.55 $ 0.48 01Sep-18 
Room Category I - 150-200 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	41.02 1 	42.05 $ 1.03 $ 	53.29 $ 	54.62 $ 1.33 $ 	26.65 $ 	27.32 $ 0.67 01-Sep-18 
Room Category I - 201-250 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	56.10 $ 	57.50 $ 1.40 $ 	73.08 $ 	74.91 $ 1.83 $ 	36.83 $ 	37.75 $ 0.92 01Sep-18 
Room Category I - 251-400 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	59.09 $. 	- 	60.57 $ 1.48 $ 	122.20 $' -,-1126.26  $ 3.06 $ 	36.83 $ 	37.75 $ 0.92 01-Sep-18 
Room Category l -401-450 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	56.09 .$ 	57.49 $ 1.40 $ 	133.37 $ 	136.70 $ 3.33 4 	36.83 $ 	37.75 $ 0.92 01-Sep-18 
Room Cateogryl -451+ People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	56.09 :.$ 	57.49 $ 1.40 $ 	169.63 $ 	173.87. $ 4.24 $ 	36.83 $ 	37.75 $ 0.92 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 2-1-40.People 60Minutes Yes $ 	16.39 4 	16.80: $ 0.41 $ 	20.62 .1.'. 	21.14. •$ 0.52 4 	IOJO $ 	10.97 $ 0.27 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 2 - 41-70 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	30.45 $ 	31.21 $ 0.76 $ 	37.84 38.79 $ 0.95 $ 	19.70 $ 	.,.Q.19 $ 0.49 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 2 71-99 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	3641 $ 	39.37!1 $ 0.96 $ 	4979 i61.03,  $ 1.24 $ 	25.73 $ 	26 37 $ 064 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 2-100-l4gPeople 60'Minutes Yes $ 	55.51 $ 	56:90, $ 1.39 $ 	69.48 1.' 	71:22 $ 1.74 $ 	36.55 $ 	346' $ 0.91 01-Sep-18 
Room Category2- 150-200 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	81.75 $ 	83.79 $ 2.04 $ 	101.83 $ 	104.36 $ 2.55 $ 	53.29 $ 	5462 $ 1.33 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 2-201250 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 	112.16 .4 	114.96 $ 2.80 $ 	140.25 $.:. 	W.761 $ 3:51 4 	73.08 $ 	74.91 $ 1.83 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 2 - 251-400 People 60 Minutes. Yes $ 	186.93 $ 	191.60 $ 4.67 $ 	233.24 1.:. 	239.0711$ 553 $ 122.20 $ 	125.26 $ 3.06 01-Sep-18 
Room Category 2-401-450 People 60 Minutes Yes $ 203.66 $ 	.208.75 1 5.09 1 	256.27 '$:' 262i681  $ 6.41' 1 133.37 $ 	136.70 $ 3.33 01-Sep-18 
Room Cat 	2 451+ Peo le 	 - 
No Charge 
No Charge - Community Services Internal Rent 

60 Minutes 

- 

Yes 

- 

$ 26226 

- 

$ 	28882 

.$ 	- 

$ 656 

- 

$ 	32699 

- 

$ 	335.16' 

$ 	- 

$ 8.17 

- 

$ 17020 

- 

$ 	17448 

$ 	- 

$ 426 

- 

01-Se 	18 

01-Jan-18 
No Charge - Affiliated Senior Group - - - $ 	- - - 1'; 	- 	' - - $ 	. 	- 	. - 

- 
01-Jan-18 
01-Jan-18 

Specialty, Spaces 
NoCha .e - BoEDJolntUseA.reemerit  $ 	.. 

Indoor - Bramalea Boxing Club Monthly Yes $ 43076 '.$ 	.441.53 $ 10.77 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Indoor - Chapel/Tropical Gardens 60 Minutes Yes $ 	6358 $ 	65.17 $ 1.59 $ 	79.27 $- 	8125 $ 1.98 .. - 01-Jan-18 
Indoor - Industrial Ktichen 60 Minutes Yes $ 	75.38 $. 	77.27 $ 1.89 - - - - . - 01-Jan-18 
Indoor-Tennis/Squash/Racquet I Court 60 Minutes Yes - .;. 	. - .- .- - $ 	11.89 $ 	12.13 $ 0.24 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor- Ching Park Area 1(0-200 People) Per Booking Yes $ 435.58 ••$ 	446.47 $ 10.89 $ 	543.98 $ 	55758 $ 13.60 - - 	. - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor- Ching Park Area 2(0-150 People) Per Booking Yes $ 	326.06 .$ 	334.21 $ 8.15 $ 	407.01 $ 	, 	417:19 $ 10.18 - - - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor Ching Park Area 3(0-500 People) Per Booking Yes $ 	652.10 $ 	66840 $ 16.30 $ 	:815.13 $,],N',835.51' $ 2038 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor - ChlngParkOpenSpace 60 Minutes Yes $ 	26.90 1 	27.57 $ 0.67 - " 	- - - , 	.•.[ - 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor- Ching Park Open Space Major Special Event Per Day ' 	Yes $1,436.42 .4 1,472.33 $ 35.91 $ 	1,795.81 . $ 	1,840.71 $ 44.90 - -. - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor Ching Park Open Space Minor Special Event Per Day Yes $ 249.78 $ 	25602 i $ 6.24 $ 	:312.23A 320 03 $ 780 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor -. Ching Park Skateboard Park Per Day Yes $ 412.04 $ 	422:34 $ 10.30 - - 	- - - 	•: ;. - 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor- Eldorado Area 1&2 (0-50 People) Per Booking Yes $ 	75.56 '$ 	77.45 $ 1.89 $ 	93.60 $ 	95.94 $ 2.34 - ' 	- 	. - 	- , 01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Rentals 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable:  

2017 
Resident 

'2018 
Resident 

Resident  
Variance  

($) 

2017 Non- 
Resident 

2018 Non- 
Resident 

Non- 
Resident 
Variance 

($) 

2017 
Affiliated 
Youth! 
BoED 

2018 
Affiliated 
Youth! 
BoED 

Affiliated 
Youth! 

Variance   a 	e 

- 

Effective 
Date 

Outdoor Eldorado Area 3 (0-150 People) Per Booking Yes $ 	257.16 $ 	33258 $ 	7542 $ 322.51 $ 	33057 $ 806 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor Eldorado Area 4 (0-300 People) Per Booking Yes $ 	593.15 $ 	605.01 1  $ 	11.86 $ 72994 $ 	748.19 $ 1825 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor Eldorado Area 5 (0-175 People) Per Booking Yes $ 29770 $ 	40232 $ 	104 62 $ 372.12 $ 	381.42 $ 930 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor Gage Park Picnic Area Per Day Yes $ 	24.91 $ 	25 53 $ 	0.62 $ 3119 $ 	397 $ 078 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor Gazebo 60 Minutes Yes $ 	13642 $ 	13983 $ 	341 $ 16717 $ 	17135 $ 418 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor 	Parking Lot Event 60 Minutes Yes $ 	2875 $ 	29.,47 $ 	0 72 $ 4297 $ 	43 83 $ 086 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor - Parking Permit I Space 2Wéeks Yes $ 	48.48 $ 	469 $ 	121 $ 4297 1 $ 	4383 $ 0.86 - - - 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor Parking Permit 1 Space Monthly Yes $ 	2423 $i 	24 84 $ 	0;61 $ 4297 $ 	4383 $ 086 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor 	Picture Permit 'h HR Yes $ 	2961 $ 	3035 $ 	074 $ 3705 $ 	3798 $ 093 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor 	Picture Permit 60 Minutes Yes $ 	59.19 $ 	6067 $ 	1.46 $ 7395 $ 	7580 $ 1 01-Jan-18 
Outdoor Volleyball Brampton Adult Volleyball League 
Per Court 
Track 
Track 	Level A Track + Amenities 

60 Minutes 

1/2 Day Yes 

$ 	1839 

$ 	9271 

NEW 

NEW $ 	12904 NEW $ 60.26,NEW 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 
Track Level A Track+ Amenities Per Day Yes $ 	24723 NEW $ 	344.10 NEW $ 16070 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Track Level A Track Practice 60 Minutes Yes $ 	24.12 $ 	2472 $ 	060 $ 3441 $ 	34.4.1 $ $ 1607 $ 1607 $ 01-Jan-18 
Track 	Levee B Track + Amenities % Day Yes $ 	4597 NEW $ 	6896 NEW $ 2265 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Track 	Level B Track +Amenities Per Day Yes $ 	12259 NEW $ 	18390 NEW $ 6040 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Track Levee B Tracks 60 Minutes Yes $ 	11.96 $ 	1226 $ 	030 $ 1810 $ 	1839 $ 029 $ 382 $ 604 $ 	222 01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	 Rentals 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

Cs) 
2017 Non- 
Resident 

2018 Non- 
Resident 

Non- 
Resident 
Variance 

Cs) 

2017 
Affiliated 
Youth.! 
B0ED 

2018 
Affiliated 
Youth! 
B0ED 

Affiliated 
Youth! 
BoED 

Variance 

Effective 
Date 

Extra !Fees 	- - 
Facility -25lb Ice Per 

Booking Yes $ 	6.89 $ 	7.06 $ 	0.17 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Facility- Coffee- 30 Cup Urn W Coffee Per 
Boona Yes $ 	24.80 $ 	25.42 $ 	0.62 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Facility - Coffee - 50 Cup Urn W Coffee Par 
Bookina Yes $ 	39.23 $ 	4021' $ 	098.' - - - - '- - -. 01-Jan-18 

Facility - Coffee -75CupUrnW Coffee Per 
Booking Yes $ 	56.02 $ 	5742 $ 	1.40 - - 	, - -- - 01-Jan-18 

Facility - Coffee - 100 Clip Urn W Coffee Per 
Booking Yes $ 	72.83 $ 	' 74.65 $ 	1.82 - --- - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Faculty —Electricity Charge Per 
Booking Yes $ 	10.76 -5 	11.03 $ 	027 - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Facility - Fireplace - Per 
Booking Yes $ 	17.17 -$ 	17.60 $ 	0.43 -.. - - - 01-Jan-18 

Facility - Nets&StandardsPerCourt Per 
Booking Yes $ 	1911 '$ 	19.59 $ 	0.48 - - - 

- - - 01-Jan-18 

Facility- Podium Per 
Booking Yes $ 	39.72 .$ 	- 	40.71 $ 	0.99 - ' 	- - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Facility - Projector Per 
Booking Yes $ 	21.52 $ 	22.05 $ 	053 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Facility - Scissor Lift Rental(Carabram) Per 
Bookinq Yes $ 	100.89 $ 	10341 $ 	2.52 - - - - - 	' - 01-Jan-18 

FacilIty- Sporting Equipment 60 Minutes Yes $ 	23.84 $ 	24.43' $ 	0.59 - ' 	-' - - - 	' - 01-Jan-18 

Field Artifical Turf - Field Hockey Water Charges Per 
Booking Yes $ 	31.79 $ 	32.59 $ 	0.80 - , - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor -Beach Volleyball liNets and Lines Per 
Booking Yes $ 	17.84 $ 	18.29 $ 	0.45$ 17.92 $ 	18.37,,$ 0.45 $ 	7.25 $. 743 $ 	0.18 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor - Ching- Park Greenhouse Tour Per Person Yes $ 	2.10 $ 	215. $ 	005 - ..;- 	-. H - .' -' - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Farm/Sam Tour Per 
Person Per Person Yes -$ 	3.96 $ 	4.06 $ 	0.10 - -' 	- - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor - Ching Park Party Pkg. Food Per Person Per Person Yes $ 	6.18 $ 	- 	6.33 $ 	0.15 - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor - Ching ParkPartyPkg. Garden Party Per 
Person Per Person Yes $ 	6.09 $ 	6.24' $ 	0.15 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor - Ching Park Party:Pkg. Mini Golf Per Person PerPerson Yes $ 	297 $ ' 	3.05 $ 	0.08 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor - ChlngParkPartyPkg.TubingPerPerson 	, Per Person. ,  Yes $ 	9.49 5- 	9.73 $ 	0.24 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor -ChlngParkPeople'Mover Per 
BO,nq Yes $ 	101.75 $ 	104.29 $ 	2.54. - - - - •- - 	-' - 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor- Ching Park Volleyball Court Lights 60 Minutes Yes $ 	11.73 $ 	12.02 $ 	0.29 $ 	17.92 $ 	18.37 $ 	0.45 $ 	3.07 $- 3.15 $ 	0.08 01-Jan-18 

Outdoor - Education Program (Per Person) 
ExtraStaffFees 

Per Person No $ 	10.00 $ 	10.00 $ 	- - - - - ' - - 
- 

01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE A -RECREATION 

	 Rentals 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

.2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resldønt 

Resident 
Variance 2017 Non- 

Resident 
2018 Non- 
Resident 

• 

Non- 
Resident 
Variance 

($) 

2017 
Affiliated 
Youth! 
B0ED 

2018 
Affiliated 
Youth / 
B0ED 

Affiliated 
Youth! 
BoED 

Variance 

Effective 
Date 

Aquatics - Staff 60 MInutes Yes - $ 	14.00,NEW - $ 	18.00 NEW - $ 	18.00 NEW 	. 014an18 

Aquatics.- Starting Blocks Per 
Bookin Yes - . 	- - - - - 	. - - - 01-Jan-18 

Aquatics- SwimMeetSet-up Per 
Booking Yes - $ 	100.0O NEW - $ 	100:00 NEW - [$. 100.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 

Aquatics - Water Slide inc 2LG 60 Minutes Yes $ 	48.48 $ 	49.69 $ 	1.21 $ 	52.79 $ 	67:08 $. 	14.29 - $ 	:36.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Facility - FT Operations Staff 60 Minutes Yes $ 	30.00 $ 	30.00 $ 	- 
Facility -FT Operations Staff Stat Holiday 60 Minutes Yes $ 	53.64 I $ .: 	55.00 $ 	1.36 - - - - .. - 01-Jan-18 
Facility-Bartender 60 Minutes Yes $ 	24.18 $ 	25,00r $ 	0.82 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Facility - PT Opeartlon Staff Stat Holidèy 60 Minutes Yes 	: $ 	54.69 $ 	30.00 $ 	(24.69) - - - - .. - 01-Jan-18 
Facility - PT Operations Staff 60 Minutes Yes $ 	12.46 $.. .t8.00 $ 	5.54 - - 	.. - - . 	. 	_ - 01-Jan-18 
Program - Community Outreach! Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	18.13 $ 	18.00 $ 	(0.13) - . 	: - - - 01-Jan-18 
Program 	Curling & Tennis Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	2602 $ 	2667 $ 	0 65 01 Jan 18 
Program - Dance Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	17.00 $ 	. 	18.00 $ 	1.00 - . 	. 	. - - . 	. - 01-Jan-18 
Program.- Fitness Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	28.50 $ 	2850 $ 	- - .'.. 	.- - - . . 	- - 
Program - Fitness. Wellness Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	41.00 41:00 $ 
Program - Lifeguard/Instructor/Deck Supervisor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	18.00 s:W001 $ 	- - . 	- 	. - - • :. - - 
Program 	Lifeguard/Instructor/Deck Supervisor Stat 
HolidaV 60 Minutes Yes $ 	2522 $ 	2700 $ 	1.78 - 01-Jan-18 

Program - Skate Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	24.77 $ 	18.00 $ 	(6.77) - - - - .. - 01-Jan-18 
Program -Sports Instructor 60 Minutes Yes $ 	18.13 $ 	18.00 $ 	(0.13)  014an-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	 Administration Fees and Services 

2018 Fee Title 

Administration 

Fee Unit 

Transaction 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

2017 
Resident 

$ 	35.00 

2018 
Resident 

 	- 
$ 	35.00 

Resident 
Variance 

$ 	- 

Effective 
Date 

11-Mar-18 Admin Fee - Declined Pa 	ents 
Admin Fee - Membershi. Extension Fee Transaction Yes $ 	9.70 $ 	97O $ 	0.00 11-Mar-18: 
Admin Fee - Membershi. Re.lacement Card Transaction Yes $ 	5.24 $ 	5.25 $ 	0.01 04-Se.-18' 
A. 	F - - - M- 	i-   Transaction Yes . 200 $ 	2.00 11-Mar-18• 
A. 	F:--R: 	.l R-' 	. - <14 . - 	j.]r.Ja(.I.I.1.PI4Jn. Transaction No No refund Noréfund I 11-Mar-18 
A. 	F-e - R- 	.l R- 	e - 	14 , - 	 - Transaction No 80% refund 80%refund - 11-Mar-18 ,:  

Administration Fee 

Advertising 
1/2 Pa.e Advertisement Placement 

Per Person, 
Per Service 

- 
Per Ad 

No 

Yes 

$ 	10.00 

$ 	796.57 

	

$ 	10.00 

	

1 $ 	8141.0 

$ 	- 

$ 	17.53 

- 

01-Jan-18 
14  Pa • e Advertisement Placement 
Equipment Rentals 

Paddleboat 

Per Ad - 

30 Minutes 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	497.86 $ 	507.63 

$ 	.8.41 

$ 	9.77 

$ 	0.08 

01 -Jan-1 8 

01-Jan-18 $ 	8.49 
Canoe Rental 30 Minutes Yes $ 	5.31 $ 	•131 $ 	- 01-Jan-18 
Ka ak Rental 30 Minutes Yes $ 	7.74 $ 	1.74 $ 	0.00 01-Jan-18 
Stand-U. Paddle Board 30 Minutes Yes $ 	9.25 $ 	9.07 $ 	0.18 01-Jan-18 
Peel Villa .e Golf Power Cart Session Yes $ 	9.03 $ 	9.03 $ 	- 01-Jan-18 
Peel Villa .e Pull Carts Session Yes $ 	3.61 1,61,  $ 	- 01-Jan-18 
Peel Villa 'e Rental Clubs Session Yes $ 	7.22 $ 	7:22 $ 	- 01-Jan48 
Tennis - Ball Machine Rental 
Salon Services (Flower City Sèniórs Centre) 

% Arm Hair Removal 

Session 

Per 
Treatment 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	10.66 

$ 	11.28 

S 	10.62 

•$ 	11.56 

$ 	0.04 

$ 	0.28 

01-Jan-18 

04-Sep-18 

1/2 Leg Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	11.28 $ 	11.56 •$ 	0.28 04-Sep-18 

% Pedicure Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	11.73 $ 	12;03 $ 	0.29 04-Sep-18 

Bang Trim Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	4.96 $ 	5.09 $ 	0.12 04-Sep-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Administration Fees and Services 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident Resident 

2018 Effective Resident 
Variance Date 

Bikini Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	11.28 $ 	1456 $ 	0.28 04-Sep-18 

Blow Dry Only Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	11.28 $ 	11 56 $ 	0.28 04-Sep-1 8 

Brazilian Wax Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	2256 $ 	23 13 $ 	056 04-Sep-18 

Chin Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	496 $ 	'"5'.09 $ 	0.12 04-Sep-18 

Curling Iron Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	11.28 $ 	111.56 $ 	028 04-Sep-1 8 

Deep Condition Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	496 $ 	509 $ 	0.12 04-Sep-18 

Eyebrows Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	4.96 $ 	509 $ 	0.12 04-Sep48 

Facials Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	28.89 $ 	29.61 $ 	0.72 04-Sep-18 

Foot Care Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	34.30 $ 	35.16 $ 	0.86 04-Sep-18 

Full Arm Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	22.56 $ 	23A3: $ 	056 04-Sep-181  

Full Leg Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	2256 $ 	23,13 $ 	056 04-Sep-18 

Hair Colour Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	34.30 $ 	356. $ 	0.86 04-Sep-1 8 

'Hair Cut Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	13.99 $ 	14.34 $ 	0.35 04-Sep-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 

	 Administration Fees and Services 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
r 

Resident 
2018 

Resident 
ResidentEffective 
Variance Date 

Haircut/Blow Dry Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	20.76 $ 	2t28 $ 	0.52 04Sep48 

High Lights Long Hair 
Treatment Yes $ 	43.33 4441: $ 	1.08 04-Sep-18 

High Lights Short Hair Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	34.30 $ 	3& 16 $ 	086 -1 04-Sep8 

Manicure Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	18.50 $ 	18.•97 $ 	0.4.6 04-Sep-18 

Manicure French Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	20.76 $:.:2i28 $ 	0.52 04-Sep-18 

Manicure Polish Change Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	948 $ 	971 $ 	024 04-Sep-18 

Massage 60 Minutes Yes $ 	64.99$ 6662 $ 	1.62 04-Sep-18 
Massage 30 Minutes Yes $ 	33.40 .$ 	= 3423. $ 	0.83 04-Sep-18 
Paraffin Per 

Treatment Yes $ 	496 $ 	.....SO9 $ 	0.12 04-Sep-18 

Part High Lights (% Head) Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	1:3.99 1 	1434 $ 	0.35 04-Sep-18 

Pedicure Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	23.47 $ 	24O5 $ 	0.59 04-Sep-1 8 

Perm With Cut and Set Long Hair Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	9.48 $ 	9J1 $ 	0.24 04-Sep-18 

Perm With Cut and Set Short Hair Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	55.97 s 	5737 $ 	1.40 04-Sep-1 8 

Reg Massage Therapist 60 Minutes Yes $ 	5935 $ 	61,35 $ 	1.50 04-Sep-18 
Reg Massage Therapist 30 Minutes Yes $ 	3502 $, 	. 35.90 $ 	0.88 04-Sep-1 8 
Seated Massage 15 Minutes Yes $ 	18.50 $ 	1:8.97 $ 	0.46 04-Sep-18 
Seated Massage. 30 Minutes Yes $ 	37.91 $ 	3886 $ 	0.95 04-Sep-18 

Shellac Manicure Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	23.47 $ 	2405 $ 	059 04-Sep-I8 

Shellac Polish Remove Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	4.96 $ 	5.09 $ 	0.12 04-Sep-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Administration Fees and Services 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 : 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

Effective 
Date 

Threading Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	496 $ 	5.109 $ 	0.12 04-Sep-18 

Tinting Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	4.96 $ 	'',5.09. $ 	0.12, 04 -Sep-18 

Underarms Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	4.96,$ 5.09,$ 0.12 04-Sep-18 

Up-Do Half Up Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	27.98 $ 	28.68, $ 	0.70 04-Sep-18 

Up-Do Long Hair Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	3340 $ 	3423 04-Sep-18:  0 83 04-Sep8 

Up-Do Short Hair Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	2347 $ 	2405 $ 	0.59 04-Sep-18 

Upper Lip Hair Removal Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	4.96 $ 	5.09,$ 0.12 04-Sep-18 

Wash & Cut Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	16.7G $ 	17.111  - 	-. 

$ 	042 04-Sep-181  

Wash Only Per 
Treatment Yes 

L 
$ 	496 $ 	5.09 $ 	0.12 04-Sep-18 

Wash/Cut/Set Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	31.59 $ 	32,38 $ 	0.79 04-Sep-18 

Wash/Set or Dry Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	19.85'  20 35 $ 	0.50 04-Sep-1 8 

Waxing Per 
Treatment Yes $ 	496 $ 	5.09, $ 0.12 04-Sep-18 
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SCHEDULE A - RECREATION 
	 Administration Fees and Services 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident Resident. 

2018 Effective Resident 
Variance Date 

Ski/Snowboard Services 	 - 
Full Tune Base Repair (Staff) Service Yes $ 	24.54 $ 	25.1.5 $ 	0.61 04-Sep-18 
Full Tune Hand Wax. Service Yes $ 	33.27 . $ 	34.10 $ 	0.83 04-Sep-18 
Full Tune With Minor Base Repair Service Yes $ 	38.46 .$ 	39.42 $ 	0.96 04-Sep-1.8 
Hot Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 	9.20 $ 	9.43 $ 	023 04-Sep-18 
Hot Wax Jr & Sr Service 	. Yes $ 	10.66 :$ 	.10.93 $ 	0.27 04-Sep48 
Quick Sharpen Service 	i Yes $ 	9.67 $ 	992 $ 	0.24: 04-Sep-18 
Quick Sharpen (Staff) Service Yes $ 	5.43 5.56 $ 	0.14 04-Sep-18 
Quick Wax Service Yes $ 	10.15 $ 	10.40 $ 	0.25 04-Sep-18 
Quick Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 	5.43 '.$ 	5.56 $ 	0.14 04-Sep-18 
Ski Full Tune Base Repair (Staff) Service Yes $ 	21.94 $ 	22.49 $ 	0.55 04-Sep-18 
Ski Full Tune Hand Wax Service Yes $ 	33.27 $ 	34.10 $ 	0.83 04-Sep-18 
Ski Full Tune Minor Base Repair Service Yes $ 	38.46 $ 	39.42 - $ 	0.96 04-Sep-1 8 
Ski Full Tune SharpEdgeLube Staff Service Yes $ 	19.35 $ 	1983 $ 	0.48 04-Sep-18 
Ski Gum Stone Service Yes $ 	10.85 $ 	11.12 $ 	0.27 04-Sep-18 
Ski Hardstone Service Yes $ 	8.73 $ 	8.95 - $ 	0.22 04-Sep-1 8 
Ski Hot Wax (Jr & Sr) Service Yes $ 	10.66 $ 	I O93: $ 	0.27 04-Sep-1 8 
Ski Hot Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 	8.02 $ 	8.22' $ 	0.20 04-Sep-18 
Ski Quick Sharpen Service Yes $ 	873 $ 	8.95 $ 	0.22 04-Sep-18 
Ski Quick Sharpen (Staff) Service Yes $ 	4.25 $ 	4.35 $ 	0.11 04-Sep-18 
Ski Quick Wax Service Yes $ 	8.73 $' 	8.95. $ 	0.22 04-Sep-18 
Ski Quick Wax (Staff) Service Yes $ 	4.25 4.35 $ 	0.11 04-Sep-18 
Ski/Snow Binding Adjust Service Yes $ 	7.55 $ 	774 $ 	0.19 04-Sep-18 
Ski/Snow Binding Install Service Yes $ 	24.54 $ 	25.15 $ 	0.61 04-Sep-18 
Ski/Snow Binding Remount Service Yes $ 	2454 $. 	25.15 $ 	0.61 04-Sep-18 
Wax &.Cork Service Yes $ 	13.92 $ 	14.27.. $ 	0.35 04-Sep-18 
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SCHEDULE A - ANIMAL SERVICES 

2018 Fee Title 

Adoption Fees 
Dog Adoption 

Tax Applicable 

Yes 

2017 Fee ($) 

$ 	132.00 

2018 Fèe.($) 

$0- $200.00 

Variance ($) 

($132.00) -$68.00 

Effective Date 

01-Jan-18 
Cat Adoption Yes $ 	100.05 $0- $200.00 ($132.00) -$68.00 01-Jan-18 
Small Animal Adoption Yes $ 	 5.00 $ 	5.00 $ 	 - 
Bird Adoption - Small Yes $ 	12.00 $ 	12.00 $ 	 - 
Bird Adoption - Medium Yes $ 	25.00 $ 	25.00 $ 	 - 
Bird Adoption - Large  
Adoption In (SurEenderfor'Adoptiôn) 	- 	- 
Dogs 

Yes 
- 

Yes 

$ 	100.05 

$ 	46.00 

$ 	10005 

.$ 	4600 

$ 	 - 
- 

$ 	 - 
Cats Yes $ 	38.00 $ 	38.00 $ 	 - 
Small Animals Yes $ 	17.20 $ 	L7.ZO $ 	 - 
Group/Litter (more than 2) 
Euthanasia Only 
Dogs 

Yes 

Yes $ 	37.50 

$15.00/animal 

$ 	100.00 

NEW 

$ 	62.50 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 
Cats 	 . Yes $ 	37.50 S 	100.00 $ 	62.50 01-Jan-18 
Small Animals 	 . 
Cremation Only 
Small Dogs 1-20 LBS 

Yes 

Yes $ 	26.50 

$ 	30.00 

$ 	26.50 

NEW 

$ 	 - 

01-Jan-18 

Medium Dogs 21-50 LBS Yes $ 	32.00 $ 	32.00 $ 	 - 
Large Dogs 51-70 LBS Yes $ 	43.00 $. 	43.00 $ 	 - 
X-Large Dogs 71-90 LBS Yes $ 	60.70. $. 	60.7Q $ 	 - 
XX-Large Dogs 90> LBS Yes $ 	75.00 $ 	75.00 $ 	 - 
Cats Yes $ 	26.50 $ 	. 	26.50 $ 	 - 
Small Animals 
Private Crernation 
Dogs 

Yes 

Yes 

$i. 	 - $ 	16.60 

$ 	151.00 

$ 	16.60 

.$ 	151.00 $ 	 - 
Cats 
B.oardingtQuarantine 	 - 
Dogs per Day 

Yes 

Yes 

	

,$ 	108.20$ 

	

$ 	16.00 

108.20$ 

$ 	20.00 

- 

$ 	 4.00 01-Jan-18 
Cats per Day Yes $ 	14.00 $ 	1600 $ 	 2.00 01-Jan-18 
Small Animals per Day 	 - 
Impound 
1st Impound 

Yes 

No 

$ 	10.99 

$ 	2500 

1$ 	1099 

$ 

$ 	 - 
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SCHEDULE A - ANIMAL SERVICES 

2nd Impound No $ 	30.00 $ 	30.00 $ - 
3rd Impound No $ 	35.00 $ 	35.00 $ - 
4th Impound 
Misc Items 
Cat Travel Box 

No 

Yes 

$ 	6000 $ 	- 60.00 $ - 

$ 	 7.25 $ 	725 $ - 
Emergency/After-Hours Pet Pick-Up Yes $ 	50.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Muzzle - Leather Yes $ 	5200 $520O $ - 
Muzzle - Plastic Yes $ 	37.00 $ 	37.00 $ - 
Staff Chip Yes $ 	16.95 $ 	1695 $ - 
Microchip clinic Fee Yes $ 	3000 $ 	30.O0, $ - 
Service Private Trap Yes $ 	20.00 $ 	20.00 $ - 
City Trap Rental 
Licensing/Kennel's 
License Cat Annual - If Sterilised/Microchipped 

Yes 

No 

$ 	15.00 $ 	15.00 

10.00 

$ 

NEW 

- 

01-Jan-18 
License Cat Annual - Senior Rate for Above No $. 	5.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 

01 -Jan-1 8 License Cat Annual - If NOT Sterilised and Microchipped No $ .. 	20M0 NEW 
License Cat Annual - Senior Rate for Above No $ 	 ' 15.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 
License Dog Annual - If Sterilised/Microchipped No  20.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 
License Dog Annual - Senior Rate for Above No .$ 	10.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 
License Dog Annual - If NOT Sterilised and Microchipped No $ 	40.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 License Dog Annual - Senior Rate for Above No '$' 3000 NEW 
License Designated Dog - Annual No $ 	15000 . $ 	150.00 $ - 
Kennel License No $ 	50.00 s, 	100.cO0 $ .50.00 01-Jan-18 
Replacement License - All types 
inspections&Appeals  
Kennel Ins section 

No $ 	 5.00 $ 	5: 00 $ - 

No 
- 

$ 	100.00 $ 	150.00 $ 50.00.' 01-Jan-18 
License Ins'ection — hens, pigeons, rabbits No $ 	i0000 $ 	150.00 $ 50.00. 01-Jan-18 
Pet Shop Inspection No $ 	150.00 NEW 01-Jan-18 
Appeal Yes $ 	141.25 $ 	20600 $ 58.75 01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE A - FACILITY SERVICES 

Alderlea Community Groups - Friday 

Fee Unit 

4 Hour 
'Alderlèa:  

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

2017 
Resident 

$ 	350.00 

2018 
Resident. 

'$ 	350.00 

Resident 
Variance 

($) 

- 

2017 Non- 
Resident I 
For Profit 

- 

2018 NOn-i 
Resident] 
For Profit 

- 

Non- 
Resident! 
For Profit 
Variance 

2017 
Affiliated 
Youth I 
B0ED 

- 

20. 8 
Affiliated 
Youth! 
Bo ED 

- 

Affiliated 
Youth I 
BoED 

Variance 
$ 

- 

dive 
Date  

- 
ftJderlea'Community Groups:-  Friday 1 Day Yes $ 	600.00 NEW - - - 	. - - 01-Jan-18 
Alderlea Community Groups - Mon-Thur Per Booking Yes '$ 	300.00 $ 	300.00 - - '' 	- - "• 	" - - 
Alderlea Community Groups.- Weekend Per Booking Yes $ 	600.00 $ 	600.00 - 
Alderlea Film Productions - Film Shoot days- per 12 hours from Per Booking Yes $4;000.00 $ ' .4 00000 - $ 4,000.00 ..$' 4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,00000 - - 

expenses(ie janitorial, security)' per 7 firs day from 7:30am to 
4pm 

Per Booking 
Alderlea Film Productions - Set up/dismantle plus additional  

Yes $2,000.00 $ 	2,000.00  

Alderlea Social Bookings - Mon-Thur Per Booking Yes $ 	1,20000 NEW - - - . 	,., - 01-Jan-18 
Alderiea Social Bookings - January - April Fridays Per Booking Yes' $1,700100-  $ 	1,70000  
Alderlea Social Bookings - January - April Weekend Per Booking Yes $ 1 ,90000 $ 	1,901000 - - - - - - - 
Aldèriea Social Bookings - June - Sept Friday Per Booking Yes $ 1,800.00 $ .1,80000  
Alderlea Soclal'Bookinqs - June - Sept Weekend Per Booking Yes $ 2,700.00 $ 	2.70000  
Alderléa SoclalBookings - May, Oct. Nov. Dec Friday Per Booking Yes $ 1,800.00 $ 	1,800.00  
Alderlea Social! Bookings - May, Oct. Nov, Dec Weekend Per Booking Yes $2,300.00 $ 
ftJdertea Social' Bookings - Weekday Conference Per Booking Yes $ 	700.00 $ 	700.00. - - - - . 	- 	.. - - 
Alderlea' Social Bookings -Weekend Conference Per Booking Yes $ 6,000.00 '$ '6,000.00,  
Alderlea Social Bookings Monday to Thursday up to 4 hours 
(including set up/take down) Per Booking Yes $ 	400.00 $ 	. 	400:00'  
Alderlea Social Bookings Sunday 	1/2 day rental 	up to 4 
hours includi 	set u'/take down 	. 

City Hall - Atrium Rate 

Per Booking 

60 Minutes 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	600.00 

- 	' 
CityHallI  

__ 

: 	. 	- . - $ 82.33 $ 	84.39 

.$'" 	6iq.00  

$ 2.06 $ 	63.38 

- 

$ 	64.96 $ 1.58 01-.Jon-18 
City Hall -Committee Room Rate 60 Minutes Yes $ 	48.15 '$ 	49.35 $ 120 - - - 	' $ 	37.98 $ 	38.93 $ 0.95 01-Jan-18 
CityHáll - CouncilChambersRate 60Minutes Yes $ 	10,1.46 $ 	.104.00 $ 2.54 - - - $ 	82.33 $ 	84'39 $ 206 01-Jan-18 
City Hall - Ken Whillans Sq Event 60'Minutes Yes '$ 	24.19 $24.79 $ 0.60 $ 30.44 $. 	31.20 $ 0.78 - - 	. - 01-Jan-18 
s" 	Hall -Ken Whillans S. Photos 1I2HR 30.Mlnutes Yes $ 	29.61 $ 	30.35. $ 014 $ 3704 •. 	3797 $ 0.93. - .,, 	,, 	, - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall- Ken Whillans Sq Photos (11 HR) 60Mlnutes Yes $ 	59.19 $ 	60.67, $ 1.48 $ 73.94 $ 	75.79' $ 1.85: - '' 	. 	. - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall (Campus) Film Productions -Film Shootdays Per-Booking Yes $4,000.00 $ 	4,000O0'. - $ 4,000.00 $ 4000.00 - $ 4,000.00 - - 

(Campus) Film Productions - Set up/dismantle plus 
expenses (eg. lanitorfal, security, etc) , Per Booking Yes 

$4,000.00
Cfty,Hall $2,00000 $2,000.00
additional $ "2000.00 - $ 2,00000 $ 	2,000.00 i- $2,000.00 - - 
West Tower -Room Size "A" 1 to 40 People Meetings 60 Minutes Yes $ 	15.69 $ 	16.08 $ 0.39 $ 19.71 $ 	2020. $ 0.49 $ 	5.16 $ 	5.29 $ 0.13 01-Jan-18 
West Tower -Room Size "B" 41, to 70 People - MeetIngs ' 60 Minutes Yes $ 	29.13 $ 	'29.86 $ 0.73' $ 36.19 $ 	37.09 $ 0:90 $ 	9.31 $ 	.9:54 $ 023 01-Jan-18 
West Tower- Room Size "C" 71 to 99 people 60 Minutes Yes $ 	36.74 $ 	37.66 $ 0.92 $ 47:62 ' $ 	48.81 $ 1.19 $ 	12.53 $' 	I284 $ 0.31 01-Jan-18 
West Tower- Room Size "D" 100 to 149 people 60 Minutes Yes $ 	30.17 .$ ' 	30.92. $ 0.75 $ 37.28 $ 	38.21 $ 093 $ 	19.45 $ 	'19.94 $ 0.49 01-Jan-18 
West Tower- Room Size "D" 100 to 149 people - Meetings 
Category 2 80 Minutes ' 	Yes 	' $ 	56.62 $ 	58:04 $ 1.42 $ 70.87 $ 	72.64 $ 1.77 $ 	37.28 $ 	38:21 $ 0.93 01-Jan-18 

West Tower Film Productions -film Shoot days Per Booking ' 	Yes $4,000.00 $ 	4,00000 - $ 4,000.00 $ 	4,000100 - $ 4000.00 '$4,00000 - - 
Setup/dismantle plus additional 

OtheriLocations 
FCCC 1&2 Film Productions - Film Shoot days 

Per Booking 

Per Booking 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 2,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$ 	2,000.00 

$ 	4,000:00 

- 

- 

$ 

$ 

2,000.00 

4,000.00 

$ 	2,000.00 

$ 	4,000:00 

- 

- 

$2,000.00 

$4,000.00 

$2,000.00 

: $4,00000 

- 

- 

- 

- 
FCCC 1&2 Film Productions Set up/dismantleplus additional 

(to lanitorial, security) Per Booking Yes $2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
expenses $ 	2,000.00 - $ 2,000.00 $ 	2j000:00 - $2,000.00 - - 
Lease - CivlcCentreSuite 102 Monthly Yes $ 	221.62 $. 	227.16 $ 554 - ' 	- - - . 	-. - 01-Jan-18 
POA Courthouse Film Productions - Film Shoot days Per Booking Yes $4,000.00 $. 	4000,00 - $ 4,000.00 $ 	4,000.00 - $4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 - - 
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SCHEDULE A - FACILITY SERVICES 

Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

BoED

POA 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

($) 

2017 Non- 
Resident! 
For Profit 

2018 Non- 
Resident! 
For Profit 

Non- 
Resident! 
For Profit Youth 
Variance 

($) 

2017 
Affiliated 

I  

BoED 

2018 
Affiliated 
Youth! 

Affiliated 
Youth I 
B0ED 

Variance 
($) 

Effective 
Date 

Courthouse Film Productions Set up/dIsmantle plus: Per expenses (sq. lanitorial. security, etc) Booking Yes $2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
additional. $ 	2,000.00 - $ 2000.00 $ 	2,000.00 - $ 2,000.00 - - 

WilhiamsPkwy(Campus)Film.  Productions - FiimShoOtdays Per Booking Yes $4,000.00 $ 	4,000.00 - $ 	4,000.00 $ 	4,000.00 - $4,000.00 $4,000.00 - - 

Williams Pkwy (Carnpus)Film Productions Set up/dismantle 
plus:addifional ex enses (eg. janitorial, security, etc) Per Booking Yes $2,000.00 $ 	2,000.00 - $ 	2,000.00 $ 	2,000.00 - $2,000.00 $2,000,00-, -  - 

Fad IitièsExtraFees 	 - 	- 	- -  - 
- 	- Atderlea - AIVRentals 60 Minutes Yes $ 	25.00 $ 	25.00 - - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Aidedea - WeddingPhoto'sInslde 60MInutes Yes $ 	150.00 $ 	150.00 - - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Atderlea - WeddinqPhoto'sonGrounds 60 Minutes Yes $ 	75.00 $ 	75.00 - - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
cfty Hall Attendant - Holiday. Rate 60 Minutes Yes $ 	53.28 $ 	54.61 $ 	1.33 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
CityHaliCaretaker -HolidayRate 60 Minutes Yes $ 	50.80 $ 	52.07 $ 	1.27 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall Operator- Holiday Rate 60 Minutes Yes $ 	58.22 $ 	59.68 $ 	1.46 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
CityHaliStaff - Attendant 60 Minutes Yes $ 	26.64 $ 	27.31 $ 	0.67 - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall Staff- Caretaker 	 • 60 Minutes Yes $ 	24.57 $ 	25.18 $ 	0.61 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall Staff - Operator 60 Minutes Yes $ 	29.11 $ 	29.84 $ 	0.73 - - - - - - 01 -Jan-1 8 
City Hall Staff- Wknd Attendant 60 Minutes Yes $ 	39.96 S 	40.96 $ 	1.00 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall Staff -Wknd Caretaker 60 Minutes Yes $ 	36.87 $ 	37.79 $ 	0.92 - - 	. - - - - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall,  Staff -Wknd Operator 60 Minutes Yes $ 	43.67 $ 	44.76 $ 	1.09 - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
City Hall Tablecloths. Per Booking Yes $ 	8.79 $ 	9:01 $ 	0.22 - -  - - - - 01-Jan-18 
City HallTethStaff-Chambers 60 Minutes Yes $ 	45.00 $ 	46.13 $ 	1.13 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Civic - Storage 10 Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 	12.32 $ 	12 63 $ 	0.31 - . 	- - - - - 01-Jan-18 
CMc - Storage 11 Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 	12.32 $ 	12.63 $ 	0.31 - . 	- 	. - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Civic - Storage l2Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 	12.32 $ 	IZA&I $ 	0.31 - .- - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Civic- Storage 7 Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 	12.32 $ 	12.63 $ 	0.31 - - - - - 	. - 01-Jan-18 
Civic - Storage 8 Cabinet Per Bookinq Yes $ 	12.32 $ 	12.634 $ 	0.31 - - - - - - 01-Jan48 
Civic - Storage 9 Cabinet Per Booking Yes $ 	12.32 $ 	12.63 $ 	0.31 - - - - - - 01Jan18 
Film Liaison (rate per hour) 60 Minutes Yes $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 	- - . 	- - - - - 01-Jan48 

Security - Tier One -Holiday Rate (Static Guard holiday rate) 60 Minutes Yes $ 	46.65 $ 	47.82 $ 	1.17 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Security - Tier One - Holiday Rate (Static Guard) 60 Minutes Yes $ 	18.67 $ 	19.14 $ 	0.47 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Security - Tier Three (Static Guard with Vehicle) 60 Minutes Yes $ 	23.77 $ 	24.36 $ 	0.59 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Security - TierThree Holiday Rate (Static guard with vehicle
holiday rate)  60Minutes Yes $ 	51.75 $ 	53.04 $ 	129 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 

Security - Tier Two - Holiday. Rate (shift lead holiday rate) 60IMnutes Yes $ 	61.02 $ 	62.55 $ 	1.53 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Secuflty- TierTwo(shiftlead) 60 Minutes Yes $: 	24.40 $ 	25.01 $ 	0.61 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
Security Team Lead 60 Minutes Yes $ 	30.90 $ 	31.67 $ 	0.77 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower - Coffee: 3o cups with coffee Per Booking Yes $ 	28.02 $ 	28.72 i $ 	0.70 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower -P.A. System Per Booking Yes $ 	38.13 $ 	1 39.08 $ 	0.95 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower -Podium Per Booking Yes $ 	35.85 $ 	36.75 $ 	0.90 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower -Projector PerBookinq, Yes $ 	21.52 $ 	22.06 $ 	0.54 - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower - ScreenMfhlteboard (formerly Flip Chart) Per BooklnQ Yes $ 	6.43 $ 	6.59 $ 	0.16 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower -Socan Fees Per Booking Yes $ 	42.79 $ 	43.86 $ 	1.07 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower -Stage PerBookinq Yes $ 	35.85 $ 	36.75 $ 	0.90 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
West Tower -TV Per Booking Yes $ 	20.46 $ 	20.97 $ 	0.51 - - - - - - 01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE B - LEGAL DIVISION FEES 
	 By-1a4 2tf9-2.oI7 

2018 Fee Title 

tevelopmentAgreernents. 

Subdivision Agreements with 1 M-Plan (preparation & registration) 

Tax 
Ap .11cable 

Yes 

2017 Fee ($) 

$ 	5,650.00 

2018 Fee ($) 

$ 	5,650.001$ 

Variance 

- 

Effective Date 

Subdivision Agreements with Multiple M Plans (preparation & registration) 

I 

 Yes $ 	5,65000 $ 	5,650 00 $ 

Rezoning, Agreements - Subsequent M-Plan (preparation & registration for 
the 2nd and each.subsequent M-Plan) Yes $ 	2,825.00 $ 	2,825.00 

- $ 	- 

Rezoning Agreements (preparation & registration) Yes $ 	565.00 $ 	56506 $ 	- 

Site Plan Agreements (preparation &.registration) - base agreement Yes $ 	1,130.00 $ 	113000• $ 	- 

Site Plan Agreements (preparation & registration) - per unit Yes $ 	28.25  

Amending Site Plan Agreements (preparation & registration) Yes $ 	678.00 $ 	678.00 $ 	- 

Other Matters - 

Inhibiting Orders (preparation & registration) Yes $ 	452.00 $ 	. 	.452.00 $ 	- 

Deleting of Inhibiting Orders (preparation & registration) Yes $ 	226.00 .$ 	j2_26.00, $ 	- 

Release of Agreements from Title (review, preparation &registration) Yes $ 	226.00 $ 	226.00 $ 	- 

Road Establising By-laws (preparation & registration) Yes $ 	339.00 $ 	4339.00 $ 	- 

Part Lot Control By-Laws (review & registration) Yes $ 	452.00 $ 	452.OQ $ 	- 

Committee of Adjustment (reiew and registration of documents-to satisfy 
Committee conditions) Yes $ 	226.00 $, 	- 	26.00 $ 	- 

Property Standards Order (review, preparation & registration) Yes $ 	169.50 $ 	69.50 $ 	- 

Property Standards Order (review, preparation & registration ofremoval) Yes $ 	169.50 $ 	-. 	i69.50 $ 	- 

Miscellaneous Agreements (Range $350to $3,000) 
$350.00 per hour oflawyer's time, plus $120 per legal assistant's time, to a 
maximum of $3,000, not including disbursements, all sums escalating in 
accordance with the CPI from the effective date of By-law 341-2006 

Yes $350- $3,000 
' 

135O-3'OOO $ 	- 
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SCHEDULE B - LEGAL DIVISION FEES 
	 By- law 2-20i7 

NOTE: Amounts spent as disbursements in connection with the items In this SchedUle are payable in addition to any applicable Fees/Charges. 
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SCHEDULE B -!ENFORCEMENT FEES 
	 B?—Icw. z42017 

2018 Fee Title 

Development Agreements 	 - 

Boulevard maintenance by City-engaged contractor (Section 5 of By-law 
121-90) (By-law 401-2007) 

Tax 
A. plicable 

No 

2017 Fee ($) 

As payable in the 
invoice from the 
contractor PLUS a 
City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $25000 or 15% 
of the invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 

018 Fee ($) 

As payable in the 
invoice from the 
contractor PLUS a 
City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $250 00, or 15% 
of the invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 

Variance 

$ 

Effective Date 

Weed Cutting by City-engaged contractor (Section 5 of By-law 121-90) (By- 
law 401 2007) No 

As payable in theAs 
invoice from the 
contractor PLUS a 
City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $250.00, or 15% 
of the invoice 
whichever is 
greater 

payable in th 
invoice from the 
contractor PLUS a 
Citof Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $ 250:00, or 15% 
of the invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 

$ 

Refuse pickup by City engaged contractor (Section 12 of Refuse By law 381 
2005) (By-law 401-2007) No 

As payable in the 
invoice from the 
contractor PLUS a 
City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $25000 or 15% 
of the invoice, 
whichever is 
'greater 

As payable in the 
'invoice from the 
contractor PLUS a 
City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $250 00, or 15% 
of the invoice, 
whichever is 
greater 

$ 
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SCHEDULE B - ENFORCEMENT FEES 
	 B?- kzL) 2-192017 

Repair, demolition or towing by City engaged contractor (Section 15.4 of 
the Building Code Act and By-law 104-96) (By Laws 346-2004,399-2004, 
401-2007) 

No 

As,payable inthe 
invoice from the 
contractor PLUS  
City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of $250.00, or 15% 
of the invoice 
whichever is 
greater 

AspayabIein,the. 
invoice from the 
contractor PL,  U& 
City of Brampton 
Administrative fee 
of$250.00,or  15% 
of the invoic, 
*Iitheveri 
greater 

$ 

Inspection for Licensing or Registration No $ 	100.00 $ 	100 00 $ 

Minimum Maintenance Inspection due to Complaint No $ 	100.00 $ 	100.00. $ 

Police Attendance at Grow Houses (By-law 361-2004) and Region of Peel 
Health Services Investigations regarding Grow Houses (By-law 365-2009) 

No 

As payable in the 
invoice from Peel 
Regional Police and 
Peel Region Health 
Services PLUS a 
City of Brampton 
administrative fee 
of $500.00 

As payable in the 
iñvqiefromPeel 
Regional Police and 
Peel Region Health 
Services, PLUS a 
Cityof Brampton 
administrative fee 
of $50000 

$ 

TaxicabAdvertising Application Fee (By-law 269-2013) No $ 	100., 00 $ 	.0.0O... $ 
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IaW  SCHEDULE B FINANCE DIVISION FEES 	z'lq- 200 

2018 Fee Title 
Tax 2017 Fee ($) 2018 Fee ($) 

Variance 
Effective Date 

Property Tax - I 
Tax Certificates No $ 	 60.00 $ 	65.00 $ 	5.00 01-Jan-18 
Tax Statements, Tax 8iI1reprints and àthér similar requests not 
specifically provided for in this by-law.. 

No $ 	15.00 $ 	 15.00 $ 	- 

Miscellaneous Tax Confirmations (per year, available from 1998 only) (By 
law 51-2004) 

No $ 	 15.00 $ 	 15.00 $ 	- 

Land/Property Ownership Changes (By-law 27-2006) No $ 	 3500 $ 	3500 $ 
Returned Cheques Non Sufficient Funds (includes Pre-Authorized 
Payments) (By-law200-2005) 

Yes $ 	 35 00 $ 	 35 00 $ 
- 

Retrieval & Return of Post-dated Cheques (Lockbox) 	Per Cheque 
(By-law 27-2006) 

Yes $ 	 1500 $ 	1500 $ 

Capping/Clawback Calculation Summary (per year requested) 
(By-law 27-2006) 

No $ 	 10.00 $ 	10.00 
. 	 .... 

$ 	- 

Peel Regional Police—Grow House Invoicing —Administration Fee per 
Invoice (By-law 140-2008) 

No $ 	500.00 ~0öO0 $ 	- 

W S I 8 Collection Accounts -Administration Fee 
(By-law 27-2006) No 

S%oftotal 
amount added to 

taxes 

5%df total, 
amount added to 

taxes 
$ 

Miscellaneous items added to taxes for collection 
(By-law 176-2009) 

No $ 	5000 $ 	 5000 $ 

Overdue Tax Notification Fee 
(By-laws 78-2007,237-2009,373-2012) 	 - 

Yes $ 	 7.00 $ 	 7.00 $ 	- 

Mortgage Holders and Property Managers Account Maintenance Fee per 
account (By4aw365-2009) 

Yes 
-- 

$ 	 8.00 $ 	 8.00 $ 

Taxable Pro .ertyAccount Fee No _. 	 35.00 $ 	35.00 $ 
Corporate Collections 	 - ---. 

15% of principal 
outstanding 

amount 

1ofrincipal 
outstanding 

amount 

Overdue General Accounts Receivable Penalty, % per month 
(By-law 140.2008) No $ 	- 

LandTitlCSearches - persearchfee 
(By-law 2-2007) Yes $ 	120.00 5.....H $ 	- 

Collection Agency Recovery Charge (By-law 2-2007) No 
20% of total 

amount sent to 
collection agency 

20% of total 
amount sent to 

collection agency 
$ 

Defaulted Provincial Offences Fine Collection Administration Fee - Per 
Fine Fee 

No $ 	 20.00 .$ 	 20.00 
............ $ 	- 

Convenience Expedited Service fee for Provincial Offences Act fines 
paidbYtelephone -PerTicketorPerFineFee 
(By-law 176-2009) 

Yes $ 	 5.00 
- 

$- 	., 	 5.00 $ 	- 

COnvenience fee for Parking tickets and Penalty Notices paid by 
telephone - Per Ticket or Per Fine Fee 
(By-laws 140-2008, 1764009). 

Yes 
-. 

$ 	 2.50 $ 	 2.50 $ 	- 

Convenience fee for Parking tickets Penalty Notices and Provincial 
Offences Act fines paid on-line - Per Ticket or Per Fine Fee 
(By-law 176-2009) 

Yes $ 	 1.50 $ 	 1.50 $ 	- 

Final Notice Before Tax Sale and Bailiff Action Fee - Per Notice Fee Yes $ 	 20.00 $ 	 20.00 $ 	- 

Notice of Pendin Tax Sale Proceedin 	Per Notice Fee Yes $ 	 2000 

1096 of Invoice 

$ 	 2000 $ 
Insurance 

Administrative Service Charge (overhead) on all invoice recoveries from 
3rd parties above actual cost of damage (e.g. damages within road 
allowaflcis caused by third party) (By-law 200-2005) 

Yes 

Yes 

10% of Invoice $ 

$ 
Corporate Asset Management-  
[AM Diploma $ 	500000 $ 	500000 
[AM Certificate 'Yes $ 	1,800.00 $ 	2,000.00 $ 	200.00 01-Jan-18- 
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2P22'7 

SCHEDULE B - CORPORATE FEES 

2018 Fee Title 

Document 
Photocopy (per page) (By-law 2-2007) 

A 	'ble 

Yes 

2017 Fee ($) 

$ 	004 

2018 Fee ($) 

$ 	0.04' 

Variance 

$ 

Effective Date 

Document Search (per 15 minutes) (By law 2-2007). No $ 	7.50 $ 	7.50 $ 
Preparation of Mailing labels (per label) (By law 2-2007) No $ 	1.00 $ 	1.00; $ 
Compliance Requests (By law 175 2007) - - 
Legal matters No $ 	75.00.'' $ 	7500 $ 
Site Plan Matters (Planning, Design and Development) No $ 	75.00'  $ 	75.00,$ 
Building and Zoning Matters No $ 	100.00 $ 	100.00 $ 
Financial Matters (Finance) No $ 	200.00 $ 	20000 $ 
Development Engineering (Planning, Design and Development) No $ 	75.00 $ 	75 00 $ 
Cemetery Matters (Planning, Design and Development $ 	- $ 
Lands within a registered plan of subdivision No $ 	50.00 $ 	50 00 $ 
Lands not within a registered plan of subdivision No $ 	100.00 $ 	100 00 $ 
Tile Drainage Matters (Engineering— Works and Transportation) No $ 	5000 $ 	5000 $ 
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By-Iai'4c aor 
SCHEDULE C - CITY CLERK'S OFFICE FEES/CHARGES 

2018 Fee Title 

Assessment Roll Copy 
Assessment Roll Co. 

Fee Unit 

Per Pa.e 

Tax 
Applicable 

No 

2017 	.2018 

$ 	1.00 	$ 	1.00 

Variance 
($) 

$ 	- 

Effective 
Date 

Annual subscription for agendas of Planning Design and Development Committee or City Council 
Pick up at City Clerk's Office Per Subscription No $ 	600.00 	$ 	600.00 $ 	- 
Mailed b 	Ci 	Clerk's Office Per Subscri.tion No $ 	750.00 $ 	750.00 $ 	- 
Liquor Licenses 
Letter of Non-Objection/Temporary Extension Per License No $ 	25.00 $ 	25.00 $ 	- 
Municipal Information Form/Letter for AGCO Per License No $ 	75.00 $ 	75.00 $ 	- 
Special Occasion Permit (SOP) - Events Requiring 
Council Resolution Munici.aU 	Si.nificant Per License No $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 	- 
Marriage Licenses 
Marria'e Licenses Per License No - $ 	140.00 $ 	140.00 $ 	- 
Burial Permits 
Burial Permits - Death Re' jstration I Per Permit No $ 	40.00 $ 	45.00 $ 	5.00 Jan/01/18 
DVD Copy of Council or Committee Meeting 
DVD Co. 	of Council or Committee Meetin. 	. Per DVD No $ 	20.00 $ 	20.00 $ 	- 
Document Commissioning 
Document provided (By-law 365-2009) Per Document No $ 	35.00 $ 	35.00 $ 	- 
No document .rovided Per Document No $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 	- 
Document Certification 
City document Per Document No $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- 
Non-City document + $5/page over 2 pages) (By-law Per Document $365-2009 No $ 	35.00 $ 	35.00 - 
Municipal Election 
Voters' List Copies (paper or electronic) Per Copy No $ 	25.00 1 	25.00 $ 	- 
Ward Ma. Co.ies .a.er  onl Per Co. No $ 	6.00 $ 	6.00 $ 	- 
Administrative Fee to File a Complaint 
Administrative fee to file a complaint under Section 
239.1 and 239.2 of the Municipal Act, 2001 (Closed Fee deleted by By-law 26-2015 
Meetin. lnvesti.ation 	B -laws 31-2008 26-2015 
Appeal of Decision of License Issuer 
Appeal of decision of License Issuer (to refuse, revoke, 
suspend, etc. business license) (By-laws 46-2008, 365- Per Appeal No $ 	125.00 $ 	125.00 $ 	- 
2009 
Appeal of Order to Comply with Minimum Maintenance By-law 
Appeal of Order to Comply with Minimum Maintenance 
B -law B -law 365-2009 Per Appeal No 125.00 . 	125.00 $ 	- 
Pigeon Owner's Licence - 

Pigeon Owner's Licence (By-laws 78-2009, 340-2012) Per License No $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 	- 
Hens and Rabbits Owner's Licence 
Hens and Rabbits Owners Licence (By-law 340-2012) Per License No $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 
Appeal of decision of Clerk (to refuse, revoke, suspend, etc.) lottery licence 
Appeal of decision of Clerk (to refuse, revoke, suspend, 
etc. 	lotte 	licence B -law 121-2012 Per Appeal No $ 	125.00 $ 	125.00 $ 	- 
Civil Marriage Ceremonies 
Civil Marriage Ceremonies (By-law 147-2015)  Per Ceremony Yes $ 	300.00 $ 	350.00 $ 	50.00 Jan/01/18 
Administrative fee (cancellations, date changes) Per Inspection Yes $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 	- 

(1) Burial Permits - Death Registration to be increased on January 1 each year, as follows: 
2019-$45 
2020 - $50 
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By_1a&2'ZOL7 

Notes SCHEDULE D - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 

General.- 
Fees may have rounding treatments. 
HST may be added to the fees listed in this Schedule. 

Abbreviation - Meaning 
AGCO - Alcohol & Gaming Commission of Ontario 
MVC - Motor Vehicle Collision 
MVF - Motor Vehicle Fire 
NFPA - National Fire Protection Association 
RSMP - Risk and Safety Management Plan 
USWG - US Water Gallons 

Detailed descriptions for the Fire & Emergency Services user fees in Schedule F 
Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC) - Non-Resident 

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends at the scene of a motor vehicle collision or motor vehicle fire, on any 
property within the City of Brampton and provides firefighting or other emergency services, and if the owner of 
the motor vehicle is a non-resident, the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in this fee schedule to any 
one or more of the following: the non-resident driver, the owner and the insurance company, in order to 
recover full payment of the stipulated fee. Motor Vehicle Collision user fee rates are based on the 
remuneration rate for fire response service, as approved by the Ministry of Transportation annually. 
• In, the case of a multiple vehicle collision, where those drivers involved consist of a Brampton resident and a 
non-resident, the fee billed to the non-resident shall be pro-rated. 
• Example: 
(1) Two vehicle collision, one, resident and one non-resident: billing shall! be only 50% of the total cost recovery 
fees demanded of a non-resident; or, 
(2) Three vehicle collision, one resident and two non-residents: cost recovery fees shall be divided (as per this 
example) by three and one third shall be demanded of each of the two non-resident drivers. 

Hazardous Materials Response 
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By- law 219-2017 

SCHEDULE D - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 	 Notes 

• If Fire and Emergency Services responds to an incident or emergency and a hazardous 
material response is provided, the Corporation shall charge the fee stipulated in the fee 
schedule to any one or more of the following: the property owner, the vehicle owner and 
the insurance company, in order to recover full payment of the stipulated fees. 
o In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, 
damages or contaminations of equipment occurs the expenses incurred by :Fire and 
Emergency Services for cleaning and decontamination or replacement of equipment, as 
applicable, and shall be recovered as a fee as stipulated in this schedule. 
• In the event an emergency involves hazardous materials and at the scene or property, 
the use of consumable materials, other than water and medical supplies, are used to 
suppress or extinguish a fire, preserve property, prevent a fire from spreading or 
otherwise control and eliminate an emergency, the expenses incurred by Fire and 
Emergency Services for using consumable materials shall be recovered as a fee as 
stipulated in this schedule. 
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&/-)ezw 214-200 
Notes SCHEDULE D - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 

Natural Gas Incident Response 
If Fire and Emergency Services attends at a property in. response to a natural gas leak and upon conducting 

an investigation, fire personnel determine that the due diligence was not exercised (example.: locates of utility 
lines not completed before digging commenced), the property owner shall be charged the fee as stipulated 
within this Schedule. 

Non-Emergency Elevator Incident Response 

• If Fire and Emergency Services attends to a property in response to a stalled elevator and determines that 
.the confined individual(s) do not have urgent medical needs and is not in immediate danger as a result of the 
elevator being inoperative, the property owner shall be charged: the fee stipulated with this Schedule. 

Reports and Searches 
For all fire related file searches and fire report requests, the requester shall be charged the fee as stipulated 

in this schedule. 

Permits, Applications and Reviews 
• For all fire related permit requests, designated fire route applications and Propane 
Facility License application and reviews, the requestor shall be charged the fee as 
stipulated in this schedule. 
• Firework permit requirements are identified within Fireworks By-law 163-2016 

Fireworks Retailer Course 
• Is a course provided by Fire and Emergency Services, which provides guidance regarding safe practices for 
fireworks retailers. The Fireworks Retailer Course is current to the year of issue. 
• Contact Fire Prevention for course schedule and availability. 

Fire Inspection - Group Homes 
For the provision of requested fire related inspection services, the requester shall be 

charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 
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Sy-law zY9-2-oo 
 SCHEDULE D - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 	 Notes 

• "Per Occupant" and "Over 10,000 square. feet" fees are billed in addition to the base 
inspection fee, where applicable. 

Rentals 
o For the provision of requested rentals of the specified fire equipment or facilities, the requester shall be 
charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 
• All rentals are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire and Emergency Services. Usage 
restrictions and limitations apply. Liability waivers are required. 
• For the rental of fire trucks: (1) One hour shall be added to all vehicle rentals in addition to the duration 
requested, to allow for set-up and travel:. All vehicle rentals require a minimum three hour rental. 
• Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental.: A mandatory requirement for the rental of this facility is to have a qualified 
NFPA 1403 instructor present for .the full duration of the rental. One may be provided by the renter, subject to 
approval by Brampton Fire and Emergency Services. 

Fire Apparatus Standby 
For the provision of a standby crew and fire apparatus, other than an emergency response, for a. private 

company, community group, developer, industry or provincial government.. Standby location must be within 
Brampton's jurisdiction. 
• All fire apparatus standby requests are subject to availability as well as pre-approval by Fire and Emergency 
Services. 
• (1) One hour shall be added to all standby requests, in addition to the duration requested', to allow for set-up 
and travel. All standbys require a minimum three hour charge. 

Miscellaneous 
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SCHEDULE D -FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 	 Notes. 

• For the provision of other general services and products such as key boxes, smoke alarms, carbon monoxide 
detectors, printed copies of safety plans and/or other general items listed within this section, the requester 
shall be charged the fee as stipulated in this schedule. 

• If Fire and Emergency Services responds to a fire or other emergency at a property and determines that it is 
necessary to rent special equipment or use consumable materials to board-up and barricade a property, the 
expenses incurred by Fire and Emergency Services shall bel recoveredt as a fee under this By-law. 

Addition to Tax Roll 
If a property owner who is charged a fee under this by-law fails to pay the fee within ninety (90) days of the 

invoice date, the Corporation may add the fee, :including interest and administration fees to the tax roll for any 
real property in the City of Brampton, registered in the name of the owner and collect the fee, including 
interest, in like manner as municipal taxes. 
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SCHEDULE D - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 
	

Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
2017 2018 Variance 

($) 
Effective 

Date 
Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)- King's Highway and 407/ETR Highway 

Yes $ 	459.45 $ 	459.45 $ Highway Service Fee 
Per Truck 

Dispatched - 1st 
Hour 

Highway Service Fee 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - for 
each additional 
one-half hour or 

Yes $ 	229.73 $ 	229.73 $ 

Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)- Non-Resident on Brampton 
'art thereof 

City Streets 

Yes $ 	459.45 $ 	459.45 $ Non-resident Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)/Motor 
Vehicle Fire (MVF) Fee 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - 1st 

Hour 

Non-resident Motor Vehicle Collision (MVC)/Motor 
Vehicle Fire (MVF) Fee 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - for
each additional 
one-half hour or 

Yes $ 	229.73 $ 	2261 .73 $ 

Hazardous Material Response 
'art thereof 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - 1st 

Hour 
Yes $ 	525.00 $ 	535.00 $ 	10.00 Jan/01/18 Hazardous Material Response 

Hazardous Material Response 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - for 
each additional 
one-half hour or 

part thereof 

Yes $ 	316.00 $ 	322.00 $ 	6.00 Jan/01/18 

Hazardous Material Response - Consumables, At Cost Yes To be billed at cost Darnases or Contamination to e.ui.ment 
Natural Gas Incident Response 

- 

Natural Gas Incident Response 
Per Truck 

Dispatched - 1st 
Hour 

Yes $ 	525.00 : 535.00 $ 	10.00 Jan/01/18 

Natural Gas Incident Response 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - for 
each additional 
one-half hour or 

Yes $ 	316.00 $ 	322.00 $ 	6.00 Jan/01/18 

Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response 
'art thereof 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - 1st 

Hour 
Yes $ 	525.00 $ 53500 $ 	10.00 Jan/01/18 Non-Emergency Elevator Rescue Response 

Non Emergency Elevator Rescue Response 

Per Truck 
Dispatched - for 
each additional 
one-half hour or 

Yes $ 	316.00 $ 	322.00 $ 	6.00 Jan/01/18 

Reports and Searches 
'art thereof 

Per Address, Per 
Report Yes $ 	96.00 $, 	100.00 $ 	4.00 Jan/01/18 Fire Report 

File Search 

ermits 
Permit - Consumer Fireworks (For a non-designated 
occasion under Fireworks by-law 147-2006) 

Per Address, Per 
Unit 

Per Permit 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	96.00 

$ 	240.00 

$ 	100.00 

$ 	240.00 

$ 	4.00 

$ 

Jan/01/18 

Permit - Display Fireworks (including consumer 
fireworks being used in a display) or Pyrotechnique 
Special Effects Permit (applies any day) 

Per Permit Yes $ 	240.00 $ 	240.00 $ 

Permit - Open Air Burning - Single (1) Day Clearance Per Address Yes $ 	27.00 $ 	27.00 $ 
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SCHEDULE D - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 
	

Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
20172018 Variance 

($) 
Effective 

Date 

Permit - Open Air Burning - Seven (7) Day Clearance Per Address Yes $ 	52.00 $ 	52.00 $ 	- 

Permit - Open Air Burning - Twenty-eight (28) Day 
Clearance 	 - 	- 	- 
Applications and Reviews 

Per Address 

Per Address 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	105.00 

$ 	300.00 

$ 	105.00 

$ 	300.00 

$ 	- 

$ 	- RSMP Reviews -5000 USWG or less (Existing, where 
chant es have occurred 
RSMP Reviews - 5000 USWG or less (New or change 
of ownershi. Per Address Yes $ 	600.00 $ 	600:00 $ 	- 

RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (Existing, 
where chan'es have occurred Per Address Yes $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $ 	- 
RSMP Reviews - Greater than 5000 USWG (New or 
chanse of Ownershi. Per Address Yes $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $ 	- 

RSMP Review - Alternative Solution Proposal Review Per Address Yes $ 	320.00 $ 	320.00 $ 	- 

Fire Route A..lication Per A.'lication Yes $ 	240.00 $ 	240.00 $ 	- 
Fire Safety Plan Review 
Where le.islation does not re.uire this 

Fire Inspection - Group Homes 

Per Plan 

Per lns.ection 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	115.00 

$ 	210.00 

$ 	115.00 

$ 	210.00 

$ 	- 

$ 	- Base Ins .ection 
Per Occu.ant Per Occu.ant Yes $ 	5.75 $ 	515 $ 	- 
Over 10,000 s.uare feet 	 Per Ins.ection 
Fire Inspection - Industrial/Commercial/Office/Multi-occupancy Complex 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	32.00 $ 	32.00 $ 	- 

$ 	210.00 $ 	210.00 $ 	- Base Ins .ection Per Ins.ection 

Per Tenant or Occupant Per Tenant or 
Occu .ant Yes $ 	105.00 $ 	105.00 $ 	- 

Over 10,000 s.uare feet 	 Per lns'ection 
Fire Inspection - ResidentiallApartmentlCondominium Building 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	105.00 

$ 	210.00 

$ 	105.00 

$ 	210.00 

$ 	- 

$ 	- Base Insiection 	 Perins.ection 

Per. Additional Floor 

Fire Inspection - Two Unit Dwellings 

Per Additional 
Floor 

Per Address 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	54.00 

- 
$ 	210.00 

$ 	54.00 

$ 	210.00 

$ 	- 

$ 	- Base lns.ection 
4th and Subse.uentlns.ections 
Fire Inspection - Tents 

Per Address 

Per Tent 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	160.00 

$ 	210.00 

	

$ 	160.00 

	

-$ 	210.00 

$ 	- 

$ 	- 
Tent/Marquee Inspection 
E.ual to or 'reater than 100 s.uare feet 

Additional Tents under 10,000 s.uare feet 
Fire Inspection - General 
Residential Mortgage or Change of Ownership 
Ins.ect,on 

Per Tent 

Per Address 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	50.00 

$ 	210.00 

$ 	50.00 

$ 	210.00 

$ 	- 

$ 	- 
Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario (A.G.C.0) 
Ins section Per Address Yes $ 	210.00 $ 	210.00 $ 	- 

Occupant Load Calculation 

Fire Alarms 
False Alarms-2nd or subsequent alarms within the 
same rollins 12- month .enod 
Rentals & Standby Requests 

Per Address or 
Per Occu.anc 

Per Alarm 
Occurrence 

Full day (8 Hours) 

MEmergency 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

$ 	538.00 

$ 	545.00 

$1,600.00 

$ 	538.00 

$ 	555.00 

$1,600.00 

$ 	- 

$ 	10.00 

$ 	- 

Jan/01/18 

Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental with Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and 

Services 
Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental without Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and 
Emer.enc Services 

Full Day (8 Hours) Yes $1,000.00 $11000.00 $ 	- 

Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental with Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and 
Emer.enc Services 

One-Half day (4 
ours) Yes $ 	800.00 $ 	800.00 $ 	-  
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SCHEDULE D - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 
	

Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
2017 2018 Variance 

($) 
Effective 

Date 
Burn Building (Live Fire) Rental without Certified (NFPA 
1403) Instructor supplied by Brampton Fire and 
Emergency Services 

One-Half day (4 Yes $ 	500.00 

	

$ 	-Hours) $ 	500 00 

Fire Trucks - For use in film productions Per Truck, Per 
Hour Yes $ 	450.00 $ 	459.45 $ 	9.45 Jan/01/18 

Small Vehicle/Van/Utility Vehicle -For use in film 
productions 

Per Vehicle, Per 
Hour Yes $ 	225.00 $ 	229.73 $ 	4.73 Jan/01/18 

Fire Station - For use in film productions Per Facility, Per 
Hour Yes $ 	500.00 $ 	500.00 $ 	- 

Fire Apparatus Standby Request Per Truck, Per 
Hour Yes $ 	450.00 $ 	459.45 $ 	9.45 Jan/01/18 

Training 

Fireworks Retailer Course Per Person, Per 
Session Yes $ 	100.00 $ 	100.00 $ 	- 

Fire Extin.uisherTrainin. 
Miscellaneous 

Per Session Yes $ 	525.00 $ 	525.00 $ 	- 

Key Boxes Per Key Box Yes $ 	125.00 $ 	125.00 $ 	- 
Printed Copies of Fire Safety Plans Per Plan Yes $ 	15.00 $ 	15.00 $ 	- 
Smoke Alarm (with 10 year battery) Per Unit Yes $ 	25.00 $ 	25.00 $ 	- 
Carbon Monoxide Alarm Per Unit Yes $ 	25.00 $ 	25.00 $ 	- 
Boarding and Barricading - Labour Per Hour Yes $ 	500.00 $ 	500.00 $ 	- 
Boarding and Barricading - Materials Material Costs Yes To be billed at cost 

2018 User Fees 	 APPENDIX 4 - FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES 	 Page 8 



2!1- 2L7 
Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 	 Facility Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

i 	20% 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

Effective 
Date 

Theatre 
AC - School Workshop (1-5 School Year) Session No $ 	5332 $ 	5332 $ 	- - 
AC - School Workshop (11+ School Year) Session No $ 	42.66 $ 	42.66 $ 	- - 
AC - School. Workshop (6-10 School Year), Session No $ 	3199 $ 	31.99 $ 	- - 
AC - School Workshop (Speciality) Session No $ 	7998 $ 	7998 $ 	- - 
CyrIICIark Library Lecture Hall Theatre 
Cyril Clark - Commercial Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	42.70 $ 	42,70 $ 	- - 
Cyril Clark - Community Group Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	59.63 $ 	5963 $ 	- - 
Cyril Clark - Organization N-Profit Hour Per .Hour Yes $ 	8597 $ 	85.97 $ 	- - 
Garden Square 
Garden Square Minor Event Comm Group Per Hour Yes $ 	2815 $ 	28.75 	$ 	- - 
Garden Square Minor Event N-Profit Org Per Hour Yes $ 	82.13 $ 	82,13 $ 	- - 
Garden Square Minor Special Event Comm Per Hour Yes $ 	102.66 102.66 $ 	- - 
Garden Square Major Event Comm Group Per Hour Yes $ 	173.31 : $,. 	173.31 $ 	- - 
Garden Square Major Event N-Profit Org Per Hour Yes $ 	231.82 $': 2311.82 - - 
Garden Square Major Special Event Comm. Per Hour Yes $ 	346.61 $ 	346;61  
Vivian Lane - Aff Youth/Seniors Per Hour Yes $ 	7.79 $ :. 	719  $ 
Vivian Lane - N-Res/ForProflt Per Hour Yes $ 	18.21 $ 	18.21 $ 	- - 
Vivian Lane - Res/N-Profit Per Hour Yes $ 	12.13 $ 	12,113 $ 	- - 
ILesterB Pearson irheatre - 
LBP - Commercial Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	227.31 $;:.. 227.31 $ 
LBP - Community Group Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	114.28 $ 	114.28 $ 	- - 
LBP - Community Group Load-In Hour Per Hour Yes $ 	70.71 $. 	0.71 $ 	- - 
LBP - Dance School Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	194.61 $ 	19461 $ 	•- - 
LBP - Daytime Hourly Per Hour Yes $. 	11.3.25 •. $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 Facility Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident Resident 

2018 Effective Resident 
Variance 

($) Date 

LBP - Organization N-Profit Hour Per Hour Yes $ 	159.53 $ 	1'59.53 $ 	- - 
LBP - Studio Rent Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	22.57 $ 	22.57 $ 	- - 
LBP - Studio Rent/Day ADD Theatre Per Day Yes 	I  $ 	91.37 $ 	9137. $ 	- - 
LBP:-: Studio Rent/Day Licensed Event Per Day Yes $ 	274.13 $ 	274J'3____$___  - - 
Rose Theatre. 
Rose - Commercial Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	355.29 $ 	35529' $ 	- - 
Rose - Community Group Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	173.96 $ 	:173.96 $ 	- - 
Rose - Dance School Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	326.99 $ 	326.99,: $ 	- - 
Rose - Green Room Kitchen/Day Per Day Yes $ 	2760 $ 	27 60 $ 	- - 

Rose - Green Room Kitchen/Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.791 $ 	- - 

Rose - Lobby (w/o Theatre) Per 
Bookuig Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	-,`j- _61.54 $ 	- - 

Rose - Lobby(w/Theatre) Commercial Per 
Booking Yes $ 	79.13 $ 	79.13 $ 	- - 

Rose -Lobby (w/Theatre) Community Per 
Booking Yes $ 	148.64 $

Per 
$ 	•48;64 - - 

Rose - Lobby (w/Theatre) Dance Booking Yes $ 	108.23 

	

$

Per  

	- $ - 

Rose - Lobby (w/Theatre) Non-Profit Booking Yes $ 	331.16 $ 	331 16  

Rose - Lounge (Day) Per Day Yes $ 	281.25 $ 	281.25 $ 	- - 
Rose - Organization N-Profit Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	237.61 $ 	237 61 $ 	- - 
Rose - Photos NRes/Profit 1 H Per Hour Yes $ 	71.08 $ 	71.08 $ 	- - 
Rose - Photos ResiN-Profit 1 HR Per Hour Yes $ 	56.90 $ 	-:56.90: $ 	- - 

Theatres- 5L250 Stageline Comm Grp Booking Yes $ 2,207.74 :$ 2,251.89 $ 	44.15 Jan/01/18 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 	 Facility Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

Effective 
Date 

Theatres- SL250 Stageline Commercial Per 
Booking Yes $ 4,41547 $ 4,503 78 $ 	88.31 Jan/01/18 

Rose - Studio Commerical Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	14859 $ 	14859 $ 	- - 
Rose - Studio Community Group Hourly : Per Hour Yes $ 	5943 59.43 $ 	- -. 
Rose - Studio Dance School Hourly Per Hour Yes $ 	11880 $ 	148.80 $ 	- - 

Rose - Studio Kitchen & Bar/Day Per 
Booking Yes $ 	53.84 $ 	53.84 $ 	- - 

Rose - Studio Kitchen & Bar/Week Per 
Booking Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	161.54 $ 	- - 

Rose - Studio Organization N-Profit Hour Per Hour Yes $ 	89.15 $ 	0.9-15. $ 	- - 
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Rental Fees Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

Date 

Theatre,  
Per 

Invoice Yes  
.. 	- 

Theatre - SOCAN 11 A  (1.6%) 

Theatre- SOCAN 11  Per 
Invoice. Yes $ 	3660 $ 	- . $ 	(36.60) Jan/01/18 

Theatre - SOCAN 4A1 (30)  
lnvoKe Yes $ 	35.00 - $ 	(35.100) Jan/01/18 

Theatre- SOCAN 4B1 (1.56%) Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	35.00 $ 	(3500) Jan/01/18 

Theatre - Subscription Fee/Subscription Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	5.11 - 51 1 $ 	- - 

Theatre - Ticketed Bar Sales Yes Per 
Invoice -41- $ 	- - 

Theatre - Web Fee per Transaction Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	3.07 307 $ 	- - 

AC - School Workshop (1-5 School Year) • Session Yes $ 	52.28 $ 	53.32 $ 	1.04 Jan/01/18 
AC - School Workshop (11+ School Year) Session Yes $ 	41.82 $ 	4266 $ 	084 Jan/01/18 
AC - School Workshop (640 School Year) Session Yes $ 	31.37 $ 	31.99 $ 	0.62 Jan/01/18 
AC - School Workshop (Speciality) Session Yes $ 	7841 $ 	7998 $ 	1.57 Jan/01/18 
CyriICIark Library Lecture Hail Theatre 

Per Day Yes $ 	862 $ 	8 62 $ 	- - Cyril - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) per Day 

Cyril - 46 Riser (Indoor) per Week Per Week Yes ,$ 	25.85 $ 	2585 $ 	- - 

Cyril - 48 Riser (Indoor) per Day Per Day Yes $ 	10.77 $ 	10 77  

Cyril - 48 Riser (Indoor) per Week Per Week Yes $ 	32.31 $ 	331 $ 	- -. 

Cyril - Add Facility Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	30-80 $ 	31,1 42 $ 	0.62 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Add Facility Staff (Add Hours) Per Hour: Yes $ 	4620 1 	47.12 $ 	0.92 Sep/01/18 
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Rental Fees Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

: 
Effective 

 Date 

Cyril - Add Facility Staff (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	61.60 $ 	62.'83 $ 	1.23 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Additional Technical Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	29.71 $ 	29-71 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Audio Monitors per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.59 $ 	27:59 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Audio Monitors per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	002,79 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Blacklight Fixture Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	16.15 i6i5 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Blacklight Fixture Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	48.46 $ 	48A6 $ 	- - 
CynI - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	64.62. $ 
Cyril - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	193.86 $ 	i93.86 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Colour Blast TRI2 LED Per Day Per Day Yes - $ 	21.54 $ 	21 54 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Colour Blast TRI 2 LED Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	64 62 $ 	64.62 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Fog Machine Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27 60 $ 	2760 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Fog Machine Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	8279 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 
Cyril - FOH Captain Per Hour Yes $ 	1849 $ 	418.86 $ 	0.37 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - FOH Captain (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	27.73 $ 	28 28 $ 	055 Sep/01/18 
CynI - FOH Manager Per Hour Yes $ 	24.65 $ 	25 14 $ 	0.49 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - FOH Manager (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	36.97 $ 	37 71 $ 	0.74 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - FOH Usher Per Hour Yes $ 	18.49 $ 	18.86 $ 	0.37 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - FOH Usher (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	27.73 $ 	28 28 $ 	0.55 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Follow Spot Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Follow Spot Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	150.00 $ 	15000 $ 	- - 
Cyril,  - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per Day Per Day Yes $ 	26.00 $ 	25.00 Jan/01/18 
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221? 
Rental Fees Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 . Resident 
.2018 

Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

Effective 
Date 

Cyril - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per Week Per Week Yes $ 	7500 $ 	7500 Jan/01/18 

Cyril - Piano Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	53.19 $ 	53 84 $ 	- - 
Cyni - Piano Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	16154 $

Per 
$ 	16154 - - 

Cyril - Piano Tuning Monday-Saturday Invoice Yes $ 	165.58 •$
Per 

$ 	165.58 - - 

Cyril- Piano Tuning Sunday Invoice Yes $ 	248.37 $
Per 

$ 	248 37 - - 

Cyril - SOCAN 8 w/o Dancing Invoice Yes $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 

Cyril - SOCAN 8 with Dancing Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	- .$ 	- $ 	- - 

Cyril - Speakers Additional per Day Per Day Yes $ 	5385 $ 	5385 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	161.54 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Staff Artist Liaison Per 'Hour Yes $ 	- $ 	25.14 $ 	25.14 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Staff Production Runner Per Hour Yes $ 	- '29.71 $ 	29.71 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Staff Stage Hand Per Hour Yes $ 	- $ 	29.71 $ 	29.71 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Strobe Light Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	:' 27.60 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Strobe Light Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	8Z.7.9, $ 	- - 

Cyril - TCIF $1.50 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes $ 	- $ 	1.50 $ 	1.50 Jan/01/18 

Cyril - TCIF $2.00 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes $ 	- $ 	'' 	2..00. $ 	2.00 Jan/01/18 

Cyril - Technical Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	29.13 $ 	2971 $ 	058 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Technical Staff (Add Hours) Per Hour Yes $ 	43.70 $ 	44 57 $ 	0.87 Sep/01/18 
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2-20t7 
Rental Fees Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

Effective 
 Date 

Cyril - Technical Staff (Stat) tPer Hour Yes $ 	58.26,  $ 	5943 $ 	117 Sep/01/18 
Cyril - Ticket Commission 5% Flat Yes  

Cyril - Ticket Printing Charge ($010) Per Ticket Yes $ 	0.10 $ 	Q.10. $ 	-. - 
Cyril - Video Projector Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	55.19 $ 	55 19 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Video Projector Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	165.58 $ 	165.58,: $ 	- - 
Cyril - Video Screen 15x20 Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	107.69 $ 	10769 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Video Screen 15x20 Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	323.08 $ 	323.08 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Video Screen 7x1 0 Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	77.27 $ 	77.27 $ 	- - 
CyrilE - Video Screen 7x1 0 Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	231.81 $ 	23i:81 $ 	- 
Cyril - Wireless Microphones Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	27.60 $ 	- - 
Cyril - Wireless Microphones Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 
GardenjS:q1uare 	 -- 

Per Day Yes $ 	323.10 $ Garden SQ - Moving Head Light per Day 

Garden SQ - Moving Head! Light per Week Per Week Yes $ 	775.43 $ 	775.43  

Garden SQ - Sound System Yes $ 	200.01 $ 	200.01  
Garden SQ - Digital Content per HR Per Hour Yes $ 	45.00 $ 	4590 $ 	090 - Jan/01/18 
Garden SQ - Digital Content Flat Flat •Yes $ 	310.00 $ 	316.20 $ 	6.20 Jan/01/18 
Garden SQ - 4x8 Riser (Outdoor) Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	35.81 $1 	 35.81 $ 	- - 
Garden Square - 10x10 Tent Per Day Yes $ 	79.99 $ 	7999 $ 	- - 
Garden SQ - Folding Table (1) Per Day Yes $ 	14.03 $ 	14.03 $ 	- - 
Garden SQ - Add Facility Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	30.80 $. 	31.42 $ 	0.62 Sep/01/18 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

	 Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Appli cable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

Date 

Garden SQ - Add Facility Staff (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	61.60 $ 	i62.83,  $ 	1.23 Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ - Add Facility Staff +lOHr/Day Per Hour Yes $ 	46.20 $ 	...... 	47.12 $ 	0.92 Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ - Audio Monitors Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.59 $ 	2759 $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Audio Monitors Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Blacklight Fixture per Day Per Day Yes $ 	16-115 $ 	16.1& $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Blacklight Fixture per Week Per Week Yes $ 	48.46 $ 	48.46' $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	64.62 $ 	64.62 $ 	- - 

'Garden SQ - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	193.86 $ 	193.86 $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Colour Blast TRI2 LED Day Per Day Yes $ 	21.54,:;$ 21 54 $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Colour Blast TRI2 LED Week Per Week Yes $ 	64.62 $ 	64.62 $ 	- - 

Garden SQ- Event Lead Per Hour Yes $ 	22 66 $ 	23 12 $ 	0.461Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ- Event Lead (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	33.99 $ 	' 34.67 $ 	0.68 Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ- Event Support Per Hour Yes $ 	19.66 $ 	20.06 $ 	040 Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ- Event Support (Stat) j Per Hour Yes $ 	2949 $ 	30 08 $ 	0.59: Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ - Event Parking Attend (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	25.60 $ 	' 26J1 $ 	0.51 Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ - Event Parking Attendant Per Hour Yes $ 	17.06 $ 	1:7.40 $ 	0.34 Sep/01/18 
Garden SQ - Fog Machine per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27 60 $ 	',.1-'.:27.60, ,̀  $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Fog Machine per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Hazer Machine per Day Per Day Yes $ 	5385 $ 	5385 $ 	- - 

Garden SQ - Hazer Machine per Week Per Week Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	161 54 $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident . 
Variance 

Effective 
Date 

Garden SQ - Maintenance Fee Flat Yes $ 	307.50 $ 	3W.50' $ 	- - 

Garden SCI - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per Day Per Day Yes $ 	25.00 $. 	25.00. $ 	- - 
Garden SCI - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per 
Week Per Week Yes $ 	75.00 $ 	7500 $ 	- - 
Garden Square - SL250 Stageline Comm. Flat Group Yes $2,207.74 $ 	2,251 89 $ 	44.15 Jan/01/18 

Garden Square - SL250 Stageline Commercial Flat Yes $4,415.47 $ 	4,,503.78'  $ 	8831 Jan/01/18 

Garden SCI - Speakers Additional per Day Per Day Yes $ 	53.85 $ 	5385 $ 	- - 
Garden SCI - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	16i.54 $ 	- - 
Garden SCI - Strobe Light per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	27 60 $ 	- - 

Garden SCI - Strobe Light per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 

Garden SCI - Technical Staff Per Hour Yes 1 	29.13 $ 	•. 29.71 $ 	0.58 Sep/01/18 
Garden SCI - Technical Staff (Add Hour) Per Hour Yes $ 	43.70 $ . 	44.57 $ 	0.87 Sep/01/18 
Garden SCI - Technical Staff (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	58.26 $ 	: 59•43 $ 	1.17 Sep/01/18 
Garden SCI - Video Screen 15x20 per Day Per Day Yes $ 	107.69 $ 	107,69,  $ 	- - 
Garden SCI - Video Screen 1.5x20 per Week Per Week Yes $ 	323.08 $ 	323.08 $ 	- - 

Garden SCI - Video Screeni 7x10 per Day Per Day Yes $ 	77.27 $ 	77.27 $ 	- - 
Garden SCI - Video Screen 7x10 per Week Per Week Yes $ 	231.81 $ 	231.81 $ 	- - 
Garden SCI - Wireless Microphones per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	27.60 $ 	- - 
Garden SCI - Wireless Microphones per Wk 

Lester B.. Pearson: Theatre,  

Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 

- 

.$ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

	 Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

201 
Resident 

Resident8 Variance Effective 
Date 

LBP - Video Projector Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	55.19 $ 	55.19, $ - - 
LBP - Video Projector Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	165.58 $ 	165.58 $ 	- - 
LBP - Follow Spot Rental Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 •  $ 	- - 
LBP - Follow Spot Rental Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	150.00 $ 	150.00 $ 	- - 
LBP - 4x6r Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	862 $ 	862 $ 	- - 
LBP - 46 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	2585 $ 	25.86- $ 	- - 
LBP - 48 Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	10.77 $ 	10-77 ,  $ 	- - 
LBP - 48 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	32.31 $ 	32.31 $ 	- - 
LBP - Add Facility Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	30.80 $ 	31.42 $ 	0.62 Sep/01/18 
LBP - Add Facility Staff (Add Hrs) Per Hour Yes $ 	46.20 $ 	47.12 $ 	0.,92 Sep/01/18 
LBP - Add Facility Staff (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	61.60 $ 	62.83 $ 	1.23 Sep/01/18 
LBP - Audio Monitors Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.59 $ 	27:59 $ 	- - 
.LBP - Audio Monitors Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	.8279 1 	82.79 $ 	- - 
LBP - Blacklight Fixture Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	16.15 $ 	16.15 $ 	- - 
LBP - Blacklight Fixture Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	48.46 $ 	48.46 $ 	- - 
'LBP - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	64.62 $ 	64.62 $ 	- 
LBP - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	193.86 $ 	193.86 $ 	- - 
LBP - Colour Blast TRI2 LED Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	21.54 $ 	21 54 $ 	- - 
LBP - Colour Blast TRI2 LED Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	64.62 $ 	64.62 $ 	- - 
LBP - FOH Captain Per Hour Yes $ 	18.49 $ 	18.86 $ 	0.37 Sep/01/18 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 13y-1440 2_%fC(-20 17 

Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

 Date 

LBP - FOH Captain (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	27.73 $ 	28.28: $ 	0.55 Sep/01/18 
LBP - FOH Manager Per Hour Yes $ 	24.65 $ 	25i.4$ 0.49 Sep/01/18 
LBP -,FOH Manager (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	3697 $ 	37.71 $ 	0.741Sep/01/18 
LBP - FOH Usher Per Hour Yes $ 	1849 $ 	1,&.86.. $ 	037 Sep/01/18 
LBP - FOH Usher (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	27.73 .$ 	28.28. $ 	0.55 Sep/01/18 
LBP - Fog Machine Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	27.60 $ 	- - 
LBP - Fog Machine Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 
LBP - Hazer Machine Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	53.85 $ 	:53.85 $ 	- - 
LBP - Hazer Machine Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	161 54 $ 	- - 
LBP - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per Day Per Day Yes $ 	- 25.00 $ 	25.00 Jan/01/18 

LBP - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per Week Per Week Yes $ 	- $ 	75.00 $ 	75.00 Jan/01/18 

LBP - SOCAN 8 w/o Dancing Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 

LBP - SOCAN 8 with Dancing Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 

LBP - Speakers Additional Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	53.85 $ 	53.85 .  $ 	- - 
LBP - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	161.54 : $ 	- - 
LBP - Staff Artist Liaison Per Hour Yes $ 	- $ 	25.14' $ 	25.14 Sep/01/18 
LBP -Staff Production Runner Per Hour Yes $ 	- $ 	2931 $ 	2971 Sep/01/18 
LBP - Staff Stage Hand Per Hour Yes $ 	- $ 	29.71 $ 	29.71 Sep/01/18 
LBP - Strobe Light Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	2760 $ 	27.60 $ 	- - 
LBP - Strobe Light Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

	 Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident Resident 

2018 Effective Resident 
Variance Date 

LBP - TCIF $1.50 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes $ 	- $ 	1.50 $ 	1.50 Jan/01/18 

LBP - TCIF $2.00 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes $ 	- $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 Jan/01/t8 

LBP - Technical Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	29.13 $ 	29.71 $ 	0.58 Sep/01/18 
LBP - Technical Staff (Add Hours) Per Hour Yes $ 	43.70 $ 	44.57 $ 	0.87 i Sep/01/18 
LBP - Technical Staff (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	58.26 $ 	59.43 $ 	1.17. Sep/01/18 
LBP - Ticket Commission 5% Rat Yes - $ $ 	- 

LBP 	Ticket Printing Charge ($0A'0) Per Ticket Yes $ 	0.10 $ 	'0.10 $ 	- - 

LBP - Video Screen I 5x20 Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	10769 $ 	107 69 $ 	- - 

LBP - Video Screen 15x20 Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	323.08 , $ . 	32308 $ 	- - 
LBP - Video Screen 7x1 0 Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	77.27 $ 	77.27 $ 	- - 
LBP - Video Screen 7xl0 Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	231.81 $ 	231.81 $ 	- - 

LBP - Wireless Microphones Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	27.60 $ 	- - 

LBP - Wireless Microphones Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 , $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 

Rose Theatre 
Rose - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	8.62 $ 	862 $ 	- - 

Rose - 4x6 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	25.85 $ 	' 	25.85 $ 	- - 

Rose - 4x8 Riser (Indoor) Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	10.77 $ 	1077 $ 	- - 

Rose - 4x8 Riser (Indoor) Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	32.31' $ 	32.31 $ 	- - 

Rose - Add Facility Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	3080 $ 	31.42 $ 	0.62 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Add Facility Staff (+lOHrs/Day) Per Hour Yes $ 	46.20 $' 	47.12 $ 	0.92 Sep/01/18 
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y _lO&.3  t(q20 1i 

Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

ResidentEffective Variance Date 

Rose - Add Facility Staff (Stat Holiday) Per Hour Yes $ 	61.60 $ 	62-.,83 $ 	1 23 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Add Technical Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	- $ 	297f $ 	29.71 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Audio Monitors per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.59 $ 	27.59'  $ 	- - 

Rose - Audio Monitors per Week Per Week Yes $ 	92.79 $ 	82j.9, $ 	- - 

Rose - Bar Closure Fee Req Client Per  
: Booking Yes $ 	10000 $ 	100.00, $ - - 

Rose - Bar No Alcohol Offset Fee Per 
Booking Yes $ 	7500 $ 	7500 $ 	- - 

Rose- Blacklight Fixture per Day Per Day Yes $ 	16.15 $ 	16J5 $ 	- - 

Rose - Blacklight Fixture per Week Per Week Yes $ 	48.46 $•; 	48.46 $ 	- - 

Rose - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	64.62. $ 	64.62 $ 	- - 

Rose - Colour Blast LED PKG Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	193.86 $ 	193.86 $ 	- - 

Rose - Colour Blast TRI2 LED per Day Per Day Yes $ 	21.54 $ 	21.54 $ 	- - 

Rose - Colour Blast TRI 2 LED per Week Per Week Yes $ 	6462 $ 	64 62 $ 	- - 

Rose - Dance Floor Black Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	164.7_7 $ 	323 Jan/01/18 

Rose -Dance Floor Black Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	484.62 $ 	494.31 $ 	9.69 Jan/01/18 

Rose - Diva Shell Rental Per 
Booking Yes $ 	441-55 $ 	45038 $ 	8.83 Jan/01/18 

Rose - Event Parking Attendant Per Hour.  Yes $ 	17.06 $ 	17.40,$ 0.34 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Event Parking Attendant (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	25.60 $ 	26.11 $ 	0.51 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Fog Machine per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	27.,60 $ 	- - 

Rose - Fog Machine per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

ResidentEffective 
Variance Date 

Rose - FOH Captain Per Hour Yes $ 	1:8.49 $ 	18.86 $ 	0.37 Sep/01/18 
Rose - FOH Captain (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	27.73 $ 	28.28 $ 	0.55 Sep/01/18 
Rose - FOH Manager Per Hour Yes $ 	24.65 $ 	25.14 $ 	0.49 Sep/01/18 
Rose - FOH Manager (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	36.97 - $ 	'37-71 $ 	0.74 Sep/01/18 
Rose - FOH Ushers Per Hour' Yes $ 	1849 $ 	1886 $ 	0 37 Sep/01/18 
Rose - FOH Ushers (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	27.73 $ 	2828 $ 	O 55 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Follow Spot Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	9456 $ 	'04.56 $ 	- - 

Rose - Follow Spot Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	28368 $ 	293,68 $ 	- - 

Rose - Food & Bev Server Per Hour Yes $ 	1849 $ 	18;86 $ 	0.37 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Food & Bev Server (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	27.73 $ 	28.28 $ 	0.55 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Food Vendor Fee Flat Yes $ 	100.00 $ 	100.00. $ 	- - 
Rose - Hazer Machine per Day Per Day Yes $ 	53.85 $ 	53.85 $ 	- 

Rose - Hazer Machine per Week Per Week Yes $ 	1:61.54 $. 	16154 $ 	- - 

Rose -Lobby Comm. Group Maintenance Fee Flat Yes $ 	79.13 $ 	79.13 $ 	- - 

Rose.- Lobby Commercial Maintenance Fee Flat Yes $ 	161.53 $ 	161.53. $ 	- - 

Rose - Lobby Dance School Maintenace Fee Flat Yes $ 	148.64 $ 	148.64 $ 	- - 

Rose - Lobby Maintenance (Receptions) Flat Yes $ 	331.14 $ 	3311.14 $ 	- - 
Rose - Lobby Non Profit Org Maintenace Flat Yes $ 	10823 $ 	10823 $ 	- - 
Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Commercial Flat Yes $ 	161.53 $ 	1161.53 $ 	- - 
Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Community Flat Yes $ 	79.13 $ 	79A3 $ 	- - 
Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Dance Flat Yes $ 	148.63 $ 	14863 $ 	- - 
Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Non-Profit Flat Yes $ 	10823 $ 	10823 $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Tax 
Applicable. Fee Unit Variance 2017 

Resident 
2018 

Resident 

Resident . Effective 
Date 

Rose - Lobby Set/Clean-Up Reception Flat 	. Yes $ 	331.14 $ 	331.14 $ 	-. - 
'Rose - Main Video Projector Per Day Per Day . Yes $. 	110.39 $ 	110.39, $ 	- - 

Rose - Main Video Projector Per Week Per Week . 	Yes $ 	331.16 $ 	331.16 $ 	- - 

Rose - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per Day Per Day Yes $ 	25.00 $ 	25.00 $ 	- - 

Rose - Moving Head Fixture/Unit per Week Per Week Yes $ 	75.00 $ 	75.00 $ 	- - 

Rose - Moving Head Light Per Day ' Per Day Yes . $ 	323.10 $ 	323.10 $ 	- - 

Rose - Moving Head Light Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	775.43 $ 	775.43 $ 	- - 

Rose- Piano Tuning Monday-Saturday Per 
Invoice Yes $' 	165.58 $ 	165.58 $ 	-. - 

Rose - Piano Tuning Sunday Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	248.37 $ 	248.37 $ 	- - 

Theatres- SL250 Stageline Comm Grp Per 
Bog Yes $ 2,207.74 $' 	2,251.89 $ 	44.15 Jan/01/18 

Theatres.. SL250 Stageline Commercial Per 
Bog Yes $4,415.47 $ 	4,503.78 $ 	88.31 Jan/01/18 : 

Rose - SOCAN 8 w/o Dancing Per 
Invoice. Yes $ 	87.40 $ 	- $. 	(87.40) - 

Rose - SOCAN 8 with Dancing Per 
Invoice Yes $ 	174.79 $ 	- , $ 	(174.79) - 

Rose - Speakers Additional per Day 	 ' Per Day Yes $ 	53.85 $ 	53.85 $ 	- - 

Rose - Speakers Additional per Week Per Week Yes $ 	1611.54 : 	161.54 $ 	- - 

Rose - Staff Artist Liaison Per Hour Yes $ 	24 65 $ 	215-1.4 $ 	049 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Staff Production Runner Per Hour Yes $ 	29.13 $ 	:29.71 $ 	0.58! Sep/01/18 
Rose - Staff Stage Hand Per Hour Yes $ 	29.13 $ 	29.71, $ 	058 Sep/01/18 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
8y-/aQ 2-C/20(7  

Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable. 

2017:, 
Resident 

:2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

Date 

Rose - Strobe Light per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	27.60 $ 	- - 
Rose - Strobe Light per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79. $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 
:Rose - Studio Maintenance Fee Flat Yes $ 	107.70 $T 	107.70 $ 	- - 
Rose- Studio Piano Rental Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	107.70 $ .: 	107.70 $ 	- - 
Rose - Studio Piano Rental Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	323.09 $ 	323.09  

Rose - Studio Set/Clean-Up Per Hour Yes $ 	107.69 $ 	107.69 $ 	- - 
Rose - TCIF $1.50 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes $ 	1.50 $. 	1.50' $ 	- - 

Rose - TCIF $2.00 per Ticket Per Ticket Yes $ 	2.00 $ 	2.00 $ 	- - 
Rose - Technical Staff Per Hour Yes $ 	29.13 $ 	29.71 $ 	0.5.8 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Technical Staff (Add Hours) Per Hour.  Yes $ 	43.70 $ 	44 57 $ 	087 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Technical Staff (Stat) Per Hour Yes $ 	5826 $ 	5943 $ 	117 Sep/01/18 
Rose - Theatre Main Piano Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	161.54 $1 	1:61.54 $ 	- - 
Rose - Theatre Main Piano Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	484.62 484.62 $ 	- - 
Rose - Ticket Commission 5% Flat Yes - $ 	- $ 	- - 
Rose. - Ticket Printing Charge ($0.10) Per Ticket Yes :$ 	0.10 0.10 $ 	- - 
Rose - Upper Lobby Piano Rental Per Day Per Day Yes $ 	53.84 $ 	53.84 $ 	- - 
Rose - Upper Lobby Piano Rental Per Week Per Week Yes $ 	161.54 $ 	161.54 $ 	- - 
Rose - Video Projector Per Day Per Day Yes i  $ 	55.19 $ 	55.19! $ 	- - 
Rose - Video Projector per Week Per Week Yes $ 	165.57 $ 	165.57 $ 	- - 
Rose - Video Screen 15x20 per Day Per Day Yes $ 	107.69 $ 	107.69 $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 	 Rental Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit 
Tax 

Applicable 
2017 

Resident Resident 
2018 Effective Resident 

Variance Date 

Rose - Video Screen 1.5*20 per Week Per Week Yes $ 	323.08 $ 	32308 $ 	- - 

Rose - Video Screen 7x10 per Day Per Day Yes $ 	77.27 $ 	77.2T': $ 	- - 

.Rose - Video Screen 7x1 0 per Week Per Week Yes : $ 	231.81 $ 	231.81 $ 	- - 

Rose - Wireless, Microphones:  per Day Per Day Yes $ 	27.60 $ 	.27.60. $ 	- - 

Rose - Wireless Microphones per Week Per Week Yes $ 	82.79 $ 	82.79 $ 	- - 

Rose - General (1) Per Class No $ 	11.46 $ 	11.461  $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 Advertising Fees 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
App l i cable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

Date 

Advertising Fees 
REVUE MAGAZINE- INSIDE COVER 1. issue Yes $ 1,250.00 $1  ,250.00 $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - less 10% 3 issues Yes $ 3,375 00 $31375.W -  $ 	- 	I  - 
purchase full season (5 issues) less 20% Full 

season Yes $ 5,000.00 $ 5000.00 $ 	- - 
REVUE MAGAZINE- BACK COVER I issue Yes $ 1,425.00 $ 1,425.00 $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - less 10% 3 issues Yes $ 3,847.50 $ 3,847.50 $ 	- - 
purchase full season (5 issues) less 20% Full 

season Yes. $ 5,700.00 $5,700 .00  $ 	- - 
REVUE MAGAZINE- FULL PAGE 1 issue Yes $ 	97500 $ 	97500 $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - less 10% 3 issues Yes $2,632.50 $2,632.50 $ 	- - 
•purchase  full season (5 Issues) less 20% se1n 

ull Yes $ 3,900.00 $ 3,900.00 $ 
REVUE MAGAZINE- HALF PAGE 1 issue Yes T $ 	650.00 $ 	650.00 $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - less 10% 3 issues Yes $1,755 00 $ 1,75500 $ 	- - 
purchase full season (5 issues) less 20% Full 

season Yes $ 2,600.00 i,$ 260000 $ 	- 
REVUE MAGAZINE- QUARTER PAGE 1 issue Yes 450.00 -$ $ 	45000 $. 	- - 
•purchase 3 months - less lO% 3issues Yes $1,21500 $1,215.00 $ 	- 
purchase full season (5 issues) less 20% Full 

season Yes $ 1,800.00 $1,800.00. $ 	- - 
I RACK SIGN I month Yes $ 	285.,98 $ 	285'1;98', $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - iless 10% 3 month . Yes $ 	257.38 $ 	257.38 $ 	- -. 
purchase 6 months less 15% 6 month Yes $ 	243.08 $ 	24308 $ 	- - 
purchase full season less 20% Full 

season Yes $ 	228.78 $ 	228.78 $ 	- - 
2 RACK SIGNS I month Yes $ 	43050 i $ 	430.50 $ 	- - 
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Schedule :E - Economic Development Culture 	 Advertising Fees 

2018. Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable Resident 

20172O18.' 
Resideflt 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

Date 

purchase 3 months 	less  10% 3 month Yes 	L $ 	387.45 •:$ 	. $87.45, $ 	- - 
purchase 6 months less 15% 6month Yes $ 	365.93 $ 	365.93 $ 	- - 
purchase full season less 20% season 

Full Yes $ 	344.40 $44.40 $ 	- - 
I INSIDE ELEVATOR SIGN I month Yes $ 	285.98 $ 	2 85.98 $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - less 10% 3 month Yes $ 	257.38 $ 	257..38 $ 	-• - 
purchase 6 months less 15% 6 month Yes $ 	243.08 $ 	243.08 $ - 
purchase full season less 20% Full 

season Yes $ 	228.78 $ 	228.78 $ 
3 INSIDE ELEVATOR SIGNS 1 month. . 	Yes $ 	738.00 $ 	738.00 $ 	- -. 
purchase .3 months - less 10% 3 month •Yes $ 	664.20 $ 	664.20 $ 
purchase 6 months less 15% 6 month Yes $ 	627.30 $ 	627.30. - - 
purchase full season less. 20% Full 

season Yes $ 	590.40 $ 	59OAOJ  

ELEVATOR WRAP P1 1 month Yes $ 	921.48 $ 	921.46, $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - less 10% 3 month Yes $ 	829.33 $ 	829.33 
purchase 6 months 'less 15% 6 'month Yes $ 	783.25 . $ 	783.25. $ 	- - 
purchase full season less 20% Full 

season Yes $ 	737.18 $ 	737.18 $ 	- - 
ELEVATOR WRAP P2 1 month Yes $ 	716.48 $ 	716.48 $ 	- - 
purchase 3 months - less 10% .3 month Yes $ 	644.83 $ 	644.83 $ 	- - 
purchase 6 months less 15% 6 month Yes $ 	609.00 $ 	609.00 $ 	- - 
purchase full season less 20% Full 

season Yes $ 	573.18 '  $ 	573.18 $ 	- - 
ELEVATOR WRAP P3 . I month Yes $ 	511.48 $ '511.48 $ 	- - 
purchase3 months - less 10% 3 month Yes $ 	460.33 $,:46Q.33 $ 
purchase 6 months less 15% 6 month Yes $ 	434.75 $ $ 	- - 
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Advertising Fees Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

Tax 2017 2018 Resident Effective 2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Applicable Resident Resident Variance  Date 

purchase full season less 20% Full 
season Yes $ 	:409.18 $ 	409.18: $ 	- - 

BIllboard Flat Yes $1,537.50  $ 1537-50,  $ 	- - 
E-Blast (Rose Newsletter) Flat Yes $ 	102.50 $ 	102'.50 1 $ 	- - 
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8 y- 1W  Z-217 

Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 	 Festival and Events 

- 
2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 

Applicable 
2017 

Resident 
2018. 

Resident 

Resident 
Variance 

Effective 
Date 

FESO 
Artists Marketplace (1) One Stall Yes $ 	261.77 $ 	26177 $ 	- - 
Artists Marketplace (2) Two Stalls Yes $ 	523.54 $ 	523.54 $ 	- - 
Artists Marketplace (3) Three Stalls Yes $ 	785.31 $ 	785.31 $ 	- - 
Canada Day Community Group Vendor No $ 	20000 $ 	200.00 .1 - - 
Canada Day Food Vendor Booth No $ 	650.00 .$ 	650:00 $ 	- - 
Canada Day Food Vendor Truck/Trailer No $ 	750.00 $ 	750.00 $ 	- - 
Canada Day Retail Vendor No $ 	45000 $. 	450.00 $ 	- - 
Carabram (Adult) No $ 	12.00 $ 	1200 $ 	- - 
Carabram (Adult) No $ 	10.00 $ 	10001 $ 	- - 
Carabram (Child 12under) No $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 
Carabram (On-Line Sales) No $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 
CeleBrampton Voucher $3 No $ 	3.00 $ 	300 $ 	- - 
CeleBrampton Voucher $5 No $ 	5.00 $ 	.5.00. $ 	- - 
Farmers Market (1) One Stall Yes $ 	463.30 $ 	463.30 $ 	- - 
Farmers Market (2) Two Stalls Yes $ 	926.60 $ 	926.60 $ 	- - 
Farmers Market (3) Three Stalls Yes $ 1,389.90 $ 1,389;90 $. 	- - 
Farmers Market (4) Four Stalls Yes $ 1,85320 $ 1,853 20 $ 	- - 
Flower City Parade ($150)ServiceClub Yes $ 	150.00 $ 	150.00 $ 	- - 
Flower City Parade ($200) Bram Business Yes $ 	200.00 $ 	200.00 $ 	- - 

Flower City Parade ($500) Corporation Yes $ 	500.00 $ 	50000 $ 	- - 
Flower City Parade ($75)  Non-ProfitGrps Yes $ 	7500 $ 	75.00 $ 	- - 
FESO Food Vendor Yes $ 	100.00 $ 	150.00 $ 	50.00 Jan/01/18 
Garden Square Vendor ($50) Yes $ 	50.00 $ 	50.00 $ 	- - 
MP Farmers Market (1) One. Stall Insured Yes $ 	452.00 $ 	452.00 $ 	- - 
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By- /" Z(Q-2ol7 
Festival and Events Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 . Resident 
2018 

Resldent. 

ResidentH 
Variance Effective 

Date 
MP Farmers Market (1) One Stall Uninsure Yes $ 	26300 $ 	263M: $ 	- - 
MP Farmers Market (2) Two Stall Uninsure Yes $ 	526.00 526.00: $ 	- - 
MP Farmers Market (2) Two Stalls Insured Yes $ 	904.00 $ 	,904.0,0: $ 	- - 
MP VQA Winery Vendor (1) Stall Yes $ 	395.50 $ 	39,6.56'  $ 	- - 
MP VQA Winery Vendor (2) Stalls Yes $ 	791.00 $ 	79f.00. $ 	- - 
New Years ($200) Food Vendor No $ 	200.00 $ 	200.00 $ 	- - 
New Years ($200) Retail Vendor No. $ 	200.00: 200.00 $ 	- - 
New  Years ($250) SMBusVendor Yes $ 	25000 $ 	250.00' $ 	- - 
New Years ($500) STDBusVendor Yes $ 	50000 $ 	50000 $ 	- - 
New Years ($750) LRGBusVendor Yes $ 	75000 $ 	75000 $ 	- - 
VQA Winery Vendor (1) Stall Yes $ 	452.00 $ 	452.00 $ 	- - 
VQA Winery Vendor (2) Stalls Yes $ 	904.00 1 $ 	904.00 $ 	- - 
VQA Winery Vendor (3) Stalls Yes $ 1,356.00 :$ 1,356.00 $ 	- - 
VQA Winery Vendor (4) Stalls Yes $ 1,808.00 $ 11,808.00 $ 	- - 
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B1Iad. 220t7 

Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 Economic Development 

2018 Fee Title 

ESO 

Fee Unit 

Per 
Seminar 

Tax 
Applicable 

Yes 

2017 
Resident 

$10-$40 

2018 
Resident 

$10-$40 

Resident 
Variance 

$ 	- 

Effective 
 Date 

- Seminars 

Third Party Advertising on Municipal Property - 
Review Panel Fee 
B -law 116-2011, 

Per 
Review Yes $ 	112&00 $ 	125.0.0 $ 	- - 
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Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 
	 By-fa& 	

Souvenirs 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Y 	Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

Date 

FESO 
Souvenirs - Alicia K Lien Pen Set Per Item No $ 	925 $ 	925 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Argyle Drinkware Set Per Item No $ 	1995 $ 	19.95 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Baseball Cap w Ball Marker Per Item No - $ 	9.95,$ 9•95: $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Belford Mug & Tumbler Set Per Item No $ 	17.75 , $ 17.75 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Blanket In A Bag Per Item No $ 	11.85 1 $ 	11.85 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - 'Brsto White Mug Per Item No $ 	6.75 $ 	6.75 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Carabiner Per Item No $ 	099 $ 	099 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Carabiner With Flashlight Per Item No 15 $ 	3.1 5 $ 	3.1.6 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Christmas Ornament Per Item No $ 	522 $ 	5.422 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Cosmic YoYo Per Item No $ 	2.55 .$ 	2.55L $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Crystal Vase Per Item No $ 	2225 $ 	22.26 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Emergency Measure PX3 Game Per Item No $ 	21,93 $ 	21-m,,  $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - First Aid Kit Per Item No $ 	1349 $ 	1349 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Flag COB (36x72") Per Item No $ 	45.14 $ 	45,14- $ 	- - 
Souvenirs- Flag COB (45x90") Per Item NO $ 	116.19 11,15-1.9, $ 	- - 
Souvenirs 'Flower City Story Book Per Item No $ 	1.49 $ 	:1 .49 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Folding Chair w Carry Bag Per Item No $ 	18.49 $ 	18.49 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs.- Glass Vase (7.5") Per Item No $ 	22.25 $. 	.22.25 $ 	- -. 
Souvenirs - Golf Balls (3) Per Item No $ 	455 $ 	455: $ 	- -. 
Souvenirs - Golf Shirt (Lds)Grape/White Per Item No $ 	16.95 $ 	16.95 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Golf Shirt (Lds)Pink :Per Item No $ 	20.49 $: 	20.49, $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Golf Shirt (Mens) LG/XL Per Item No $ 	2995 $ 	29.95, $ - - 
Souvenirs - Golf Shirt (Mens) Med Per Item No $ 	25.95 $ 	2595 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Golf Umbrella Per Item No $ 	16.95 $ 	16.95. $ 
Souvenirs- Hot & Cold Drink Set Per Item No $ 	1995 $ 	1995 $ 	- - 
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Zqq 
Souvenirs Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

2018 Fee Title Tax 	- 

Applicable Fee Unit Variance 
- 2017 
Resident 

20 1:8 
Resident 

Resident . Effective 
Date 

Souvenirs.- Icon Fold-Up Flyer Per Item No $ 	1.75 175; $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Identity Theft Guard Sleeve Per Item No $ 	0.79 $ 	079 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Indoor Gardening Kit Per Item No $ 	11.75 $ 	11 75 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Journal with Pen Per Item No $ 	4.15 1 	4,15 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Ladies FuIIZip Fleece Per Item No $ 	28.90 $ 	2890 $ 	- - 
SoUvenirs - Ladies Visor w Ball Marker Per Item No $ 	8.25 8.25 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Lanyard Per Item No $ 	1.79 $. 	.. 	1.79' $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - MicroFleece 1/2 - Mens Per Item No $ 	27.95 $ 	27.95 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - MicroFleece Zip Up - Ladies Per Item No $ 	32.49 $ 	32A9 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Mini Indoor Gardening Kit Per Item No $ 	11.75 $ 	11.75 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Pen - Antonio Stylus Per Item No $ 	9.75 $ 	9.75 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Pen - BobbleHead Per Item No $ 	1.85 $ 	1.85 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Pen - Elite Per Item No $ 	3.1:0 $ 	.3.10 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Pencil Per Item No $ 	- $ 	.'- 	1$ - - 
Souvenirs - Pencil Case Per Item No $ 	1.93 $ 	1793 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Pilates Bands Per Item No $ 	825 $ 	825 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Pin Per Item No $ 	- $ 	- $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Plant In A Bag Per Item No $ 	7.70,:,$  7 70 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Plastic•Bags Per Item No $ 	0.18 ,..$ .. 	0..18$ - - 
Souvenirs - Shopping Bag (Foldable) Per Item No $ 	1.39 $ 	139 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Sport Duffel; Bag Per item No $ 	18.99 $ 	18.99 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Squall Jacket - Ladies Per Item No $ 	19.99 $ 	19 99 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Squall Jacket - Mens 	 . Per Item No $ 	19.99 $ 	19.99 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Town Talk Visor Per Item No $ 	22.25 $ 	22.25 $ 	-. - 
Souvenirs - Travel Dice & Cards Per Item No $ 	2.65 $ 	265 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Velocity USB Flash Dnve Per Item No $ 	5.25 $ 	5.-25 $ 	- - 
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y-faA'J Z-2017 
Souvenirs Schedule E - Economic Development Culture 

2018 Fee Title Fee Unit Tax 
Applicable 

2017 
Resident 

2018 
Resident 

Resident 
Variance Effective 

Date 

Souvenirs - Vest - Ladies Per Item No $ 	20.25 $ 	20.25, $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Watch - Ladies Per Item No $ 	25.95 $ 	25 95 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Watch - Mens Per Item. No $ 	25.95 $ 	25.95 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Water Bottle Glass Per Item No $ 	1295 $ 	"12.95 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Water Bottle Stainless Steel Per Item No $ 	9.69 $ 	969 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Wnting Pad Bundle Set Per Item No $ 	1749 $ 	1749 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Yoga Jacket.- Ladies Per Item No $ 	31.99 $ 	31.99 $ 	- - 
Souvenirs - Yoga Pants - Ladies Per Item No $ 	30.15 $ 	30,16 $ 	- - 
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SCHEDULE F - CEMETERY FEES 
	 By- /QAt)2u12CI7 

PARKS MAINTENANCE & FORESTRY DIVISION 

Opening and Closing Grave - Standard Depth 

Tax Applicable 

No 

2017 Fee ($) 

$ 	880.42 

2018 Fee 

I 
$ 	902.43 

Variance 

$ 	22.01 

Effective
Date 

01-Jan-18 Adult 
Child (Container over 40 but under 60') No $ 	416.05 $ 	426.45 $ 	10.40 01-Jan-18 

Infant (Container not exceeding 40) No $ 	188.07 $ 	192.77 $ 	4.70 01-Jan-18 

Cremated Remains No $ 	321.49 $ 	329.53 $ 	8.04 01-Jan-18 
Entombment of Cremated Remains No $ 	267.91 $ 	274.61 $ 	6.70 01-Jan-18 

Scattering of Cremated Remains No $ 	254.25 $ 	260.61 $ 	6.36 01-Jan-18 
Opening and Closing of Grave - Double Depth 
Adult No $ 	1,060.09 $ 	1,086.59 $ 	26.50 01-Jan-18 
Child (Container over 40 but under 60) No $ 	464.38 $ 	475.99 $ 	11.61 01-Jan-18 
Infant (Container not exceeding 40) No $ 	210.13 $ 	215.38 $ 	5.25 01-Jan-18 
Extra Charges for work performed at certain times 
On Saturdays - 7:30 am to 12:00 pm and weekdays after 4:00 pm 
Minimum charge (for 3 hours) No $ 	411.85 $ 	422.15 $ 	10.30 01-Jan-18 
Additional Hours No $ 	138.68 $ 	142.15 $ 	3.47 01-Jan-18 

Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum Charge (for 3 hours) No $ 	325.69 $ 	333.83 $ 	8.14 01-Jan-18 

Additional Hours No $ 	110.32 $ 	113.08 $ 	2.76 01-Jan-18 
On Sundays, City Holidays and Saturday after 12:00 pm 
Minimum charge (for 3 hours) No $ 	558.93 $ 	572.90 $ 	13.97 01-Jan-18 
Additional Hours No $ 	188.07 $ 	192.77 $ 	4.70 01-Jan-18 

Cremated Remains/Infant Minimum Charge (for 3 hours) No $ 	428.66 $ 	439.38 $ 	10.72 01-Jan-18 

Additional Hours No $ 	143.94 $ 	147.54 $ 	3.60 01-Jan-18 
Extra Charges 
Service charge for outer container more than 34" wide, or more than 28" deep 
(to be allocated to the Care and Maintenance Fund) - 
Extra Charge for Vault No $ 	79.85 $ 	81.85 $ 	2.00 01-Jan-18 
Plastic or Concrete Cremation Vault No $ 	21.01 $ 	21.54 $ 	0.53 01-Jan-18 
Additional Interment in Existing Cremation Vault No $ 	35.72 $ 	36.61 $ 	0.89 01-Jan-18 
Lowering Device No $ 	158.65 $ 	162.62 $ 	3.97 01-Jan-18 
Set up Light Weight Burial Vault No $ 	187.01 $ 	191.69 $ 	4.68 01-Jan-18 
Charges for travel time for interments and follow-up maintenance outside of Brampton Cemetery 
Adult and Child Grave No $ 	381.38 $ 	390.91 $ 	9.53 01-Jan-18 
Infant and Cremated Remains No $ 	125.03 $ 	128.16 $ 	3.13 01-Jan-18 
Administration Fee 
Charge for second interment in the same grave at the same time - 
Second Traditional Burial No $ 	48.33 $ 	49.54 $ 	1.21 01-Jan-18 
Second Cremation or Entombment No $ 	36.78 $ 	37.70 $ 	0.92 01-Jan-18 
Disinterment Charges 
Lowering remains to extra deep to place second body on top 
Adult No $ 	2,728.48 $ 	2,796.69 $ 	68.21 01-Jan-18 
Child No $ 	1,655.79 $ 	1,697.18 $ 	41.39 01-Jan-18 
Infant No $ 	1,001.25 $ 	1,026.28 $ 	25.03 01-Jan-18 
Removal of remains and re-burials in another location in the same 
(from Standard grave to standard depth grave) 

cemetery - 

Adult No $ 	3,236.98 $ 	3,317.90 $ 	80.92 01-Jan-18 
Child No $ 	1,947.86 $ 	1,996.56 $ 	48.70 01-Jan-18 
Infant No $ 	870.97 $ 	892.74 $ 	21.77 01-Jan-18 
Cremated Remains No $ 	452.82 $ 	464.14 $ 	11.32 01-Jan-18 
Disentombment of Cremated Remains No $ 	223.79 $ 	229.38 $ 	5.59 01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE F - CEMETERY FEES 

PARKS MAINTENANCE & FORESTRY DIVISION 

Removal of remains only, for re-burial in another cemetery 

Tax Applicable 	2017 Fee ($) 

No 	$ 	252570 

2013 fee 

$ 	258884  

Variance 

$ 	6314 

Effective 
Date 

01Jan18 Adult 
Child No 	$ 	1,523.41 $ 	1,561.50: $ 	38.09 01-Jan-18 

Infant No 	$ 	679.76 $ 	696.75' $ 	16.99 01-Jan-18 

Cremated Remains No 	$ 	342.50 :$ 	351.06 $ 	8.56 01-Jan-18 

Disentombment of Cremated Remains No 	$ 	244.80 $ 	250.92 $ 	6.12 01-Jan-18 
Extra Charges 
Disinterment of Extra Deep Interment No 	$ 	291.03 $ 	298.31 $ 	7.28 01-Jan-18 
Disinterment with wooden outer container or Disinterment of wooden casket without container 

Extra Charge No 	$ 	599.91 $ 	61491 $ 	15.00 01-Jan-18 
Disinterment of a Cremation Vault No 	$ 	5463 $ 	5600 $ 	1.37 01-Jan-18 
Monument Foundations 
All foundations are 5 feet deep. Installation charges are based on the 
or surface area of the foundation at ground level. 

number of square feet 

Up to 10 sq. ft. surface--per sq. ft. No $ 	196.47 $,. 	201.38 $ 	4.91 01-Jan-18 

Minimum Charge No $ 	501.15 $'513.68 $ 	12.53 01-Jan-18 
Over 10 sq ft surface per sq ft No $ 	166.00 $ R-4.70.15  $ 	4.15 01-Jan-18 
Removal of old foundation No $ 	299.43 $ 	30692 $ 	7.49 01-Jan-18 
Extra charge for installation of foundation outside of 

No $ 	26476 $ 	27138 $ 	6.62 01-Jan-18 
Brampton Cemetery .. 
Flat Markers and Corner Posts 
Flat markers-Installation included: 
Laurentian pink granite 20 x12 x4 No $ 	44022 $ 	45123 $ 	1101 01-Jan-18 
Barre grey granite 20 x 12 x 4" No $ 	440.22 $ 	451 23 $ 	11.01 01 Jan 18 
Lettering on Markers - Sand Sunk ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters No $ 	214.33 $ 	219.69 $ 	5.36 01-Jan-18 
Each additional letter No $ 	7.36 $ 	

. 	
7.54 $ 	0.18 01-Jan-18 

Family name .2" - 2.75 	Letters No $ 	279.47 :.$. 	286.46 $ 	6.99 01-Jan-18 
Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters No $ 	279.47 s: 	286.46 $ 	6.99 01-Jan-18 
Each additional letter No $ 	9.46 $ 	9.70 $ 	0.24 01-Jan-18 
Family name 2' 	2.75" Letters No $ 	363.52 S 	37Z.61..,$ 9.09 01-Jan-18 
Installation of Markers (not purchased at Brampton Cemetery) - 
Size - that are at least 173 square inches No $ 	84.05 .86.15 $ 	2.10 01-Jan-18 
over lOx 16' to 12 x 20' No $ 	154.45 $ 	158.31 $ 	3.86 01-Jan-18 
over 12" x 20" No $ 	246.90 $ 	:253.07 $ 	6.17 01-Jan-18 
Installation of Bronze markers into a 4u1 concrete base No $ 	39.92 $ 	40.92 $ 	1.00 01-Jan-18 
Installation of Corner Posts 
One corner post No $ 	32.57 $ 	33.38 $ 	0.81 01-Jan-18 
Set of 4 corner posts No $ 	109.27 5 	--'112.00 $ 	2.73 01-Jan-18 
Installation of a vase unit No $ 	77.75 $ 	79.69 $ 	1.94 01-Jan-18 
Inscription for Columbarium Lettering Sand Sunk ONLY 
Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters No $ 	214.33 $ 	219.69 $ 	5.36 01-Jan-18 
Each additional letter No $ 	7.36 $ 	7.54 $ 	0.18 01-Jan-18 
Extra Charges for installation of markers or corner posts - 
outside of Brampton Cemetery 

No $ 	89.31 $ 	91.54 $ 	2.23 01-Jan-18 
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SCHEDULE F - CEMETERY FEES 
By-/a Z?-2P17 

PARKS MAINTENANCE & FORESTRY DIVISION 

Inscription of Shared Monument - Sand Sunk ONLY 

Tax Applicable 

No 

2017 Fee ($) 

$ 	214.33 

2018 Fee 

$ 	219.69 

Variance 

$ 	5.36 

Effective
Date 

01-Jan-18 Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters 
Each additional letter No $ 	7.36 $ 	7.54 $ 	0.18 01-Jan-18 

Family name 2 - 2.75" Letters No $ 	279.47 s: 	286.46 $ 	6.99 01-Jan-18 

Family name 3 - 3.75 	Letters No $ 	363.52 $ 	372;61 $ 	9.09 01-Jan-18 

Family name 4' - 4.75 	Letters 
Lettering on Markers - Raised Lettering ONLY 

No 

No 

$ 	471.74 

$ 	279.47 

$ 	483.53 

$ 	286.46 

$ 	11.79 

$ 	6.99 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 Less than 2: letters Minimum Charge--up to 29 letters 
Each additional letter No $ 	9.46 $ 	9.70 $ 	0.24 01-Jan-18 

Family name 2 - 2.75' Letters No $ 	363.52 $ 	372.61 $ 	9.09 01-Jan-18 

Family name 3" - 3.75" Letters No $ 	473.84 $ 	485.69 $ 	11.85 01-Jan-18 

Family name 4" - 4.75 	Letters 
Care and Maintenance Fund 
Extra charges at the time of installation to be deposited into the Care 

No 

Cemeteries Act 

$ 	613.57 

$ 	100.00 

$ 	628.91 

$ 	100.00 

$ 	15.34 

$ 	- 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 

and Maintenance Fund as per section 38 (1) and 38 (3) of the Revised 
Upright Monuments 
Size less the 4 in length and height including the base No 
More than 4' in either length or height 
Flat Markers 
That are at least 173 sq. inches 
Transfer of Interment Rights 

(Rights
Charge 
	

interment rights of lots 
Hold 

No 

No 

No 

$ 	200.00 

$ 	50.00 

$ 	132.38 

$ 	200.00 

$ 	50.00 

$ 	135.69 

$ 	- 

$ 	- 

$ 	3.31 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18  

*Charge  for Transfer of Interment Rights 
(*Non Interment Rights Holder) 

No $ 	198.57 $ 	203.53 $ 	4.96 01-Jan-18 

Replacement Certificate 
Extra Ground Maintenance on Request 

No 

No 

$ 	110.32 

$ 	60.94 

$ 	113.08 

$ 	62.46 

$ 	2.76 

$ 	1.52 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 Planting 2 shrubs 
Installation of flowerbed per sq. yd. or less No $ 	116.62 $ 	119.54 $ 	2.92 01-Jan-18 
Planting of flowerbed No $ 	60.94 $ 	62.46 $ 	1.52 01-Jan-18 
Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. or less I season No $ 	99.81 $ 	102.31 $ 	2.50 01-Jan-18 
Cleaning of monument No $ 	154.45 $ 	158.31 $ 	•3.86 01-Jan-18 
Cleaning of flat marker No $ 	60.94 $ 	62.46 $ 	1.52 01-Jan-18 
Removal of shrubs No $ 	70.40 $ 	72.16 $ 	1.76 01-Jan-18 
Trimming of shrubs No $ 	30.47 $ 	31.23 $ 	0.76 01-Jan-18 
Sodding of abandoned flowerbed 

Plant material and planting of flowerbed 

No 

No 

$ 	37.82 

$ 	92.46 

$ 	38.77 

$ 	94.77 

$ 	0.95 

$ 	2.31 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 Up to 30 L 
over 30" to 48 L No $ 	110.32 $ 	'113.08 $ 	2.76 01-Jan-18 
over 48 	in length 
Memorial Benches 

The price for the bench includes cost of bench, 3 x 9 bronze 
plaque (max. 4 lines of inscription), installation of foundation 
and maintenance, ($100.00  deposited into the Care and 
Maintenance fund). Customer may choose to dedicate an 
existing bench or arrange to have a new bench installed. 

No 

No 

$ 	120.83 

$ 	1,793.42 

$ 	123.85 

$ 	1,838.26 

$ 	3.02 

$ 	44.84 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 
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-.14lA) 2-vq-2017 
SCHEDULE F - CEMETERY FEES 

PARKS MAINTENANCE & FORESTRY DIVISION Tax Applicable 2017 Fee ($) 2018 Fee Variance Effective 
Date 

Memorial Trees 	 - - 
The price for the tree includes cost of tree, 8' x 10" bronze 
plaque (max. 4 lines of inscription), mounted in a concrete 
base. Customers may choose to dedicate an existing tree or 
arrange to have a new tree planted. 

No $ 1,051.68 $ 1,077.97 $ 26.29 01-Jan-18 

Special Plot Care 

The price (would be allocated to the Care & Maintenance 
fund) for the city to purchase plants and perform seasonal 
maintenance to the flowerbeds for interment rights holders. 
(The interest earned from this allocated money will be used 
to perform this special service.) 

No $ - $ 
- 

- $ - 01-Jan-18 

Saleof Plots 
One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 3'6 x 8'0" or 36' x 110 No $ 1,696.76 $ 1,739.18 $ 42.42 01-Jan-18 
Veterans (Single) Grave 36" x 80' No $ 1,696.76 $ 1,739.18 $ 42.42 01-Jan-18 
Single Grave with Foundation 36 x 10' No $ 2,354.46 $ 2,413.32 $ 58.86 01-Jan-18 
Two Grave Adult Plot - Tx 10' or Tx 11' No $ 3,394.57 $ 3,479.43 $ 84.86 01-Jan-18 
Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8'x 99" No $ 7,404.81 $ 7,589.93 $ 185.12 01-Jan-18 
Four Grave Adult Plot - 140" x 10'0" or 140" x 110' No $ 6,788.09 $ 6,957.79 $ 169.70 01-Jan-18 
One Infant Lot - 2' x 36' No $ 224.83 $ 230.45 $ 5.62 01-Jan-18 
4 - Grave Cremation Plot - 3'6" x 36 No $ 1,234.49 $ 1,265.35 $ 30.86 01-Jan-18 
2 Grave Cremation Plot 36' x 2 or 2'x 2' No $ 787.97 $ 807.67 $ 19.70 01-Jan-18 
2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13' Lx 10' D 	8" H CO-1 Existing 

- Columbarium No $ 1,972.03 $ 2,021.33 $ 49.30 01-Jan-18 

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13' Lx 10 D 	8" H CO-2 New 
Columbarium No $ 2,402.78 $ 2,462.85 - $ 60.07 01-Jan-18 

One Cremation Grave 10" x 10' No $ 386.63 $ 396.30 $ 9.67 01-Jan-18 
4 Grave Cremation Plot with Foundation 
2'6" x 39 No $ 1,891.13 $ 1,938.41 $ 47.28 01-Jan-18 
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aq4-Zol? 
SCHEDULE F- CEMETERY FEES 

PARKS MAINTENANCE & FORESTRY DIVISION 

Care and Maintenance Fund 
The above prices for lost include the cost of the Care and Maintenance 
The City will take the following allocation to the Care and Maintenance 
One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 36 x 80 or 36' x 110 

Tax Applicable 

Fund. 
Fund for the 

No 

2017 Fee ($) 

initial sates: 
$ 	848.91 

2018 Fee 

,$ 	870.13 

Variance 

M 

$ 	21.22 

Effective 
Date 

01-Jan-18 
Veterans (Single) Grave 36 x 80 No $ 848.91 $ 870.13 $ 21.22 01-Jan-18 
Single Grave with Foundation 36 x 10 No $ 848.91 $ 870.13 $ 21.22 01-Jan-18 
Two Grave Adult Plot - Tx 10 or Tx 11' No $ 1,696.76 $ 1,739.18 $ 42.42 01-Jan-18 
Two Grave Shared Monument Plot 8 x 99" No $ 2,156.94 $ 2,210.86 $ 53.92 01-Jan-18 
Four Grave Adult Plot - 140 x 100 or 140 x 110" No $ 3,394.57 $ 3,479.43 $ 84.86 01-Jan-18 
One Infant Lot - 2'x 36 No $ 112.42 $ 115.23 $ 2.81 01-Jan-18 
4-Grave Cremation Plot - 36 x 36 No $ 617.77 $ 633.21 $ 15.44 01-Jan-18 
2 Grave Cremation Plot 36 x Tor 2 x 2 No $ 393.99 $ 403.84 $ 9.85 01-Jan-18 
2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13 Lx 10' D x 8' H CO-1 Existing 
Columbarium No $ 297.33 $ 304.76 $ 7.43 01-Jan-18 

2 - Space Cremation Niche - 13' Lx 10 D x 8 H CO-2 New 
Columbarium No $ 360.37 $ 369.38 $ 9.01 01-Jan-18 

One Cremation Grave 10 x 10 No $ 193.32 $ 198.15 $ 4.83 01-Jan-18 
4 Grave Cremation Plot with Foundation No $ 657.03 $ 673.46 $ 16.43 01-Jan-18 
26 x 39" 
Care and Maintenance Fund 

Charges for the Care and Maintenance fund on Lots sold before 1955 

One (Single) Grave Adult Lot - 36 x 80 or 36 x 110 No $ 678.70 

$ 

$ 

- 

695.67 

$ 
- 

$ 

- 

16.97 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 
One Infant Lot 	 No 
Scattering Grounds 	 - 	 - 
Scattering Grounds (No Scattering Rights) 	 No 

$ 

$ 

90.35 

27.32 

$ 

$ 

92.61 

28.00 

$ 

$ 

2.26 

0.68 

01-Jan-18 

01-Jan-18 
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